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DISASTER HISTORY
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0a/0a 1

DLSNC

5600;

64005

70042

72019

72030

72040

73029 ,

76025

76099

78001

80001

83024

HHY 12

HDKM - -

3 11:19

STRIKEDT

54/06/10

64/06/12

69/00/00

71/00/00

72/01/00

71/07/28

73/00/00

76/04/00

76/03/19

70/07/00

80/03/00

02/12/00

racoris,

DTCLDT

64/06/00

69/00/00

71/00/07

76/00/12

78/07/16

COUNTHY/LOCATION

AFGHANISTAN
NORTH

AFGHANISTAN
FOWN OF KARKAR

ArGHANTSTAN
PROVINCE OF PAKTIA

AFGHANISTNN
CENTRAL ,NW,NT

AFGHANTSTAN
WEST

AFGHANTS1AN
HHINTIAN PASS

AFGHANTSTAN
WEST NORTHWCST

AFGHANISTNAN
HERAT, FARAH, KANDAHAR

AFGHANISTAN
HINDU-KUSH

AFGHANTSTAN
c, E, & Pni. RORDER

AFGHANISTAN
3 S PROVINCLS

AFGHANISTAN
HINDU KUSH

Simple averagoe OKM - 4.0

HER 0.7 ,.D.0, DISAGTER HISTORY LTST KHX
COUNTRY :

TYPE/TITLE

EARTHQUAKE
AFCHANSISTAN £LQ

ACCIDENT
MINL EXPLOSTON

DROVCGHT
ATGHANISTAN DROUGHT

DROUGHT
ArGHANTYTAN DROUGHT

FLOOB
AFCHNNISTAN 710008

LANDSLTDE
AFGHANTSTAN LANDSIDS

DROUGHT
ArGRANISTAN DROUGHT

FLOOD
r.0on

EARTHQUAKE
AFGHANISTAN
FL QOB

fL.00n

FARTHQUAKE

Lotals:

KILLED

AFGHNARND 41 AN

At FECTED
2,000 0
A 200
0 A8,000
o 170,000
150 250,000
100 0
0 600,000
s1 80,000
a9 o
120 261,004
o Q
500 35,000
s.00n 1,397,400

INJURED

0

O

140

3,000

3,140

HOMELESGS

(4]

80,000

7,500

30,000

35,000

152,500

n disaster magnitude scalo used by O.F.D.A. which ranks cuvents according to tha sum of woighted points nssignod for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1,5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points Tor 1-246 million victims), and monelary damnage

{1-6 points for up to $2.54 bhillion).

Typically, sorious evonts have totailed 11-15 points and major events 16-24 polints.

page 1

SDAMAGE (000)

4]

200

30,000

52,000

42,200

DXM

A

14

10
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>
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03/04/13

423005{)
6604940
70026H
720258
730220
740051
7?00!]”
?'}001”
70002
79104
10015
01020
ﬂlDZl'

13005

HHH

11119

STRIKEDT

23/12/21

43/00/00

66/01/03

69/10/00

72/700/00

73/00/00

74/00/00

15/00/00

77/02/00

78/05/00

74/00/00

80/00/00

20/C0/00

40/00/00

1o/ 00/00

1% records,

DECLDT

71/05/17

73/06/13

75/00/00

78/06/19

76/11/29

COUNTRY/I.OCATION

AFRICA RI'GLGNAL
MED, OFF N. AFRTCN

AFRICA REGIONAL
RWANDA, BURUNDT

AFRICH RCGIONAL
MOZMDQ,RHOD, S AFRTC

ATRICA REGICNAL
WCST AFRICA/LL COUNTRTES

AFRICA REGTONAL
FOUR NATIONS

ACRICH REGIONAL
CENTRAL WEST NFRICA

AFRICN REGIONAL
CENTRAL, WCST NFRTCA

AFRICA REGLONAL
CCNTRAL. WEST NFRICA

AFRICA REGIONAIL
SE CONST AFRTCNH

AFRICA REGIONAL
HORN OF Af. AREN

AFRTCA RFGIONNL
AFRTCA REGLONAL
6 COUNTRIES

AFRTCA REGIONAL

6 COUNTRTES

AFRICA REGIONAL
EAST AFRTCN/5 COUNTRIES

AFRICH REGIONAL
11 (COUNTRTES

Simple averago DKM « 4.0

HIK  O.F.D.N.
COUNIRY -

rTPEAVTTLE

ACCLOCNT
DIRTGIDLE VANTSHED

DROUGHT
C AFRICA DROUGHT

V.00D
FLASH FLDOODS

EPLDEMIC
NFRICNA YELLOW FEVCR

DROUGHT
SNHEL - GENERAL

RROUGHT
SMIEL-GENERAL

DROUGHT
SAHEL- GENERAL

DROUGHT
SAHEL - GENERAL

CYCLONE
CYCLONE EMILTE

INSECT INFESTATTON
DESERT LOCUSTS

DISPLACED PERBSONS
OROUGHT

ORQUGHT

SAHEL DROVGHT

DROUGHT

DROUGHT
OROUGHT

totals:

DISASTUR HISTORY LIST
AFRICN REGIONAL

KILLED

50

35,000

az

10,200

120,000

60

145,347

HH

AFFECTED
0
4]
150,000
80,500
1,200,000
4]
[+]
8,400,000
430,000
[
4]
10,000,000
4]
0
20, 260,500

INJURED

4]

o

HOMELIS

0

500, 000

HDKM - - N disaster magnitude scole used by O,.F.0D.A, which ranks eventa according Lo the sum of welghted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1=10 points For 1-1.5% .million doad), numbor of ulckime (1-B8 pointe for 1-246 million wictims), and monetary damago

(1-6 polnta for up te $2.54 billion},

Typlcally,

gerious eventc have tokalled 11-315 polnts and major avents 16-24 paints.

-1

paga 1

SONMMAGE (000)

o]

471,000

34,000

505,000

KM

20




83/04/13 11:1% #HR O OQ.F O A, DISNSTER HISTORY LTST  MuW
. CQUNTRY: AlLBANTNA

4]

o}

pag& 1

SDAMAGE {C00)

D1LSNO STRYKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TIILE KYLLED NFFECTED TNJURED HomEL £S5
I N e emeemen e e e s S i —m m i tn = m e & & 4 e e e o o e oo m e v ot o e tmemm E ma ———— o oo — s =
t ‘; 680018 67/11/30 ALBANTA EARTHOUAKE 11 0 134
’ , RORDUR, SHUPENZE Al BANTA-YUBO QUAKE
79001A 79/04/15 nanNIn o ENRTHQUAKE 35 Q 350
1_\1
e et me mmn me s e ——— o ——— m — o e e e e o
"ﬁlj HH## 2 records, Simple avorage DKM = 1.0 totals: 46 4] 494
- i *
i ii
£y
Wt HDKM ..~ A dinacter maghitude scale usod by O.F.0.A4., which ranks svents according to the sum of woighted paints assigned for the nunber
+of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), number oF vicktims (L-U points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
"'.rd (1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 poinks and major evenks 16-74 points,
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U3/04/783 11:19

DESNO

46003

54003

LELEE

65003

65019

G700n0

6011

70005

73003

74001

10002

1001

0120%4

#3010

nion2

HHH 15 records.

HOHM ~- A disaster magnttude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events accordin
of demlhs (1-10 points for 1-1.%
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billton).

STREKEDT

46/00/00

' 54/08/09

63/12/00

65/01/01

64/07/27

66/10/06

67/11/00

69/09/28

73/03/00

74/08/31

79/12/00

80/10/10

42/01/28

n2/11/10

82/11/02

NECLDT

65/01/00

G4/07 /00

66/10/149

69/10/07

73/04/10

7A/08/12

30/10/11

COUNTRY/LOCATION

ALGLRIA
CONSTNNTTINE

ALGERIA
OR| EANSVTLLE

ALGERIA
SOUTHERN

ALGLRIA
M'STIA & ENVIRONS

ALGERSA
BONE

ALGERTA
WEST, AL-ASNAM

ALGERIA
NURES SNMURA CONSTAN

ALGERSA
TUNTSTH

ALGERTA
NORTHEAST, TLEMCEN

ALGEREA
G KABYL TASTLEMCEM

ALGERIA
WESTERN

ALGERIA
EL ASNAM

ALCERIA
ALGIERS

RLGERIA
N. NLGERGIAH

ALGIERIA
N.GTERS

Simple avorago DKM = 4.6

HHK  O.F.D.A, DISASTLR HISTORY LIST  HHH

COUNTRY.

TYPL/VLTLE

EARTHQUNKE

* ALGERTA EARTHQUAKE

EARTHRQUAKL
ALLIRIA EQ

F.o0n
ENRTHQUNKE
ALGERTA Fhk THOUAKL

ACCIDENT
SHIPF EXPLOSION

FI.OGD
ALGERIA FLOODS

FI.0QD
ALGERIA TLOONDS

FL.OCD
ALGERIA-FLOODS

FLOOO
ALCERTA FLOODS

FLOGD
Al CESTA FLOODS

.eoc

EARTHGUAKL

ACCIDENT

TRATKN DURATLMENT

FI.0Q0
TORRPENTTAL RNAINS

ACCIDENT
STADIUM COLLAPSE

totals:

ALGERIA
KILLED ACFECIED
276 0
1,600 ¢}
Q 45,400
2 47,000
0 0
57 20,000
20 30,000
76 200,000
2} 85,000
1l 20,000
O 30,000
2,633 A78,944
120 o]
37 8,500
10 o}
T alses | osa.ean

page 1

q Lo the sum of weighted peints assigned for the numbar

million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims)},

and monotary. damaga
Typlcally., serious avents have totalled 11-15 points anxd major avents 16-24 polnte,

HOMELLSS F0AMALEL (O00)
4] ls]
.0 ¢}
45, ADO L)
37,000 2,Q00
Q 4]
15,900 10,000
30,000 1,000
Q 10,000
61,000 10,000
Q 30,000

o] ¢}
443,000 't 200,000
(4] 0,
L ¢] L ¢]
0 o
632.300 % 265,000

(5]



B3/04/13 11:19

DTISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNIRY/ZLOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED NFTECTED TNJURED HOMELESS
76014 78/707/00 75/07/14  ANGOLA CIVIL STRIFE 10,000 310,000 [+)

NATTONWIDE ESP CORGT INDEPENDENCE
81070 B81/00/00 ANGOLA CIVIL STRIFE 0 GG1,000 o

C. PLAT./3 S. PROV

HHH 2 racords. Simple average OKM = 7.0

HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale usod by O.F

HE¥ . F.0 N, DISASTER HFSTORY 1 TST WHN
COUNIRY: ANGOLA

OISPLACED PERSONS

totals: 10,000 971,000 [+]

D.A. which ranks ovents according toa the sum of weighted points ossignod for the number

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), numbar of victims (1.8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monelary damage

(1-6 poinks for up to $2.54 bilifion})

Typically, sarious events have totalled 1i-15 points and major events 16-24 poinks

.

0

pagqa 1

SOAMALST  (000)

DKM

10



83/04/13 11119 HHH  O.F,.D.A. DISASTER USSTORY LIST MH# pane 1
COUNTRY: ANTIGUN

DISNO STRIKEDT DECLLT" COUNTRY/1LOCATION CYPE/TITLE KXILLED NFFECTED INSURCD HOMELESS $DAMAGE (0Q0) DKM '

e T L S PRI RR

B7OALE 66/09/26 ANTIGUA HUMRRICANT 0 0 0 0 Q 0
ANTIGUA HIIRICNANE INEZ

HEM ] rocords. Simpie avorage DEM = 0.0 totals: [+] 0 [+] 0 ]

HOKM -- A disastar magmitude scale used by O F.D.A, whiwn roanks events according ko kthe sum of weighted points Assigned far the number
of deaths (1-10 polnts far 1-1.5 million dead) number of victims (1-8 points for 1.246 million victims), and monetary dnmage
(-6 points lor up to $2.54 bllllan). Typicall® sorious events hove totalled 11-15 points ara major cuents 16-24 points,
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83/00/33 11:19

66014

66065

68013

70061

72027

7302%

74029

75037

77002

70003

78004

78005

73002

79003

BOCOR

80004

81081

STRIKEDT

44/01/15

66/02/28

65/08/16

67/10/10

70/01/04

72/01/04

73/01/01

74/02/00

75/03/13

77/01/00

78/02/26

77711723

78/01/00

78/05/00

78710730

80/03/15

80/05/00

01/03/00

DECLOT

66/07/00

67/10/17

COUNTRY/LOCATION

ARGENTINA
SAN JUnN

ARGENTINA
NW,PARANASPARAGUAY R

ARGENTINA
MENDOZA, LAS CUEVAS

ARGENTINA
BUENOS ALIRES SURURBS

ARGENTINA
MENDOZR

ARGENTTNA
BUENOS AIRLS

ARGENTINA
SAN JUSTO

ARGENTINA
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO

ARGENTINA
NEQUEN PROVINCE

ARGENTINA
NE, CENTRAL

NRGENTING
SANTR I'E

ARGENTTNA
SAN JUAN PROVINCL (W)

ARGENTTNNA
CCNTRAL, NORTHERN

NRGENTINA
FORMOSA & MISIONES

RRGENTTNN
CORDOBA

NRGENTINA
NORTHWESTERN

ARGENTINA
BUENOS ATRES PROV

ARGENTINA
CORONEL. BRANOSEN

HXM O.F.D A. DTSASTER HISTORY LIGT

COUNTRY: ARGENI INA

TYPE/TITLE KILLED
EARTHQUAKE 5,000
ARGENTINA EARTHGQUAXE
rLOOD 62
NRGINYTINA FLOOD '
LANDSLTUE A%
ARGEN I'INA LANDSLIDE
FLOOD 56
ARGENTINA FLOODS
rt.oon ) 16
HEAT WNVE . 100
ARGENTINA HEATWAVE
STORM 60
ARGENTINA TORNADO
STORM 100
ARGENTINA STORM
STORM 20
ARGENTINA RAINSTORM
rLoon 0
PARANA RIVIR
ACCTUENT 53
TRUCK-TRAIN COL
ENKTHQUAKE 70
FLOOD 0
FLOOD o
STORM 5
FLOOD 10
FLooD 31
ACCTDENT 45

‘TRAIN DERAILMENT

At ECTED

o]

120,000

142,000

100,000

2,500

1,600

20,000

4,000

36.000

TNJUPED

0

300,

100

100

120

HOMELESS

[}

12G,000

70,000

0

30,000

3,000

SDAMAGE (000) DKM

E
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83/04/13 11:19 H¥®  O.F.D.N, DISNSTER HISTORY LJST MHX
COUNTRY: ARGENTINA

pago 2

DKM ¢

DISND STRIKEDT DLCLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED ATFECTED INJURED HOMELESS SDAMAGE (0O0)

03031 82/12/00 ARGENTINA F1.OOD 4] 50,000 o o Q
NORTHERN ARGENTINA

KR 19 racords, Simple average DKM = 2.5 totals: 5,693 476,100 720 190,000 58,000

HDKM - A disaster magnitudo scala used by O.F.D.n. which ranks events according to tho sum of welghted peints assigned for tha number
of deaths (1-10 peints for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-D points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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83704713 11:19 HH# O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISIORY LLST HHHK page 1
. COUNTRY: NSIn REGIONAL

DISNQ  STRIKEDT DECL.DT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPE/FLTLE KILLED AFI'ECTED INJURED HOMELESS SHAMACGE (000)

DKM

AS001 44712718 ASIH REGIONAL FYPHOON 200 ] [¢] 0 o]
EAST ASTA / S. CHINA SEA  SC ASIN TYPHDON

Hbo03 &5/00/00 ASTA RECTONAL fFLoon 1,700 0 Q 4] 64,000
SOUTH ASTA / E PAKATINDTA TNDIN&LE PAK rLOOD

#RM 2 records. simdlo Aaverago DKM o 6.0 totals! . 2,500 4] o] [¢] £3,000
WDKM ~- n disasker magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks ovents according to the sum of welighted points assigned for the number
" of doaths (1-10 points for 1-1.% million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 milllon victims), and monotary damoge

(1-6 polints for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major avants 16-24 points.
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B3/04/13

69001

695010

71031

710565

74008

75010

77003

727004

78006

82100

83027

HHH

11:19
STRTKEDT DECLDT
67/02/707 B7/02/00
68/10/14 69/01/29
60/11/700 69/04/03
?1/02/09
71/03/21
73/12/00 74/01/30
74702725 7A/12/26
75/10/00
77/01/19
78/04/00
32/00/00
B83/02/16 03/02/10
12 records.

COUNTRY/LOCATTON

AUSTRALTA
HOBART (TASMANIA)

AUSTRALTA
PERTH&MECKERLING

NUSTRALEA
NEW SQUTH WALES

AUSTRALLA
SHALEY ,QUEENSILD,VICT

AUSTRALTA
TCLEFUMIN ,N GUEINEND

AUSTRALIA
QUNSLED,NEW S WALES

NUSTRALTA
DARWIN

AUSTRALTA
QUEANREYAN (NSW)

AUSTRALTA
SYDNEY

NUSTRALTIA
WESTERRN

AUSTRALTA
3 STATES
AUSTRALIA
S. AUSTRALIA/VICTORIA

Simple average DKM = 4.8

HEd O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LTST

e mbrem EmEERR A B b 4 e ——

HOMELESS

3,000

QD

800

1,000

paga 1

SOAMAGE  (000)

20,000

2,600

1,000

20,000

71,000

800,000

1,000,000

6,000,000

COUNTRY: AUSTRALIN
TYPE/TVITLE KILLED

FTRE [-3}
BRUSHF LRES
EAR THRUAKE [¢]
AUSTRALIA 1Q
FTRE 12
AUSTRALILA BUSH FIRE
FLOOD 27
LANDSLTDE 100
FLOOD 2
'VERA' FLOODS
CYCL ONE 65
CYCLONE 'TRACY?
FLOOD - Q
ACCIOLNT a0
TRALN CRASH
CYCL DNE 5
STORM/BUSHF IRES
DROUGHT ' Q
FIRE ' 70
BUSH FIRE

kotals: 432

LET]
AFFECTED TNJURED
3,000 100
3,874 16
1,000 0
Q Q
¢] 0
11,000 el
45,000 Gﬂb
10,000 o]
0 91
100 [4)
o Q
1+ 1,000
73,974 1,847

HDOKM —- A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks ovents according to the sum of weighted points assignod for the numbar
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-}1 5 milliaon dead), numbar of vickims (1-B poinke for 1-246 million victims), ond monetary damage

{1-6 pognts for up to $2.54 billion).

A 1 _i e .._"‘ -

Typleally., sorious events have totalled 11-15 points and major euents 16- 24 points.

6,314,600

DKM

6

P



T T

page 1

$DAMAGE (000)

DKM

4]

4]

33/04/13 11:19 #HK O.F.D,.A. DISASTER MFSTORY LLIST HHH#
COUNTRY: AUSTRIA
0ISND STRIHEOT DECLDT COUNTRY /LOCATTON TYPE/TTIILE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS
-
54007 54/01/12 AUSTRIA LANDSI.IDE 200 aun 4] [s]
DLONS,LANGEN VALLCY AUSTHIN AVALANCHE
54000 54/01/11 " AUSTRLA LANOSILIDE 10 0 0 [i]
DALNAAS AUSTRTA AVALANCHE
750349C 75/04/00 AUSTRLA LANDSL FE 15 5] 4] o
ALPS AUSTRIA LANDSLIDC
H¥K 3 records, Simplo average DKM = 1.6 totals! 225 300 Q o)
HOKM -- A dlsaster magnitude scale used by O0.F,0D.A. which ranks euvents according ko the sum of wetghted points asslgned for the number

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage

(1-6 points far up to $2.54 billion).

seghr v

Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 point$s and major events 16-24 points,
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43704713 11:19
DISNG STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION
64007 64/02/1B GA/02/00 AZORES
SAC JORGE IS
80005 00O/D1/01 BOJOL/0L  AZORES
3 ISLANDS

HHH 2 records. Simple avoerage DKM = 2.0

Hh¥  O.F.D.A. DISASTER BISTORY L1ST Hxk
COUNTRY, AZORES
" TYPE/TITLE KILLED NFFECTED
EARTHQUAXE o ¢ 1,00:.
ENRTHQUAKE 69 21,300
I I
tatals: 54 22,300

TNJURED

0

600

600

HOMELESS

SOAMNGE (000)

DKM

.
1,000

21,300

Q

22,300

HDKM -~ p dlsaster magnitude scale used by O.F,D.N. which ranks evonts according to the sum of weighted poims.s ss6lgnod for Lhe number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 miilion doad), number of victims (1-8 pointe for 1-246 million vick ims), and monetary damage

(1-6 points for up to $2.5%4 billion).

Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 paints,

[+)




La,

03/04/13 11:19 KW O.F.D.NA, DISASTER HESTORY I.IST H##
COUNTRY: 8QAHAMAS

DISNG  STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION IYPE/TLTLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS

66023 65/11/13 65/11/00 BAHAMAS ACCIDENT [0 450 50 0
STIRRUP ChY,BERRY ¥S * BAHAMAS SHTIPWRECK

66034 65/09/09 65/09/00 BAHAMAS ) HURRICANE 0 1,200 o o
ELEUTHERA, NBACOSNANDR HURRICANE BETSY

67041F 66/10/02 BAHAMAS HURR [CANE ¢} o 3 o
NASSAU, PTIMINT HURRTCANE TNEZ .

HHH 3 records., Simple average DKM = 1.6 totals: 90 1,650 53 4]

HDKM -- A dlsaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of wolghted points assigned for tha number
of deaths (1-10 points Tor 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billlon). Typlecally, sericus events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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83/04/13 11:19 WX O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HMM
’ COUNTRY: BAHRALIN

page 1

$DAMAGE {000) DKM ’

DISND STRIKEDT DECL.DT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED NFFECTED TNIJURED HOMELESS
70007 78/08/00 . BAHRNATN EPIDLHMIC . 111 [ +] o

CHOLERA
HHH 1 rocords. Simple average OKM = 2.0 tatals: 111 s} [4]

HDKM ~- A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A, which ranks events according to the sum of weighted points assigned for the numbor
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1,5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points For 1-246 million uvickims), and monatary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion)., Typically, serious evants have totalled 11-15 peints and major events 16-24 points.
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83704713 11:19

DISNOQ
02006
05002
05003
10004
11003
17003
19002
20004
22003
23004
26002
37004
40003
41403
43003
43004
anoo7

48000

STRIKEDY
o1/11/00
0a/11/00
05/705/00
Q9/12/00
11/04/00
17/05/00
18/00/00
19/09/00
22/04/00
23/05/00
26 /05700
37/00/00
40/00/00
41/05/00
A2/10/00
43/00/00
47 /10700

A7/07/00

RECLDT

COUNTRY/LOCAFLION

BANGLADESH
W SUNDARBANS

BANGLADESH
CHITTRGONGT

BANGLADESH
CHTITTAGONG

BANGI.ADESH
W SUNDARBANS

BANGLADESH
TEKNAF

BANGLARDESH
OR133A, W DENGNOL

BANGLADESH
NATTONWIDE

BANGLADESH
BAKERGAND

BANGLADESH
TEKNAF

BANGLADESH
TEKNAF

BANGLATESH
COK'S BNAZANR

" BANGLADESH

NOAKHAL L

BANGLADESH
BAKERGANT

BANGLADESH
E MLCGHNA ESTUARY

BNANGLADESH
4 SUNDARBANS

BANGLADESH
NATTONWIDE

BANGLADESH
COX*S DAINOR

BANGLADESH

it O,.rr.n.A.

DISASTEY HISTORY LIST

COUNTRY:  BANGCL ADESH

FYPE/TLTLE

CYCLONE
£.PAKISTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKSISTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKLSTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKTSTAN

CYCLONE
E.PAKISTAN

CYCLONE
€ PAKTSTAN

EPIDEMIC
INFLUCNZN

CYCLONC
E PAKTSTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKISTAN

CYCILONE
E PAXKTSTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKISTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKTSTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKISTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKISTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKISTAN

FAMINE
E POAKISTAN

CYCLONE
E PAKISTAN

DROUGHT
E PAKTSTAN

CYCL.ONE

CYCLONE

GCYCLONE

CYCLONE

STORM

CYCLONE

CYCLONE

CYCLONE

CYCLONE

CTYCLONE

CYCLONE

CYCLONE

CYCLONE

CYCLONE

CYCLONE

CYCLONE

DROUGHT

KILLED

0

393,000

1,900,000

HHH

ACCECTLCI

¢

INJURED

4]

HOMEILESS

pogn 1

$DNMAGE (000}

DHM

o

O

0

0

10




a,...-——-—.— e

r:

03/04/13

SHC06
59009
60001
60002
EO?DS
63001
61006
61007
61010
61011
63002
64005
65011
65043
66035
67014

67045

11:19

STRIKEDT
57/00/00
S8/05/00
5U/10/30
59/10/10
59/10/31
60/00/00
61/05/09
61/00/00
60/10/30
60/10/09
61/05/30
63/0%/28
64/04/11
64/07{20
65/05/11
65/12/15
66/06/00

66/10/01

DECLDT

64707700

65/05/00

65/12/00

66/08/00

66/10/00

CDUNTRY/I.OCATION

NANGLADESH
BAKERGANT

BANGI.ADESH
E MEGHNA ESTUARY

BANGLADESH
BANGLADESH
BAY OF DENGNL NREA

BANGLADCSH
baY OF BENGAL NREA

BANGILLADESH
BANGLADESH
MEGNA ESTUARY
BANGI.ADESH
BANGLADESH
CONnsT

BANGLADLCSH
COASTAL. AREAS

BANGLANBESH
COASTAL NRENS

BANGLLADESH
CHITTAGONG

BANGLADESH
DANGLADESH
RANGRURSCOMTLLA

BANGILADESH
BARTSAL OTSTRICT

BANGLADESH
CHITTAGONG TO TEKNAF

AANGLADESH
SYLHET

BANGLADESH
CHTITTAGONG , SANDWT P

HH®
COUNTRY:

TYPE/1IT.C

CYCLONI
£ PAKTSTAY CYCLONE

CYCLONE

E PAKISTNN CYCLONE
CYCLONE

E PAKISTAN CYCLONE
CYCIL.ONE

E PAKISTAN CYCLONE
CYCLONE

E PAKTSTAN CYCLONE
FL.OOD

£ PAKISTAN FLOOD
CYCLONE

E PAKISTAN CYCLONE
CYCLONE

E PAKTSTAN CYCLONE
CYCLONE

E PAKTSTAN CYCLONE
CYCLONE
BANGL ADESH CYCLONE
CYCLONE
BANGLADESH CYCLONE
CYCLONE

E PAKISTAN CYCLONE
CYCI.ONC

BANGL ADESH CYCLONE

FLOOD
E PAX FLOODS

CYCLONE
E PAKISTHAN CYCLONE

CYCLONE
E PAKTSTAN CYCLONE

FLOOD
EAST PAKISTAN FLOOD

CYCLONE
E PAKYSTAN CYCLONE

0.F.D.A. UTSASTER HMISTORY LIST

AINNGL aDCSH

KFLLED

o]

500

14,000 |

10,000

11,200

5,149

3,000

11,466

11,500

300

36,000

174

L

850

HHH

ATFLCTED

o]

1,000,000

a0D

1,000,000

10,000,000

60,000

500,000

1,500,000

INJURED

600,000

HOMEI.ESS

pagqe 2

$DAMAGE  (QO0)

AL, ]

o]

1.000, 0060

5,000,000

500,000

300,000

[s]

11,900

46,500

[+

15

17

12




3704713 11319 MMk O.F.D.A. DISASTCR HISTORY 1.T381 HH# page 3
COUNTRY: BANGLNADFSH
DISNO STRIKEDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/FLTLE KFILLED ArTECTED INJURED $DAMNGE (000)  DItM
67069 G7/05/02 BANGLADESH CYCLONE 50 o 200 0o 1
DAGCA DANGLADCSH CYCLONE
60048 60/04/11 BANGI.ADESH CYCLONC 116 15,093 1,045 1,500 6
2 MADARIFUR, FARIDPUR L PAK CYCLONE
68070 67/10/00 BANGI.ADESH CYCLONE 41 o o o 1
8,NEAR COA'S BAZRAR E PAKISTAN CYCLONE
690120 £9/07/00 BANGLAUESH FLOOD 172 12,660,892 100,000 199,400 13
NATTONWIGE E PAKTSTAN FLOODS
690128 69/10/00 68/10/00 BANGLADESH FLOCD 49 2,250,000 o 0 0 6
5 NORTHERN DISTRICTS E PAKISTAN FLOOD
69024 69/04/14 69/04/29 PANGLADESH CYCLONE 449 160,000 15,530 23,943 8,329 10
, DACCASCOMILLA E PAKISTAN CYCLONE
69059 69/04/17 BANGLADESH CYCLONE 7s o ] o o 1
. et BANGLADESH CYCLONE
70060 70/04/13 BANGLANCSH " STORM 17 110 0 o o 2
]
7007t 70/10/23 BANGLADESH CYCLONE 200 0 o 0 o 3
COASTAL ARENS BANGLAOESH CYCLONE
71005 70/07/00 70/08/07 BANGLADESH #L.o0D 0 10,000,000 o 1,000,000 25,000 10
! THROUGHOUT E PAK FLOOD
t
' 71024 71/03/25 71/06/16 DBANGLADESH CIVIL STRIFE 200,000 17,004,000 0 0 1,400,000 22
f NATIONWIDE E PAK CIVIL STRIFE
71049 70/11/12 70/11/17 BANGLADESH CYCLONE 300,000 1,640,000 0 0 86,400 18
N KHULNA CHITTAGONG £ PAK CYCLONE
I~
‘ 71066 70/10/23 BANGLADCSH . STORM 100 o 0 0 0 2
BAY Or DCNGNAL DISTS,
9 71070 71/05/08 GANGLADESH CYCLONE 163 0 o o o 2
- COASTAL AREAS BANGLADESH CYCLONE
72030 72/04/02 BANGLADESH STORM 200 25,000 0 25,000 o 4
. MYMENSTNGH HANGLADESH TORNRDO
72034 72/06/25 BANGLAVESH FLOOD 50 0 o 0 o 1
s SYLHET DANGLADESH FLOODS
73020 73/04/12 BANGLADESH STORM ) 200 25,000 15,000 10,000 o 4
) FARLOPUR BANGLADESH STORM
74042 73/12/09 BANGLADESH CYCLONE 1,000 o 0 0 o 4

SOUTH GOAST

| EN A




14/04/13  1::19

75011

75040

75050

75051

76046

76056

770054

770050

77006

77007

77000

70000

78009

78010

708011

78012

70013

STRIKEDT

73/12/09

74/07/00

74/11/29

74/10/00

74/11/28

76/06/1%

76/04/10

77/00/00

77/09/00

77704701

77/04/124

77/09/00

77/10/06

77/10/13

78/04/00

78/04/09

78/05/00

7B/05/0%

DECLOT

74/00/02

78/06/05

COUNTRY/ILOCAT(ON

BANGLADESH
CONSTAL ARENS

BANGLNBESH
NATIONWIDE,R DELTAS

BANGLADESH
OFF COX'S BAZAR

BANGLADESH
NORTHWEST

BANGLADESH
COASTAL AREAS

BANGLADESH
EAST

BANGLADESH
FARTDPUR DISTRICT

BANGLADESH
BANGILLADESH
WAKE OF FLOODZ

BANGLADESH
5 DIRTRICTS

BANGLADESH
MYMENSINGH OYSTRICT

ANNGLADESH
BRANMAPUTRA VALLEY

BANGLADESH

HANGLADESH

BANGLADESH

CHITTAGONG DYSTRICTS

BANGLADESH
Bt OF BENGAL

BANGLADESH

BANGLADESH
JESSORE

HHH  O.F.f.A. DISASTCR WISTORY LIST

COUNTRY :

TYPC/TITLE

CYCLONE
BANGLADLSY CYCLONE

FLOOU
MONSOON FLOODS

1,000

HNANGLADESH STORM SURGE

DROUGHT
BANGLADESH DROVGH1

CYCLQNE
BANGLADESH CYCLONE

FLOOD
FLOODS~-LANDSLTDES

5TORM
BANGLADESH TORNADO

EPLDEMIC
CHOLERA

EPIDEMIC
CHOLERA

TYPHOON
2 TYPHOONS, STORM

CYCLONL

.

Fl.00D

STORM

TORNADO

FLOQOD

REFUGEES

MUSI TMS FROM DURMA
STORM

EPIDLCMIC

CHOLERRA

STORM

BANGEL.ANDESH

HTLLLH

1a3

76,700

20

168

19

600

L3

21

129

1] paga 4

AFFECTED ENTURED HOMELESS  $DAMACE (000) DKM
et - O S S 5
[} 0 ¢} Q 2 .
i
36,000,000 o 2,000,000 579,200 20
2,000 o o o 2
0 o o -0 o
0 0 0 [} [} ,
4,000,000 o 0 o 8
o 200 o o 1 ;
1
10,461 0 [} 0 i
i
0 o o o 3 .
i
10,000 10,000 [+] [} 4 :
i
) 100 o o 1 ‘
200,000 o 200,000 "0 a :
0 500 0 0 1
¥
13,650 0 0 Q 2
P
¥
213,879 o o o 9
.
o [o] [+] [+] 4 .
;
J.
o o o o 2
)
Q 160 [+] a 1

30



W

e

s

18

63/04/13  11.20

DESHG  GTRIKEDT

70/08/C0
79004 79/01/26
79005 79/0%/02
79006 79/00/17
40006 00/04/00
10007  §O/00/00
81046 011/04/00
20068 01/12/11
82106 82/09/07

13043 #2/12/26

HHH B2 records,

DECLOT

COUNTRY/LOCNATION

BARG)L.ADESH
WESTERN

BANGLADESH

DANGLADESH

EASTERN

BANGLADESH
5 COAST

BANGLADESH
WIDESPREAD

BANGLADESH
NORTHWESTERN

RBANGLADESH
NOAXHALT DISTRICT

DANGLADESH
BANGLADESH
RAJSHAHL / KUSHTIA

BANGLADESH
BRAHMANBARL

Simple average DKM = 4,0

HHR  O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LIST WKH

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

FL00n
GANGES RIVER

ACCILENT
TRATN DERATLMENT

CYCI.ONE
CYCLONE
CYCI.ONE

CYCLONE, STORMS

FLOOD
{f1ONSOON FLODDS

SToRM
TORNADO

CYCLONE
r.o00n
MONSOON RAINS

ACCIDENT

‘BUS ACCTDENT

totals:

BANGL ADESH

KILLED

17

70

50

11

655

70

12

45

2,939,501

page 5

AFFECTED _ INJURED HOMELESS . $DAMAGE (000) 1UHM

400,000 o 0 o s

o 182 o o 1

0 150 0 0 1

o 0 o o 1

1,000 o 1,000 o 2

10,000,000 0 o 150,000 14

12,000 12,000 o o 2

o o o o 1

283,000 o 25,000 o 4

o 80 o o 1
*—-;10.990.95; i 755.05; o 10.953.;;; - 2,594,329

HDKM -~ A dlsaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of weighted poilnts assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million desd), number of victims (1-B polnts for 1-246 million victims). and monotary damage
(1-6 pointe For up to $2.54 billion).

LI LN T A

Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 pointe and major eventa 16-24 pointe.
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I83/04/13 1120 HAR O.F.D.0, DIYSASTER WISTORY LIST ¥nx pagae 1

COUNTRY: BARBADOS

DISNO STRIKEOT DECLLY COUNTRY /LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED NAFFECTED TNIJURED HOMELESS SDAMNGE (00D) DKM

71010 70/10/02 70710700 BARBADOS FLOOD 3 200 10 200 500 3
ENTLRE TISLAND BARBADUS FLOOD

Hid | rocorda. Simple average DKM = 3.0 totals!: 3 200 10 200 500

HDKM -~ A dismstor magnltude scale used by O.F.D.A.:which ranks events according to the sum of woightod points assigned for the number
of dealhs (1-10 points for 1-1.% million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1~6 points for up to %2.54 billion), Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major evonts 16-24 points.




03/04/13  11:20 HU®  O.F.D.A. DISASFER HISTORY LTST HAH page 1
COUNTHY: BLLGLUM

DISRD SFRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLTLE KILLED AFFECIED INJURED HOMELESS SOAMAGE (000) (M
31007 30712702 BELGIUM STORM GO [+] 0 4] a 1
" MEUSE VALLELY DELGTUM FOG
67042 67/05/22 BELGIUM FIRE 322 [+] 4] o] 20,000 7
BRUSSELS HELGIUM FIRE
R 2 records, Simple average DKM = 4.0 totals: 302 0 0 [+ 20,000

HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude seale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks ovonts according to the sum of welghted points assigned for Lha numbar
of domthg {1-10 points for 1-1.% million dead), number of victims (1-0 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 pelnts For up to $2.54 blllion). Typically, serious suents have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points,

B * [P
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03/04/13  11:20
DISNG STRIKEOT  DECLDT COUNTRY /LOCATTON
31004 31/08/10 BLLIZE

BELIZE CLrY
61003 61/10/3} DELIZE

’ DELIZE & OTHER TWNS

¥5021A 74/09/02 74/09/20 DELTZE

COAST, SOUTHERN
780150 78/09/18 78/09/21 BELTZE

£ & C COAST
80000 79/12/00 79/12/13 BELIZE
82066 82/05/17 62/05/19 BELIZE

DELILZE CITY

HHM 6 records, Simple average DKM = 4.0

.

HHE  O.7.D.A. DISASTER HTISTORY LTST ¥uH

COUNTRY: BrLIZE
TYPE/TSTLE KILLEO ATFECTED

HURRICANE 1,500 )
HONDURAS HURRICANE
HURRTGANE 275 0
RELIZE HURRICANE
HURRTCANE o 70,000
HUR CARMEN & FIFL
HURRTCANE 5 6,000
HURRICANTE GRETA
FLOOD 8] 17,000
ACCTDENT "o 273
FIRE

totals: 1,780 93,273

paqe 1

TTEURED _‘_HOMELESS $DNMAGE (000) OKM
0 0 7,500 7
o] 4] 0o 3
[+] [+] A, 000 6
4] o 6,000 5
o 0 o 2
0 o] Q 1
T T e

ADKM ~- A disaster magnitude scale ugsed by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of welghted points assignoed for tho numbor

of deaths (1-10 polnts far 1-1.5 million dead), number 'of victims (1-8 points for 1-246

(1-6 points far up to $2.54 billian).

e P s i b . s e & .

milllon wicktims), and monetary damage
Typlcally, sarious avonts have totalled 11-15 points and major eyents 16-24 points.
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11:20

13/00/13

OISND STRIKEOT

66038 66/01/00

71018  70/02/00

72025n 71/00/00

76023 76/03/00

78016 74/04/10

12082 82/06/03

03020 43/01/00

HAR 7 rocords,

oCCLDT

¢6/01/00

70/09/00

72/00/00

76/03/22

78/0A/7248

13/01/29

COUNTRY/IL.OCATION

HHH  O.F.D.A.

BENIN
DAHOMEY-NTGER DORDLR

BENIN
ATACORA REGION

BENIN
ENTIRE COUNIRY

8ENIN

BENSN
NGUEGULS (PORTONGVC)

BENIN
3 COASTAL PROVINCES

BLCNIN

Simple average DKM = 2,1

DISASTER HISTORY LIST

COUNTRY: BENIN
TYPE/TIILE . KIILED
CIVTL STRIFE [4)
DAHOMEY CIVIL STRIFLC
FLoOD 4]
BENTN FLDS
DROUGHT . [V
SANEL =DAIOMICY
ERPTHEMIC [ ¢]
POLTO
FIRE 2
BENTN FIRE
F1.000 [+]
HEAVY HBNAINS
V]

EXPELLED PERSONS

totnls: 4

1

HHH page 1
AFFECTED INJURED HOMEI EBS $DAMAGE (Q00) DKM

2,000 [+] 4] 4]
o [+] [¢] 200
115,000 4] i} 0
j¢] 4] [+] 0
4,000 200 1,000 8]
500,000 [¢] 0 o
250,000 [+] j¢] [+]
————— 871,000 ;;8 } 3,000 -_n-’""--—-gas

HDHM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A, which ranks events accoerding to the sum of welghted points assigned for the number

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million deud), number of victime (1-8 polnts for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).

Typlenlly, serious ovents havoe totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 polnts,




¥

&«

83/04/13

66005
66015
670240
670248
670240
GBOZ?

69013

+ 70020

72020

74016

77009

77010

7701}

70017

79007

80009

82041

11:20

STRIKEOT

64711704

65/12/22

66/02/00

66/06/29

67/03/12

66/12/09

60/02/11

69/02/00

£68/11/00

71/08/19

74/02/00

76/10/13

71/00/00

77/01/03

78/02/00

70/12/00

BO/00/0Q0

02/03/00

DECL(
&4/11/06
65/12/25
66/03/00
66/06/00
67/03/00
66/12/00
6§8/02/00
69/06/00
70/03/03
71/08/25

T4/02/08

T6/10/14

79/01/31
BO/05/15

B2/04/08

COUNTRY/LOCAT FON

BOLTVIA
La PAZ

DOLTIVIA
CANGALLL, TLPUANI, R

BOLTVIN
BENL,MAMOREGIBARE R

BOLTVIA
PUERTO GRETHLCR

BOLIVIA
OLCRMEJO

DOLIVIA
VICCHOCASTOTORA

BoLIVIn
C,RIO GRANDE VALLEY

DOLTVIA
MAGOALENA, BENL REG

BOLIVIA
COCHABAMBA & SUCRE

BOLTVTA
MAJOR CETIES

DOLIVTA
BENT LA PHZ,ORURO

BOLIVIN
SANTA CRUZ SIERRA

BOLIVIA
ALTO PLANO, POTOSI

DOLIVIA
SANTA CRUZ PROV

DOLTIVIA
4 PROVINCES

BOLIVIA
SANTA CRUZ

DOLTVIA

BOLTIVIA
BENIL/SANTA CRUZ

With O0.F.D.0. DISASTER HISTORY LISY
COUNTRY: ROLIVIA
TYPE/TITLE KILLED

CIVIL STRIFE
BOLIVIA CIVIL 3TRIFE

FLo0D
FLASH FIL.OORS

FLOOD
BOLLIVIA T1.00D

Fi.00D
BOLIVIA FLOOD

FLOOD
BOLTVIA FLOOD

STORM
BOLIVIA HAILSTORM

FLOOD
ROLTVIA FLOODS

EPTDEMIC
HEMORRHAGIC FEVER

EPTUEMTC
BOLIVIA-POLIO

CIVIL STRIFE
ROLIVIA COUP

FLooDn®
BOLIVEA FLOODS .

ACCIDENT
PLANE CRASH

v

DROUGHT
FLOOD
FLCOD
FLCOD
FLOOD

FLOOD

2]

A0

14

24

16

200

31

10

A0

WH K

AFFECTED

160

500

5,500

500

100

20,000

24

53

700

18,000

70,000

63,000

100,000

15,000

80,000

INJURED

150

200

700

HOMELESS

o

5,500

500

100

6,000

18,000

20,000

15,000

page 1

$DAMAGF {000)

o

100

500

100

10

3,000

10,000

400,000

DKM
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83/04/13 11:20

DISND STRIKEDY

§3039 83/03/17

HHM 19 racords.

COUNTRY/L.OCATION

DECLDT

83/01/24 BOLIVIA

SANTA CRUZ/7 DLPTS,

Simple average DM » 3.1

BH%  O.F.D.A, DISASTER HTSTORY LIST MK
COUNTRY: BOLIVIA
TYPC/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED THIURED HOMELESS
FLOODS 100 12,000 0 12,000
HEAVY RALNS/FL., FLODDS
totals: ) 509 335,537 1,160 77.100

HDKM ~- A disaster magnitude scale uced by O.F.D.n. which ranks events according to the sum of weighted points mssigned for tho number
of deatha (1-10 points faor 1-1.5 mtllion dead), number of vietims (1-0 points for 1-246 million victims), anhd monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion)., Typically, sorious ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major events 316-24 points,
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page 2
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¥

23/04/13

DISND

11:20

STRTKEDT

DECLOT

66040

61053

70043

72003

112042

65/00/00

6U/06/00

69/00/00

72/01/19

82/00/00

MW 5 records.

65/00/00

68/06/00

69/00/00

72/01/29

82/04/08

COUNTRY/LOCATION

BOTSWANA
NATIONWYOE, SW

BOTSHANA
COUNTRYWIDE

DOTIWANA
COUNTRYWYDE

BOTSWANA
NLONG TATI&NTSE R

BOTSWAN
NATIONWEIOE

Simple avorage DKM = 3,2

HM=  O.F,.D.A. DPTSASTER HISTORY LIST
COUNTRY:

fYPE/TITLE

NROVUGHT
BOTSWANA DROUGHT

DROUGHT
NOTSWANN DR

DROUGHT
BOTSWANA DOROUGHT

FLOOD
BOTSWANA FLOOD

NROUGHT

totals;

BOTSH

NNA

KIILLED

o

MHHA

AFFECTED

60,000

60,000

47,600

1.000

200,000

A0D, 600

INITURED

page 1

2

HOME} ESS $0AMAGE (00D)  DHM
0 0
0o 1,000
[s] 2,000
0 50
Q o]
T e T ke

HDKM - A disaskter magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the stum of welghted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).
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fypically, sorlous ouonts have totalled 11-15 points and nator ovents 16-24 pointes.



fLS

83/01/13

DISND

61000

64000

64009

65009

65017

66006

66016

6605D

67010

G7O22H

670220

670228

67022C

67023

67068

68014

£8026

69005

11:20

STRIKEDT

61/12/17

64701700

64/0A/00

64 /07 /05

63/06/13

65/00/16

66/01/11

66/01/11

66/05/00

67/01/00

67/01/23

67/02/20

67/03/18

67/03/30

67/03/19

67/09/20

&7/12/20

69/03/14

PECLDT

54 /01 /00
64/04/00
88 /07/00
65{06/00
65/08/00

66/01/00

66705700
£7/01/00
£7/01/00
67/01/00
67/01/00

67/04/00

67/09/00

67/12/29

s L,y

69/03/17

COUNTRY/LOCATION

ORAZTL
NITEROTL

BRAZTL
BAHLIN STATE

DRAZTL
2 NE STATES

DRAZTL
PARAIAASR GRAN. 0D N

DRAZTL
PERNAMBUCO, RECIFE

BRAZTL
5, 2 STATES

BRAZTL
RIOSAGUANABARA

BRAZIL
RIO DE JANEIRO

BRAZIL
NE , SALVADOR ,RECIFE

BRAZIL
RIO,SA0 PAULO,GUANAB

BRAZIL
sn0 PAULO,RIO

BRAZIL
GUANABARAAR IO

BRAZIL
CARNGUATAUBA, SA0 P,

DRAZTL
NE, 5 STATES

BRAZIL
RTO DE JANEIRO

HRAZTL
PORTO Al.EGRE

BRAZTL
S&5W BAHTA

BRAZIL
NE BRAZIL

#k®  O.F.D.A. DISASTER MISTORY LIST wwx

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

FIRE
DRAZIL FIRE

rLocn
fLOOD
FLCOD

ARAZIL FLOODS

FLOOD
BRAZIL. FLOODS

FLOOD
BRAZIL FLOOD

FLOOD
8RAZIL FLOODS

LANDSL.IDE
BRAZIL LANDSLIDE

FLOOD
BRAZIL FLOOD

rLoon
BRAZIL FLOOLS

FLOOD
BRAZIL FLOOD

rLooD
BRAZIL F1OOD

rLoon
FLASH FLOODS

rLoon
BRAZIL FLOOD

LANDSLTDE
DRAZTIL. LANDSL.IDE

FLOOD
BRAZIL FLOODS

FLOOD
DRAZIL. FLOODS

FLOOD
FILASH FLOODS

BRAZIL

KTLLED

16

arza

350

147

785

436

3%

AFFECTED

1,100

100,000

15,000

5,000

20,000

200,000

51,801

4,000,000

125,500

20,036

07,000

15,000

50,000

17.700

TNJURED

HOMELESS

page 1

DKM

800

1,700

57

1,257

50

1,221

SDAMAGE (000}

0 0
100,000 o
15,000 0
5,000 500
30,000 7,000
40,000 10,000
51,881 51,000
L ¢] 27
29,000 ?.914
20,036 7,800
o o

o o

o 0

o 5,000

o 0

o 1,000
15,400 1,500
17,364 5,770
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10
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83/04/13

71012

71040

71053

73027

74022

74032

75046

76007

77012

77013

77014

77015

70010

78019

79008

80010

80011

11:20

STYRIKEDT

70/07/00

71/04/26

70/00/00

71/02/26

73/03/26

74/03/00

74/05/00

7A/10/23

75/07/18

77/00/00

77/05/00

77/06/17

77/06/09

78/00/00

78701700

79/01/00

79/00/00

80/01/00

HLCLOT

70/07/00

71/04/00

70/00/07

747047248

75/07/25

COUNTRY /LOCATION

DRAZIL
RECIFE .3 PERNAMBUCO

BRAZIL
SALVACOR

BRAZIL
NORTHEAST

DRAZIL
RIO DE JANCLIRO

BRAZIL
E&C,ALONG CNRATINGA

BRAZIL
MOST OF COUNTRY

BRATIL
NE(CEARRA)

BRAZTL
SAD TOME

BRAZTL
NE AREAS

BRAZIL
NORTHEAST

BRAZTIL
RECIFE

BRAZIL
ARACAJY, SERGIPE

BRAZIL
RIO GRANDE DO SuUL

DRAZIL
CENTRAL & SOUTHERN

HSRAZIL
SOUTHEASTERN

BRAZIL
EAST-CENTRAL., NLC

BRAZIL
NORTHENSTERN

BRAZIL
MINAS GERAIS STATE

i 0.F.D,A, DISASTER HISTORY LTST HHM

COUNTRY !

TYPE/TITLE

’
FLOOD
BRAZIL FLOODS

FLOOD
BRAZIL FLOODS

DROUGHT
BRAZIL BROUGHT

FLOOD
FLASH FLOODS

FLCOD
BRAZTL. FLOOD

FLOOD
BRAZIL FLOGODS

LANDSLIDE
BRAZIL LANDSLIDES

LANDSLTDE

BRAZIL LANDSLIDES
FLOOD

DROUGHT

FLOQD

STORM

FL?OD

DROUGHT

FLGOD

FLOOD

OROUGHT

FLOOD

BRNI I

KILLED

172

109

130

20

205

91

30

10

26

300

17

AFFECTED INJURED

104,371 o
11,00‘0 2,000
10,000,000 o
o o
o o
325,000 o
o o
0 o
748,000 o
o o

75,000
o 100
6,000 o
o o
1,000 o
1,300,600 o
5,000,000 o
1,000 o

HOMELESS

104,371

11,000

325,000

80,000

50,000

1,000

1,500,000

1,000

paga 2

$0NMACE (QO0) DKM

46,000 9
5,200 6
100 7

o 2
16,000 4
121,000 11
0 2

0 1
254,900 11
o o

o 4

o) 1

o 1

2,300,000 6

o 2
o B
o] ;]
o 2



LS

03/040,33

80013

B1045

Blo7/

81086

B2004

B2087

B2LL7

83018

HHH

15:22

STRIKEDT
80/02/00
80/06/25
81/04/00
B1/01/06
81/09/19
81/12/02
82/06/00

82/06/00

23/01/00

493 rvecards,

DECLDT

01/12/04

83/01/06

COUNTRY/LOCATION

BRAZTL
7 N, C STATES

BRAZTL
TOWN OF IRATT

DRAZTL
NORTHEASTERN

BRAZIL
N BRAZIL

BRAZTL
oninos

DRAZIL
RIO DE JANEIRO STATE

BRAZTL
PARANN STATE

BRAZLL .
NEAR TORTALEZA

BRAZTL
MINAS GERATS STATE

Simple average DKM = 4.3

LE.1.4

TYPL/TITLE

FLOOD

STORM
TORNADO

FLOOD
HCAVY RAINS

ACCIOENTY
MARLNE ACCEDENT

ACCIDENT
MARINE ACCTOENT

FLOOD
HEAVY RAINS

STORM
GNLE WINOS

ACCIOENT
PLANE CRASH

FLOODS
FLOONS

kotals:

Q.F.0.A. DISNSTER HISTORY LI
COUNTIRY:

BEAZ 51,
KILLED

50

L]

ann

67

a3

137

6

4,947

AFEECTED

25,816,388

KMH

TNIJURED

270,000

50,000

- 300

(3

4,000,000 30c

10,12:

HOMELESS

R S

pacje 3

HOAMAGE (000)

270,000 o

0 0

50,000 0

O [}

(4} O

2,000 ©
A,000 ’ 0

o °

738 12,000
2.729.610 2,888,711

HDKM -- A dlsaster magnitinde scale used by 0.F.D.A which ranks ovents according to the sum of weighted points assigned forr -n  number

¢f doaths (1-10 poatnte For 1-1.5 mllllan daead), number of wvictims (1-8 poilnts For 1-246 million victima), and monera +*
(1-6 poinkts far up to $2.54 billion).

] LET

Wby

amage
Typically, seriocus evonts huve totalled 11-15 points and major svonts 16-24 L. iNES,

DR M

£

W

e

»

"

-

A ot i A E %W = = g g = m h

B L T R T e


http:2,8b4.71
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3/04/13 11120 ) KKK O.F.0.A. DISASTER HISTORY I_fST MH#H

page 1
COUNTRY: BULGARIA

DISNO STRIKEDT DECLODT COUNTRY/LLOCATION TYPE/TYITLE HILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE {000) OKM
66073 65712717 - BULGNARLA LANDSLIOC 11 0 [+] [ +] 0 1
RILA MOUNTAINS DULGARIA AVALANCHE
77016n 77/03/04 BULGARIA EARTHQUAKE 20 [ +] 165 V] o 1
~=\.. SYTSHTOV, RUSE -
HHR 2 records. Simple average OKM = 1.0 totals! 31 Q 165 0 V]
HDKM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.0.a, which ranks events accerding to the sum of woeighted points assigned for the number

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million vickims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typleally, serious evants have Lotalled 11-15 points and major auants 16-24 points,

-
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LS

83/04/13

DISNO

64010

65026

65028A

650268

65028C

66011

66071

67047

+ 680A1

68049

69019

7106}

73010

73017

75012

77017

78020

750093

11:20

STRIKEOT
63/00/00
64/10/00
65/03/03
65/03/06
65/05/01
65/10/23
65/11/10
67/05/16
67/10/23
68/05/10
69/03/30
70/05/08
72/12/16
72/10/00
74/08/00
77/09/00
70/05/17

79/02/00

DECI.DT

COUNTRY/LOCATION

64/00/00

65/03/00

65/03/00

65/05/00

65/10/00

67/70%/00

67/12/02

68/05/00

69/04/02

73/01/04

72/11/27

74/00/19

79/03/08

BURMA
GURMA '
TENNSSERIM COAST,ETC

BURMA
WELUWUN QTR , RANGOON

BURMA
4 OKKYIN QTR,RANGOON

BURMA
PALAING QTR,MANDALAY

BURMA
S~C,ALONG SIITANG R

QURMA
M, YAMENTHIN DISTRICT

BURMA
ARAKON CONST,W IRRAW

BURMA
NW CST-AKYAB ,MONYLWA

BURMNA
H ARAKAN COAST

BURMA
SAGAING

DURMA
PYINMANA

DURMA
MERGUL

BURMA
NE SHAN STATE

BURMA
CENTRAL BURMA

BURMA
CENTRAL

BURMA
ARNKAN DIVISION

BURMA

wed o o0 F.D.A,

COUNTRY!

TYPE/TITLE

EPTDEMIC
CHOLERA

FIRE
BURMA~F LRE ,OTUERS

FTHE
aurMA FIRES

FIRE
BURMA FIRE

FIRE
RURMA FIRE

CYCLONE
BURMA ELOOD

FLOOD
QURMA FLOODS

CYCLONE
BURMA CYCI.ONE

CYCLONE
BURMA CYCLONE

CYCILONE
BURMA CYLCONE

FIRE
RURMA FLRE

FLOOD
Fl.ASH FLOOD

FIRE
BURMA FIRE

CIVIL STRIFE
BURMA CIVIL STRIFE

FLOOD
BURMA FI1.OODS

FLOOD'

CYCL.ONE

FIRE
NUMEROUS FIRES

DISASTER HYSTORY LTST
DURMA

KTLLED

AFFECTED

TNIURLO

L+]

3A

100

1,070

il

20

100

3.300

1,300

500,000

130,000
27,319
60,000

7.615

20,000
\30.000
1,400,000
3,000
78,000

30,000

[+]

200

page 1

HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000) OKM
0 0 1
3.300 50 2
0 o o

4] [v] 1

0 1,065 3

o 1,000 6

o o 1
130,000 5.000 1
27.319 3,200 6
30,000 2,500 8
7.615 2,689 A
o o 2

0 2.800 5

o o 2

0 o s
3,000 o 2
54,000 o 1
30,000 1,000 5

-
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B3/0a/13

DISNO

80014

01035

P

81051

B2050

i

02061

42063

B2114

82115

1 HNH# 26 records.

COUNTRY/LOCATION

11:20
STRIKEDT DECLDT
73/10/00 BURMA
KACHIN STATE
81/04/11 81/04/25 HURMA
81/05/10 DuRMA
MANDALAY
B2/04/12 BURMA
RANGOON
82/,04/723 BURMA
RANGOON
02/05/04 BURMA
S.W. BURMA
82/03/28 BURMA
NENR RANGOON
B2/04/11 BURMA

Simple avarage DKM = 3,2

TAUNGDUINGYT./C BURMA

NEAR HENZADA

WHH  O.F.D.A. DISNSTER HISTORY LTST

COUNTRY: BURMA
TYPE/TITLE KILLED

FLOOD [}
ACCTDENY a
FIRE/CYCLONE
ACCIDENT 5
F LRE
ACCTDENT o
FIRC
ACCTDENT o
FLRE
CYCLONE 11
CYCL.ONE
ACCTDENT 130
MARINC ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT . 160
MARINE ACCLDENT

totals! 1:805

HHHY

’

AFFECTED

10,000

28,560

315,000

10,000

2,700

36,000

2,419,922

INJURED

0

" HOMELESS

2

$DAMAGE (000) DKM

10,000

2,700

36,000

386,934

HDHM -- A disastor magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks evonts according ta the sum of woelghted points assignod for the numbor
of deaths (1-10 polnts for 1-i.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million vickims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points,

Py

LT Wy mda b e PR ' b ‘ LR T

o 1

(o] 3

10,000 6

1,200 3

o 1

o 3

o 2

o 2
40,504
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#3/04713 1120

DISND

430058

65047

72015

7u021

HMH 4

HDKM ~- n disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks zvoents according to the cum of woightod points assigned For the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 milllon dead), number of victims {1-p points for 1-246 million wictims), and monetary damage
Typlcally, serious evonts have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.

STRIKEDT

43/00/00

65/05/00

72/04/29

756/06/00

records.

{1-6 pointe for up to $2.54 billion).

DECLDT

65/05/00

72/05/04

COUNTRY /LOCATIDN

BURUNDL
BURUNDL
RUZIZT VNLLEY

RBURUNDE
ENTIRE COUNTRY

BURUNDT

Simple overage DKM « 4.2

WkH  O.F.D.A. DISASIER NLISTORY LISV ¥H#
COUNTRY

FYPE/TITLE

DROUGHT
BURUNDY DROUGHT

DISPLACED PERSONS
CONGO, RWANDN REFUG,

CIVIL STRLIFE
BURUNDE CVL STRF

EPIDCMIC
CHOLERN

tatalsi

KILLED

1]

100, 000

54

100,054

AFTECYTED

0

15,000

500,000

1,530

516,530

[¢]

[¢]

$DAMAGE (000) DUM

o o0

[1] 1
1,000 14

o] 2
1,000

i)

:
i
?




B3/04/13 11:20 ®HH O.F.D.Nn. DISASTER NTSTORY LTST HHH

COUNTRY: CAMHODTN

DISNG  STYRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE ' KTLLEO AFFECTEQ TNIJURED JIOMELESS

7A00%2 74/702/1) 74/02/16 CAMBODTA FTRE 130 10,000 164 10,000
OOEMKOR DISTRICT PHNOM PENH

75028 75/20/00 CAMBODTH CIVIL STRIFE o] 0 0

CAMBODIN CIV STRIFE

78022 78/90/00 CAMBOOLA CIVIL STRIFE 0 0 0
REFUGEES

WH® 9 pecceds, Simple avoraga DKM - 1.3 totals: 130 10,000 164 10,000

MDKM -- A gisaster magnitude scale used by O.F.0.A, which ranks cvents according to the sum of weighied points assigned for tho numbor
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1:5 million dead}, number of victims (1-8 polnts for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion)., Typically, serlous ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major ovents 16-24 paints.

SDAMAGE (000)

DKM

n




&

s 4

3

84/04/713 11:20

DFSNO  STRIKEDF

DECLDT

COUNTRY /LOCATION

71034 71/00/00 71/00/00 CAMEROON
COUNTRYWIDE

HXH 1 racords. Simple averaye DKM = 6.0

HHK  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST XKW paga 1

COUNTRY: CAMFROON
TYPE/TLITLE KILLED AIFCCCTED INJURED HOME( ESS $DAMAGE (00D)
e rn e e msnn - e ek Ss s & e e % sa i w o e w6 e a1 eemeemiee e d e s w4 ot oe e moees i oo
DROUGHT 4] 400,000 O ' [} 1,500
CRAMCROON DROUGHT
totats: o 400,000 o o s

HOKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A, which ranks events according to the sum of weilghted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), numher of victims (1-B points for 1-246 million vietims), and monatary damaga

{1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).

P .. PR T . . Al

Typically, sorious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points,

DKM

6




83/04/13 11:20

DISND

03001

18001

71056

71060

75038

HHH 5§

SkakEDT
03/00/29
17/12/06
T1/05/04

70/08/20

75/03/00

records,

DECLDT

COUNTRY/LOCATION

CanADN
FRANX, ALBERTA

CaNADA
HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTEA

CANNDA
JEAN VIANNEY ,GUEBEC

CNANADA
ORTARIO

CANADA
VANCOUVER ISLAND

Simpla average DKM = 1.6

#WR O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LIST #KH

COUNTRY :

TYPE/TITLE

L ANDSLIDE
CANADN LANGSLIDE

FIRE
CANADA FIRC

L&NOSLIDE
MJDSI.LDE

STORM
WIND STORM

STORM
CANADA S5TORM

totals;

cannon
KTLLED
70
I,GOOI

31
10
14

T s

AFFECTED

INJURED

o

4]

HCMELESS

4]

¥DXM -~ A dlemster magnitude scale used'by 0.F.0D.A. which ranks ouvents according ta the sum of weighted points assigred for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-B palnts for 1-246 million vickims), and menatary damage

{1-6 points for up ta $2.54 billian).

Typically, serious ovents hove totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 poinkts.

o

SDAMAGE (000} DKM



http:M'UDSI.DE

)

ai/o4/13 11:20 HHW  OQ.F.D A. DISASTER HISTORY LTSI HHM page L
- COUNTHY: CNANARY JTSLANDS

DISNG STRIKEDT  DECILDT COUNTRY/L.OCATION TYPE/TITLE KILILED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000} DKM

BOOLS BO0/04/25 CANARY ISLANDS ACCIDENT 146 o o} o] [+] 2
PLANE CRASH

wKH 1 records. Simple averuge DKM -~ 2.0 tokals: 146 0 o] [+] Q

#DKM -~ A disastor magnitude scale used by C.F.D.A, which ranks ouents according to the sum of walghted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 poinks for 1-1.5 million dead}, number of victims {1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points far up te %2.54 billion) Typically, serloua events have totalled 11~15 paints and major evants 16-24 points,
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B3/04/13 11:20 wHR O.F.D.NA. DISASTER HISTORY (. TST MHHK page )
COUNTRY: CNAPL VERDC ISLANDS

DISNO  STRTKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED TNTURED HOMLCLESS $DAMNGE (000) DKM

82105 82/09/29 82/09/2% CAPE VERDE JSLANDS HURRICANE 3 2,100 122 2,100 . o 2
BRAVA TSLAND HURREICANE BERYL

HHH 1 records, Simpla average DKM - 2.0 totals: 3 2,100 122 2,100 [+]

HDKM ~- A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks owonts according to the sum of weightod points assigned For the numbor
of doaths (1-30 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wvictime '(1-8 points for 1-246 million vickims), and monaetary damage
(1-6 poinks for up to $2.54 billion)., Typilcally, serious ovants have totalled 11-15 points and major ovents 16-24 points,

e




03/04/14 11:20 HHK O F D.A, BISASTER HLSTORY | TST HHx page 1
COUNTRY: CENTRAL AFRTICAN REP,

DEISNO SFRIKCOT OrCLDY COUNTRY/LOCAY LON TYPE/VLYLE KILLED AFCECTED INJURCD HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
« 74001 73/09/12 73/10/02 CENFRAL AFRICAN REP, FLOOD [+ 13,000 [+ [ ¢] 0 1
BANGUT CEN.NFR REP FLOOD
80015 79/09/00 79/12/706 QCENTRAL AFRICAN REP. CIVIL STRIFE 0 500,000 ] 4] 0 4
82002 #1/11718 81/11/19 CENIRAL AFRICAN REP. STORM 4] 900 50 pleled 125 2
BTMDO
MMM 3 rocords. Simple'average DEM = 2.3 totals: [¢] 513,900 50 200 125

HDKM ~- A disatcter magnitude scale used by O.F.B.A. which ranks ovents accerding ta the sum of weighted points assigned For the numbor
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), numbor of victims (1~8 points For 1-246 milliom victims), and monatary damage
{1~6 pointa For up to $2.54 billion), Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 pointa and major events 16-24 pointa,
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n3/08/13

70044

7102748

73072R

7A005h0

75008A

765003

77018

77019

77020

78023

80016

62008

82102

HHH 14 raecords,

11:20

STRTKE?T
66/071/00
£9/00/0D
70/00/00
69/00/00
69/00/00
63/00/00
76/00/00
76/00/00
77/00/00
77705720
F8/00/00
79/02/00
06/00/00

BO/00/00

DECLDT

66/06/09

69/00/00

71/00/00

73/00/00

74/00/00

75/00/00

77/05/23

79/11/30

B2/01/13

B2/08/01

Simple

HHH  O.F.D.A, DISASTER HTSTORY LTST HhA
COUNTRY: CHAD
COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTER
CHAD DROUGHT [¢] 0
NAYTONWIDE CHAD DROUGHT
CHAD DROUGHT o 187,500
CCNTRAL, £, S CHAD FAMINE
CHAD EPTDEMIC 7,312 7476
CHDLERA
CHARD DROUGHT [¢] 900,000
ENTIRE COUNTRY SAHCEL-GIAD
CHAD DROUGHT 0 0
SAHESL-CHAD
CHAD DROUGHT 0 0
ENTLRE COUNTRY SAHEL-~CHAD
CHAD OROUGHT 0 0
NATIONWIDE
CHAD DROUGHT o 1,600,000
N&C
CHAD DROUGHT o] 360,000
FAMING
CHAD S10RM 13 o
MOUNDOU REGION
CHAD DROUGHT o o
CHAD CIVIL STRIFE 0 A75.000
CHAD CIVIL STRIFE o 4,000,000
DIS. PERS./FOOD SH.
CHAD CIVIL STRIFE 0 o
COUNTRYWINE ¢+ DROUGHT / CIVIL STRIFE
avarage DKM = 2,7 totalo: 2,325 7,469,976

puga 1

DKM —- A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A, which ranks eventé according to the sum of usighted points acsignod for the number
of deatha (1-10 points For 1-1.5 million dead)., number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 milllon victims), and monetary damaga
{1-6 points for up to $2.5%4 billion).

Typically, sorious events have totalled 11-15 points and major cvonts 16-24 points,

TNJUHED HOMELESS $DNMAGE (000)
4] 0
o) 100
o o
o 03,000
Q [+
o) [s)
o 0
o o
[+ o

100 o
o o
o o
o Q
o o

100 - ) 03,100

[644]

6

[
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#3/04/13

DISND

06001
22002
39001
43007
43000
47004
50006
50007
51012
54009
59012
&0004AA
60007
63013
64001
65004
66007

67005

11:10

STRIKEDT

06/08/16
22/00/00
39/01/24
42/09/00
43/04/00
46/08/00
49/04/00
49/12/00
51/05/00
53/12/00
50/09/00
60/05/21
60/00/00
£3/03/00
64/03/02
65/03/28
65/07/00

&6/42/20

DECLDT

64/03/00

65/03/00

65/07/00

67/01/00

COUNTRY/LOCATION

CHILE
VALPARNTSO

CHILE
CHSLE

CHILE
CONCEPCION

CHILE

CHILE

CHILE

CHELE

CHILE

CHILE

CHILE

CHILE

CHTLE
ARAUCO PENINSULA

CHILE
CHILE

CHILE
CHILE
VILLARTCA

CHILE
C VALLEY 4 PROVINCES

CHILE
ANTOFAGASTA TO ATSEN

CHILE
TALTAL&CATALTNA

HH¥  O.F.0.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST
COUNTRY :

TYPE/TITIE

EAR THSUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EQFTHCﬂHKE
CHTLE ELARTHAUAKE

EARTHQUAKE
CHILE ENRTHQUAKE

EARTHGUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EARTHGUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKL
CHILE EARTHQUNKE

EARFTHQUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKE R
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKE
CHTLE EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EARFTHSUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

VOLCANIC ERUPTION
CHIL £ VOLCANO B

EARTHGUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE

FLOOD
CHILE FLOOD

EARTHGUAKE
CHILE EARTHQUAKE:

LT FPTH

CHILE

KILLED

1,500

1,000

30,000

12

EL]

12

6,000

L e e

570

280

400

600

HHK

. AFFECTED

o

2,000,000

2,000
20,000
350,000

3,000

INJURED

Q

58,500

16

EL)

18

AQ

15

a5

460

350

HOMELESS

1

$DAMAGE (00D)

o

2,000,000

20,000

25,000

100,000

920,000

28,000

100,000

7,310

10,100

550,000

215,000

125,000

10,000

400

13

16

10

10

W



Tl I

03704713

63055
71919
72002
72031
74017
75023
7702L
7u024

82008

HHH 28 records,

11:120

STRIKEDT
66/00/00
60707723
'71/06/20
7L/07/08
72/00/00
73709711
74/06/Q0
77/07/720

70/06/00

B2/06/22

BECLDT

69/02/07

?1/05/22
71/07/09
72/00/00
73/09/15

74/07/01

COUNTRY/I.OCATION

CHILE
NATTONWIOE,C VALLEY

CHSILE
N COAST

CHOLE
C,THREE PROVINCES

CHILE
C,VALPARALSO

CHILE
CENTRAL CHTLE

CHILE
NATIONWTDE

CHILE
CENTRNL & SOUTH

CHILE
SANTIAGO AREN

CHILE
WIDESPREAD

CHILE
MAPOCHO R,

Simplo average DKM = 5.5

KHM  0.[.D.A. DFSASTER HISTORY LEST HHH
COUNTRY: CHILE
TYPE/YLYLE KILLED AFFECTED INJSURED

CROUGHT 0 120,000 Q
CHTLE DROUGHT
SVORM 0 Q 0
CHTL € STORM SURGE
S10RM o 90,000 0
CHILE SNOW?RATN
EARTHQUAKE 05 2,348,522 451
CHTLE EARTHQUAKE
DROUGHT o 30,000 1+
CHILT DROUGHT
CIVIL. STRIFE [¢] o o
CHILE CIVIL STRIFE
FLLGOD 32 40,000 [+
CHILE FLQODS )
STORM 15 0 0
FLOOD 4 6,000 0
FLCOD Q 8,000 L]
RATNSTORMS

totals! 40,567 5,017,522 63,081

page 2

HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000)
i

o 55,000

o 0

90,000 2,500

o 236,400

o 55,000

) o

0 . 10,000

16,800 6,800

o o

) 0

T 2asemo0 2.998.710

HOKM —- A disaster magnitude scale used by O,F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of wosighted points asslgned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of viectime (1-8 points for 1-246 million vletims), and monetary damage

{l-6 points for up to $2.54 billlom).

Typically, sarious events have totalled 13-15 points and major ovents 16-~24 points.

DKM

o

12




83/04/13

10001

11002

20005

a2

21001

20004

33001

37001

13003

42002

410002

50002

50005

53003

55007

56001

56002

59001

Nt m———— s At B b

11:20

STRYKEDT
09/00/00
10/00/00
11/00/00
20/00/00
20/12/16
28/00/00
32/12/26
37/02/13
39/07/00
A2/00/26

48/06/00

50/08/14

'49/09/02

51/08/28
54 /07 /00
56/08/01
56/00/00

59/08/20

DECL.DT

MW
COUNTRY :
COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE

CHTINN, PEQPLE'S REP ERrTOCMIC
CHhINA BUBCNIC PLAGUE
CHINA, PEOPLE'S RER, - ERTDEMIC
MANCHURIA PNEUMONIC PLAGUE
CHINN, PEOPLE'S REP. FL.OOD
YANGTZE RIVER CHINA FLOOD
CHINA, PEOPLE'S REf. DROUGHT
NORTH CHINA DROUGHT
CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP. EARTHQUNKE
KANSU CHINN EARTHQUAKE
CHINA, PEOPLL'S REP. DROUGHT

SHENST, HONAN ,KANSU

CHINA,
KANSU

CHINA,
ANTONG, MANCHURIA

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP,
HONAN PROV,TIETSIN

CHINN,

CHINN, PEOQPLL'S REP,

FORCHOW COAST

CHINN, PEOPLE'S
ANHWET PROVINCE

CHINA, PEOPLE'S
CHUNG KING

CHINA, PEOPLE'S
MANCHUR LA

CHINA, PROPLE'S
NATLONWIDE

CHINA, PEOPLE'S RER,

HOPEH-HONAN PROV

CHINN, PEOPLE'S REP.

CHINA,
FUMIEN PROVINCE

PEOPLE'S REP.

PEOPLE'S REP,

PEOPLE'S REP.
HONKETKO, MANCHURIA

REP,
REP,
REP.

REP.

PEOPLE*'S REfP.

CHINA DROUGHT

EARTHQUAKE
CHINA EARTHQUAKE

FTRE
CHINA THEATRE FIRE

FLOOD
N CHINA FI.O0D

ACC] DENT
CHINR MINE DISASTLR

FLOOn
CHINA FILLOOD

fLooD
CHINA FLOOD

FTRE
CHINA FIRC

FLOOD
CHINA FLOOD
FLOOD

TIDCT #1.00D

TYPHOON
CHINA TYPHOON

FLOOD
CHINA FLOON

TYPHOON
TYPHOON [RIS

KTLLED

1,500,000

60,000

100,000

500,000

100,000

658

500

1,700

4,800

2,000

720

0.r.D.A, DTSNSTER HISTORY LIST #nn
CHINA, PEOPLL'S REP,

NFFECTED

20,000,000

[0}

10,000,000

TNJURED

0

10

pogqa 1

HOMELESS $DAMAGE (OCO) DKM
o o 10
Q Q ]
) [} [i]
0 0o 17
o o] 9
o] 0 10
0 0 8
o 0 3
o o 10
Q [+] A
Lo} o a1
[+ 0 9
o} [+ I
o 0 5
Lo} [0} a
o o] 4]
0 Q A
[¢] o 4




83/04/13

65012
70056
75035
760237
76043
70025
79010
75011
79012
79013
79014
B8G017
80070C
80083
21011
81041

B1069

11:20

STRTKEDT
66703709
69/014/23
69/07/25
75/02/01
76/07/27
76/08/16
76/00/00
79707709
780/12/23
?9/06/00
79/07/11
79/08/27
B0/07 /00
00/07/24
80/06/00
21/01/24

81/07/14

81/08/00

DECLDT

81/09/08

COUNTRY/LOCATTON

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP,
HOPEH PROVINCC

* CHINA, PEOPLE*S REP.

SHANTUNG PROV

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP,
TIENTSIN

CHINN, PEOPLE'S REP.
NNSHAN LIAONING PROV

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP,
TANGSHAN , PEK, TTENTSN

CHYNA, PEOPLE'S REP.
CHENGYU

CHIND, PEOPLE'S REP.
ANHWEL, KIANGSU PROV

CHINA, PEOPLL'S REP,
JLANGIU PROV

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP,
CHENGCHOW

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP.
HWEL PROV

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP.
150 MI NS SHANGHAL

Ci{INA, PEQPLE'S REP.
TNNER MONGOLIA

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP,
STCHUAN PROV

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP.
GUANDONG PROV

CWINA, PEOTLE'S REP.
ANHUT PROVINCE

CHINA. PEOPLE'S REP.
SICHUAN

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP,
€/S CHINA (SICHUAN)

CHINA. PEOPLE'S REP.
SHAANATL PROVINCE

KX 0.F.D,A. DISASTER HTSTORY LTST #wx

COUNTRY :

TYPE/ITLE

ENRTHQUAKE
CHINA EARTHQUAKE

rLoQh
CHINMA FIQ0D

ENRTHQUAKE

ENRTHQUANKE

CHINA EQ

CARTHQUNKE
NE CHINA EQ

ENRTHQUAKE N
SZECHWAN £Q

DROUGHT

LARTHQUAKE

ACCTRENT

1’AFN COLLISION

DROUGHT

EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUNKE

FLOOD

MINJLANG RIVER

TYPHOON
TYPHOON JOE

FLOOD

EARTHQUAKE

FLOOD
FLOODS

FLOOD
HEAVY RATNS

KTLLED

PEOPILE*S REP,

NrFECTED
0 o}
0 e}
3,000 0
o 0
655,237 1,434,237
o o}
0 46,000,000
Al o
100 e}
o o
Al o
o] 2,000
aa A, 000
188 0
65 o}
150 25,000
1,311 1,500,000
764 1,200,000

TNJURED

¢

779,000

2,000

200

2,000

104

100

050

28,140

5,000

HOMELESS

o]

2,000

100

1,500,000

200,000

page 2

$0AMAGE (000) DKM

o] o
o] o
o] 5
0o o
0 15
o o
o] 6
o 1
0 2
o O
o] 1
o 1
o) 3
o) 2
[¢] 1
o 4

1,100,000 15

W



83/04/13

DISNO

81072

82010

82013

82062

82064

az004

82085

82093

LI

|
¥DHM -~ 0 disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of weighted points assignod for the numbor f

11:20

STRIKEDT
81/09/12
01/10/04
a1/16/00
82/04/28
02/05/12
02/06/00

02/06/00

82/08/00

A4 records.,

DECLDT

COUNTRY/LOCATION

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP.
QUINGHAL PROVINCE

CHINA, PEOPLF*S REP,
SICHUAN PROVINCE

CHINA, PLOPLE'S RER,
GUANGDONG PROVINCE

CHINA, PEOTLE'S REP.
NEAR GUILTR

CHINN, PEOPLE'S REfT,
GUANGDONG PROVINCE

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REP.
GARZE / SICHUAN PROV,

CHIND, PLOPLE*S REP,
JLANGAL / FuJran

CHINN, PEQOPLE'S REP.
SHANDONG / HENAN

Simple average DKM = 4.7

HHE
COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOGDS/LANDSLIDES

FLOOD

NCCTDENT

PLANE GRASH

FLOOD

HEAVY RALNS/F1.ASH M1.000S

ENRTHQUAKE

FLOOD

HEAVY RAINS / LANDSLFDES
fLOOD

FORRENTYAL RATINS

totals:

0.,M.0nD.A, DISNSTER HISTORY LIST wxH

paga 3

CHINA, PEOPLC'S REP.
KTLLED ATFECTED TNIURED HOMFLESS SDAMNGE (000) DHM
e o mmn v e et ot S et e e e et e £ e e e e mon .
0 4,000 o o o 1
1
240 100,000 o 100,000 o G ,
1
o 150,000 [ 0 o 3
]
112 0 0 o o 2 .
AA7 594,500 4,603 210,000 o 7
}
10 o 5 o o 1 '
y
75 o o o o 1 ‘
o 7.000 o o o 1
[
7,086,746 41,056,737 422,052 2,012,100 1,100,000 !

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wictims (1-B points For 1-246 milllon wictims), amd menatary damagoe ' H

(1~6 points for up to $2,.54 billion),

Typically, serlous evants hava totnlled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 polints, .

o
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13/04/13

64011

65053

66037

66066

60066

70041

77022

Fro2a

77024A

77035

81080

81085

#t 131 rocords.

11:21

STRIKEDT

06/00/00

64/01/10

65/06/10

66/05/30

65/08/19

67/10/17

69/05/25

77/06/10

77/07/2%

77/07/31

77/09/00

81/03/08

81/08/22

DECLDT

64/01/00

69/09/00

77/08/01

77/08/01

WK  O.F,D,A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST
COUNTRY:

FORMOSA

COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPC/TLYTLE
CHINA, REP. OF EARTHQUAKE
FORMOSNH EARTHQUAKE
CHINA, REP. OF EARTHQUAKE
CARTHQUNKE/FTRE
YPHOON

CHINN, REP. OF
CHINA, REP. OF
SO H- CENTRAL. TATWAN

CHINA, REP, OF
ENTIRE JSLANO

CHINA, REP. OF
FORMQSAH

CHINA, REP, OF
COUKTRYWIDE

CHINA, REP. OF
CHINA, REP, OF
KAOHSTUNG

CHINA, REP. OF
N, TATPEI

CHINA, REP. OF
TALPEL

CHINN, REP. OF
N. TATWAN

CHINA, REP, OF
NENR SAN-YT

Simple average DHM - 3.3

TYPHOON DINAK

TYPHOON
TYPHOON JUDY

TYPHOON
TYPHCON HARY

rYPHOON
TYPHOON CARLN

TYPHOON
TY ELSTE & TLOSSIE

FLOOD
TYPHOON
TYPHOON THEI MA

TYPHOON
TYPHOON VLRA

F1-000

ACCILOENT

" TRAIN DERAILMENT

ACCIDENT
PLANE CRASH

totals:

CHINA, REP. OF

KILLEOD

6,000

107

31

16

24

69

194

18

10

31

27

28

110

HHNH

AFFECTEQ

o}

37,000

5,000

100

40,000

20,000

5,000

INJURED

[+)

2,485

89

21

7’

67

408

500

28

6,000

130

1

HOMCILESS $OAMAGE (000) DKM
o [ ¢] 5
23,000 4] a
[s] o 1
5,000 17,322 5
0 [+] 1
0 0 2
0 88,000 B
[+] 1,000 5
5,000 250,000 7
6,000 0 2
[+] o |5

L +] 0 1 |

1
[+] [4] 2

o " e

HDHM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A, which ranks avents nccording to the sum of welghted points assignod for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), nuwbor of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
{(1-6 points for up to $2.54 hillion),

FTyplcally, sorious cvonts have totnlled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points,

Ll
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83/04/13 kl:21
DISNO SYRTKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTION
56004 56/03/07 COLOMBLA
' CALE

59007 58/12/16 COLOMBIA

BOGOTH
66072 65/11/27 COLOMBT A

HANT2ALES
67006 67/02/09 67/02/00 COLOMBIA

: HUTLA DEPT.NEIVA

67034 66/10/26 &6/10/00 COLOMBIA

QUIBHD (CHOCO DEPT)

/

60051 68/01/29 68/01/00 COLOMBIA

HUILA DEPT,CUADALUPE
70007 70/04/00 70704730 COLOMBLA

LETICIA IN AMAZON
70008 G9/12/00 70/02/0% COLOMBIA

HMAGDALENA R ARER
71002 70/09/25 70/09/20 COLOMBIA

oAKIA SOLANO,PEREIRA
71013# 70/10/00 coLoMBT A

MAGDALENA
71013A 70/11/00 70/11/00 COLOMBIA

MAGDALENA & CAUCH VL
710138 71/03/00 71/03/00 COLOMBIA

MAGOALENAECAUCA VALS
71068 70/12/12 COLOMBTA

CALDAS
72028 72/01/26 COLOMBIA

SAN JOSECITO
73035 73/06/26 COLOMBIN

SAN ANTONEO DE PRAOO
74018 73/10/10 73/10/12 COLOMBIA

MAGDALEMA R BASIN
75024 74/06/28 7A/07/04 COLOMBIA

QUEBRAOA BLANCA
75045 74/09/29 COLOMBIA

MEDELLTIN

WHH  O,F,D.A. DISASTFR HTSTORY L1S1

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

NCCIBENT
DYNAMLTE EXPLOSION

FIRE
COLCMBTIA FIRE

LANDSLTDE
COLOMBIA LANDSLIDES

EARTHQUAKE
COLOMBIA EARTHOUAKE

FIRE

COLOMBLIA FIRE

STORM
WINO STORM

Fl-000
COLOMBIN FLOODS

FLOOD
COLOMBIA F1.OODS

EARTHQUAKE
COLCMBIA QUAKE

FLOOD
COLOMBIN FLLOOD

FLOOQD
COLOMBLA FLOODS

FLOOD
COLOMBIA FLOODS

FI.OQOD
LANDSLTDE
COLOMBLA LANDSLIDES

LANDSLTDE
COLOMBTA LANDSLEDE

FL.OOD
COLOMBIN FLOODS

LANDSLIDE
COLOMBIA LANDSLIDE

LANDSLIDE
COLOMDIA LANDSLIDES

COLOMBLA

KIL1 ED

Ba
32

61

307

160
70

16

300

20

KHH

AFFECTED

A0, 000
20,000

1,020

70,000

3,000

INJURED

200

11

172

1,000

page

1

DXt

9

14

HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (QCO)

o 40,000

‘0 4]

o o
40,000 600
3,000 8,000
63 50

o 50,

0 5040

3,000 400
105.000 138,800
0 o

0 o

o ]

o 0

o 0
5,000 o
0 o

o o

vl




03/04/13

77026

77027

80018

80019

080020

D005

41018

81047

81066

BZO14

82010

HR# 30 records.

11:21

STRIKEDT
76/05/02
77/05/09
77/07/15
79/:1/00
79/11/23
79/12/12
10/01/20
00/10/00
81/04/00
81/08/17

81/10/18

82/01/04

DECLDT

79/12/13

COUNTRY/LOCATION

COLOMDIA
NEAR CRCSNO

COLOMBTN
MARTZALES

COLOMBTN
ANTLCQUIA

COLOMBTA
NORTHENSTERN

COLOMBIA
WEST, CENTRAL

COoLOMBTN
PACIFLC COAST

COLOMDT N
SINCELEJO

COLOMBIA
NORTHERN, WESTERN

COLOMAT.N
NORTHERN PROVINCES

coLoMBTA
E. COL./SALAMINA R.

COLOMBTA
COL./VENEZ, BORDER

COLOMBIN
NARIND PROV.

Simple average DHM = 2.8

KWK O,.F.D.N, DISASTER HISTORY LTST

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

LARDSLIDE
COLOMBLA LANDSITDE

LANDSLTDE

ACCIDENT

COAL MINE EXPLOSLION

FLOOO

PLAYON, LEBRIIN RVRS

EARTHQUAKE

ENRTHQUAKE

ACCTOENT
DUILDING COLLAPSE

FLOOD
HEAYY RAJNS

FLOOD

RAINS/LANDSI. IDES

FLOOD

ENRTHOUAKE

FLCOD

totals:

COruMusa

KTLLED

13

125

62

60

165

AQ

65

10

20

UHH page 2
n%FECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGE (000) DKM
0 16 o] Q 1
o 0 100 o o
i} 0 0 o 2
100,000 0 0 o 4
0 [Hely] 0 20,000 5
10,000 1.500 0 0 A
0 S00 o o 2
o 50 4] 4} 1
14,000 o 14,000 o 2
(4] [¢] o] 5,000 -3
o a 0 o 1
0 o [+ o 2
5,267,020 —170,153 ---—__—;;;j;;;

4,055

DKM -~ n disaster magnitude scale usod by O,F.D.A, which ranks events accerding to the sum of woighted points assigned for the number
of deatht (1-10 points for L-1.5 million deoad), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary danage
(1-6 poinks for up to $2.54 billion).

Typically, sorious ovents have totalled 11-15 pointe and major evente 16-24 points,




03/04/19° 11:21

DISNO

77020

77029

niol1o

STRIKEDT

51/01/704

I7/01/00

77/04/05

83/01/10

HRH A racords.,

HDKM ~-- N disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks events according to tho sum of waighted polnts assigned for the numbar

DECLOT

COUNTRY/LOCATION

77/04/20

83/01/17

COMOROS
COMORO ] SLANDS

COMOROS

COMOROS

GRANDE COMORE

COMOROS
3 ISLNNDS

Simple average DKM « 3.2

HMM O.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LLST ~ HHM

COUNTRY: COMOROS
TYPE/TITLE KTLLED

STORM S00
COMORO TORNADO
DISPLACED PERSONS 0
VOILLCANIC ERUPTION 1
KNRTHALA
CYCLONE 40
GYCLONE ELTNNH

totals: 541

__fffEfTED IKJURED
0 o]
15,000 0
20,000 0
B0,00Q“ o
6% ,000 o 0

HOMELESS

e}

5,000

5,000

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 poinis for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).

Typically, soarious events have totallod 11-15 points and major ewents 16~24 points.

page

SDAMAGE }000) DKM

}

i
t

I
|
.}
E

4]

8,800

6,800

s a



B3/04/13 11:21

#WH  O,F.D.n. DISASTER WISTORY LIST Mwa

page 1 - i

COUNTRY: CONGO
3 ' L} '
DIGND STRTKEDT DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPE/TITLC KTLLED ‘ AFFECTED TNJURED HOMEL ESS $ONMACE (CO0) DKM
I " P o o1 L] 400 o o o e o e o . : e —— —— — - f ——— ———— —_—
65032 6A/CQ0/00 6A/00/00 CONGO CIVIL STRIFE ¢] 3,000 0 3,000 ¢] 1
N PRAZZAVIILLE FR CONGQ STRIFE
. 68027 &67/00/00 66/704/01 CONGO LANDSLIDE 154 500 [¢] 168 ¢] 3
. KIVU PROVINCE ,MANDWE KIVT LANDSLIDE
; HHM 2 records. simpie average 0KM = 2.0 totals: 154 3,500 0 3,160 0
s
R HOKM -- A disaster magnitude scale usod by O.F.D.A, which ranks events according to the sum of welghted points acsigned for tho number
of deaths (1-10 points For 1-1,5 million dead), numbar of vickims (1~-8 points for 3-246 million victime), and monetary damago
{1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious ouents havo totalled 11-15 points and major evenis 16-24 points,
?
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13/04/13 11:21
}
DISNO STRIKEDT DECIL.DT COUNTRY/LOCATION"
y - -
64012 63/03/18 64/00/00 COSTA RICA
) . MESETA CENTHAL
1
69017 68/07/29 68/07/30 COSTA RIGA
¥ . MT ARENAL,N
700094 59/10/00 70/01/07 COSTA RICA
) W COAST,MESETA,LIMON
& 700090 69/10/00 70/01/07 COSTh RICA
v N PACTETC CONST ARENS
' 700098 63/11/00 70/01/Q7 COSFA RICA
; — MESETA CENTRAL NREN
70009C 70/01/00 70/01/07 COSTA RICA
) LIMON NREA
70010 70/04/09 70/04/10 COSTA RICNH
) LIMAO & CNRRTAGO PROV
71014 FO/12/04 70712700 COSTA RICA
. , ESTRELLA VALLEY
73001 73/04/1a 73/04/16 GOSTA RICAH
S, OF LAGUNA ARENAL
73039 73/00/00 COSTA RICAH
LAGUNA ARENAL
75011 7I5/06/00 COSTA RICA
MT ARENNL
76024 76/04/00 T6/04/01 COSTA RICA
- CHIRRIPO MOUNTATN
77030 76/10/21 COSTA RICA
r
2 41006 00/12/14 80/12/14 COSTa RICA
B ) EAST ConaT
) HHH 14 rocords, Simple Aaverage BKM = 2.3
) HDHM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.N.
{1-6 points Ffor up to $2.54 billion).
}
)
Wit ppe 110 ot woh 023 anbittasntaths ' i

which ranks events accardlng to the sum of welghted points assignad For the number
of doathe (1-10 points for 1-1.5 milllon dond), number of victims (1-B points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage

Typlcully. $erious owents have totalled 11-15 points and major avants 16-24 points.

#H#  O.F,D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST Hux paga 1
COUNTRY: COSTA RICA
TYPE/TLTLE KILLED AFFEGTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000)
VOLCANIC ERUPTIDN 15 5,000 200 5,000 o}
ERUPT./FLCODS/SLIDES
VYOLCANIC ERUPTION a7 12,391 o 3,200 5,000
COSTA RTCA YOLCANO
' FLOOD 7 4,578 23 0 4,000
COSTA RTCA FLOODS
FLO0O 0 o o ) 0
COSTA RICAH FLOODS ' .
FLOOD o o o o o
COSTA RICA FLOODS
FLOOD o] [+ 8] 4] 0
COSTA RICA FLOOD
FL.OOD 23 10,000 40 o 6,000
COSTA RICA FLOOD
FLLOOD 1 5,200 ) o 24,000
COSTNA RICA FLOOD
EARTHOUAKE 21 3,563 “98 8a 200
COSTA RICN EQ
DROUGHT o o o o o
COSTA RTCA DROUGHT
VYOLCANIC ERUPTTON 2 o 0 o o
COSTA RICA VOLCAND
FIRE 0 () 0 0 o
FOREST FIRE .
YOLCANIC ERUPTION o 70,000 ) o 0
MT., ARENAL. -
FLOOD 1 1,350 0 o o
totals: 157 112,082 361 8,364 39,200

DKM

z




A3/04/13 11:21

COUNTRY/LOCATTON

¥¥h  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST MMM

COUNTRY: CUBA

pige 1

- o e s e eI o
o T R L T (RPN P T M [ b e e

L T R L M L

- - . ' PO . ar @ P oem A -t N o Ner a gm

DISNC  STRTKEDT DECLDT TYPE/TITLE KTLLED NFFECTED TNIURED HOMELESS $SDOAMAGE (000) DKM
) -  mmm—e— cmm—mam -— - O P e e eSS AL 4 808 o o am i e AR 8 AR R 8- A kA 12 0 et e e
27001 26/10/20 Ccugn HURRICANE 600 o] Q [+] Q 3
HAVANN & SUBURNS CUuBA HURRICANE
33003 32/11/09 cuRA HURRTCANE 2,500 V] ] V] o 5
N STA CRUZ DEL SUR CUBA HURRICANE
*
63003C 63/10/04 CUBA HURRTCANE 1,750 0 Q o] (4] 4
ENTIRE [FSLAND CuBA HURRICANE
: 67041D 66/09/30 cupn HURRTCANE 5 156,000 o 18,000 Q A
S SE,CUANTANAMO; NE HURRICANE INEZ2
69057 68/10/13 cuBn HURRICANE [¢] ] [¢] o 0 Q
. HURRICANE GLADYS
76031 76/02/19 cuBn EARTHQUNKE . 1 4] 8 [+] 0o 1
f CAMARON AREA, SE :
T oyros F1/06/60 cuBA FLGOD 7 18,000 ¢ [+] [+] 3
, EASTERN CUBA
78026 78/02/11 cusa STORM o 100 7C 100 Q 2
, COLON GALES
82080 82/06/03 cusap HURRIC(\NE 24 10%, 000 0 75,000 85,000 1]
HAVANA / PINAR DEL RIO ALBERTO / 2 STORMS .
HHH 9 records. Simpla average DKM » 3.3 totals; 4,893 279,100 104 93,100 85,000
MDKM -- N disasteor magnitude scale used by O.F.D.N, which ranks events according to the sum of welghted points assignod for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million vietims), and monetary damage
| (1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major avents 16-24 points,

e me e b —————

y
Iy
Y
Ix
¥



http:disast.er

FLlIL A" S etk Tammgr . B Rty

a3/04/13  11:21 Hit  ©.F.D.n, DISASTER HLISTORY LIST H#Rk
COURNTRY: CYPRUB

DLSNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY /LOCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLED

65035 64/00/00 64/00/00 . CYPRUS CINIIL. STRITE Q
HAMTD MANDRES AREAS CYPRUS cVI. STRIFE

67040 66/00/00 66/08/00 CYPRUS CIVIL STRIFE 4]
KOKKTNA CYPRU3 CIVTL STRIFC

70036 69/12/22 59/12/29 CYPRUS STORM 3
LIMNSSOL. WINDSTORM

71022E 70/00/00 71/08/25 CYPRUS EPLDEMIC 0

CHOLERA

75018 74/Q07/00 74/07/28 CYPRUS CLVIL STRIFE 3]
COUNTRYWINE CYPRUS CIVIL STRIFE

HH® 5 records, Simple average DKM = 1,8 totals! 3

HOMELESS

pnge 1

$DAMAGE (Q00) DKM
25,027 0
623 . 4]
[ L00
0 0
o o
25,650 100

HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks avents according ko the sum of weighted points assigned for the numbar
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 milllon dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monatary damage

(1-6 pointo for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious evonks have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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83/04/13 11:21

1

DISNO STRIKEDT

74027 74/01/21

HHH 1 racords,

HDHM - h diséster magnitude scale usoed by O.F.D.n. which ranks euants according to the sum of walghted points
of doaths (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 million dead), numbor of victims (18 points For 1-246 million victims
(1-6 points for: up to $2.54 billion).

DECL.DT

Simple average DKM = 1.0

e gt Weab

" TYPE/TTTLE

COUNTRY/LOCNTION

CZECHOSLOVAKTA
TATRA MOUNTAING

0.F.D.0. OISASTCR UISTORY LTST Mux

CZECHOSLOVAKTIAN

KTLLED

14

SDAMAGE (000)

14

E..
{

assigned for the number
). and monatary damage
Typlcally, sorious ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major suonts 16-24 points,
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03/04/13 11:21 . Hr®  G.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST WHMW

T paga 1
COUNTRY: QENMARK

DISNDO STRIKEDT  DEGLOT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLEQ AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE  (000)

670670 67/02/23 DENMARK * STORM ) 0 o o o
ELBE CSTUARY DENMARK STORM

MMM 1 records,  Simple avorage DKM =~ 0.0 ' tolals: o o [ o o

HOKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks euonts according ko the sum of weighted polnts assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 poinis for 1-1.5 million dead}, numbor of uwictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monctary domage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, serlous euents have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points,
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B3/04/13

DISNG

11:21

* STRTKEDT

DECLDT

770224

78027

78028

80021

00022

81012

HHH &

77/07/00
77710700
78/02/00
79/10{30
Bosc0/00

81/03/18

records,

77/09/21

77/10/24

74/03/02

79/11/00

20/06/11

81/03/19

COUNTRY/LOCATION

DITBOUTY
BORDER AREAS

DITROUTI
DITBOUTI CITY

DITBOUTI
DJIBOUTE CLTY

DITBOUTI
HOLL~-HOLL

DITROUTI

DITBRUTI
DJLBOUTI CITY

Simple avarage DKM = 3.3

¥t O, F.D.A. DTSASTER HISTORY
COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

CIVIL STRIFE
OGADEN CONFLICT

FLoon
OJTBOUTT .Oo00S

'1.000
DIIBOUTS FLOODS

ACCTDENTY
TRAIN WRECK

DROUGHT

FLOOD

totals:

0

90

LIST #Hx

DIIROUTS

. KILLED AFFECTED INJURED
0 20,000
0 85,000
0 100,000
63 o
) 145,000
25 102,000

i a8 452,000

1 3

pugo \

HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
o) 3,000 A

6,000 2,500 5

6,000 0. ?

) o] 1

o o 3

Qo o Ll

————— 12,000 5,50;

DKM -~ A disaster magnitude ccale used by O.F.D.n. which ranks ovents according te tho sum of waighted points assigned for thoe number
of doaths (1-10 poinks for 1-1 5 million dead), number of vickims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and manatary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2,54 billion).

LTI R T

)

Typically, sorious ovents havo Lotalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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B3/CA83 0 11:2) . WH¥  Q.F.0.A. DISASTER HISBTORY LIST MHH page 1

COUNTRY: DOMINICA

DESND STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPFE/TITLE RILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM

790157 79/08/00 79/08/29 OOMINICA HURR [CANC A0 70,000 2,100 0 44,650 8
ENTIRE 1SLAND OAVID & FREDERTCH

#HH 1| rocords, Simple average DKM « 1,0 totals: A0 70,000 2,100 [+] A4, 650

HOKM ~- A disactor magnitude gcale used by O.F.0.A. which ranks events according to the sum of welighted points assigneid for the number
of deaths (1-1Q points for 1-1.5 million dead), nunbor of victims (1-0 poinks for 1-246 million wvictims), and monatary damage
{1-6 points Ffor up to %2.54 billion). Typlcally, serious avents have totallei 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.

o ———
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L 3

83/04/13 11-21

DISNDO STRIKEDT

DECLOT

31003 30/05/03

630038 63/10/02

65010 65/04/19

65036 65/04/24

&5037nh 6A/08/24

+ 670418 66/09/29

69027 6B8/00/00

, 7802% 70/00/00

79015B 79/08/00

79016 79/0A/727

01053 01/05/00

83025 03/02/00

WHRK 12 records,

65/04/00

65/04/00

64/00/31

66/10/01

68/00/00

79/09/01

03/02/13

COUNTRY/LOCATION

HHR  O.7.D.A, DLINSTEHR HTSTORY LIAT HHA

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

DOMINICAN REFPUZLTIC
ST DOMINGO

DOMINTCAN RCPUBLIC
OOMINICAN REFUDLIC
C MTS,PLCO DUARTE

DOMINICAN REPUDLIC
SANTO DOMINGO

DOMINTCAN REPUBLIC
BARAHONA, NCIDA BAY

DOMINTCNN REPUBLIC
SE COAST,BARHONA

DOMTINICNN REPUBLIC
NATLONWIDE

DOMTNTCAN REPUBLTC
DOMINTCAN REPUBLIC
COUNTRYWEDE

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
NORTH, NORTHEAST

DOMINICNN REPUBLIC

DOMTNICAN REPUBLIC
SE OF CONSTVANZA

Simple average DKM = 5.0

HURRTICNANE
DOM REP HURRICANE

HURRTCANE
COMINICAN HURRICANE

FIRE
DCM REP FOREST FTRE

CTVIL. STRIFE

DOy REP CIVIL STRITE

HURRICANE
HURRICANE CLEO

HURRTCANE
HURRTCANE INEZ

DROUGHT
DOMINICAN REP DRGHY

EPTDEMIC
SWINC FEVER

HURRICANE
DAVID & FREDERTCK

F1,00D

FLOOD
HEAVY RAINS

FLRE

FOREST FIRE

totals:

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

page 1

¥DKM ~— A disaster magnitude scale usod by O.F.D:n. which ranks owents according to the sum of wnighted points assigned for tho number
of deaths (1~10 points for 1-1.%5 million deoad), number oF wictims (1-8 pointe For 1-246 million wvictime), and manatary damago
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billlen). Typically, serious ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major evants 16-24 poinka.

v . PTvra——

KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS HOMIAGE (000) DKM
2,000 L+ ] 6,000 4] 60,006
400 0 L ¢] 1] * 60,000
o) 4] o 0 1,000 -
1,500 22,000 22.900 0 5.000
7 [+] Q o) 1,000
74 7,000 442 ‘5.500 5,000
Q 240,000 L ¢] 0 5,000
o 4] 4] 2] o]
1,400 1,200,000 4,000 350,000 150,000
az 1,000 4] L ¢] 0
20 150,000 0 Lv] 0
0 0 o) o 4]
——_— e e e e AT
5,433 1,620,000 32,442 355,500 267,000




prs

03/04/13

43003

64013

66046

66076

67025

67035

6N026

69014

70011

71003A

710154

710158

71032

71054

73005

76017

76051

11:21

STRIKEDT

42/00/00
49/00/05
64/00/00
66/05/00
65/04/00
67/02/08
66/10/14
§7/01/00
69/05/00
70/04/08
70/12/09
70/11/00
71/03/00
7r/03/09
71/03/00
71/07/00
75/07 /08

?6/04/09

DECLOT

64/00/C0
66/05/00
65/07/700
67/02/00

66/10/00

69/05/06
70/0A720
70/12{00
70711700

e
71/03/00

71/07/00

COUNTRY /1.OCAT ION

ECUADOR
WESTERN ECUNDOR

ECUADOR
PELTLEQ

ECUADOR
WIDESPREAD

ECUADOR
QUITO~STO DOMINGO ®O

.CUADOR
DAULE RIVER vALLEY

ECUADOR
MFLNGRO

ECUARCR
COLTMES(GUNYNS PROV)
ECUADCR

GUAYAQUIL & AREAS

ECUADOR
PLAYAS AREA

FCUADOR
GUAYARS, EMERAL ,MANADT

ECUADOR
LxJa PROVINCE

ECUADCR
THBADURA PROVINCE

ECUNDOR
GUNYAS PHROVINCE

ECUATOR
QUITO

ECUADAOR
GUAYASPROV, GUAYRQUTI.

ECUADOR
NE,PUTUMAYO R

ECUADOR
EL SANGAY

ECUABOR
ESMLRNLDNAS

#HH O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY 1LLST #AR
COUNTRY:  ECUNDKAOR

TYPE/TLYLE

CARTHQUAKE
ECUADOR ENRTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKE
ECUADOR EARTHQUAKE

DROUGHY
LANDSLIDE
LCUADOR LLANDSILIDE
FI.000

FL.OOD

ECUNDOR FLOOD

FIRE
ECUADOR TIRE

EPIDEMIC
ECUNDOR POLTO

EPIDEMIC
EQUITNE ENCEPHALTTILS

FLoon
ECUNNOR FLOODS

EARTHQUAKE
ECUADOR EARTHQUAKE

FLOOD
ECUAIOR FLOODS

FLOOD
ECUADOR FLOODS

LANDSLIDE
FLOOD
ECURDOR FLOODS

FLOOD
ECUNDOR FLOODS

VOI.CANIC ERUPTION

EARTHQUAKE
ECUNDOR EQ

T as At M A e

KILLEOD

50

36
400
20

29

20

10

AFFECTED

100,000

600,000

50,000
20,000
800
528
40,000
140,500
60,000
100

10,000

10,000

2,400

INJURER

P, wt b

100

HOMELESS

A00

492

27,992

page 1

$0AMAGE (ODO) DKM

100

134

4,000

20

50

12



03/04/13

76066

77038

77034

F704%

80023

83017

M

11:21

STRIKEDT

16/02/11

75/12/00

76/10/04

76712700

17/01/00

80/00/14

82/12/00

2% recorda,

DECLDT

75/12/00

76/10/07

77/01/06

02/12/30

S5imple

CUUNTRY/LOCATION

ECUAROR
ESMERALDAS

CCUADOR
COTARAXT,

ECUACOR
COTOPAKT (S OF QUITO)

ECUADOR
COTOPNKT

ECUNDOR
W PORTIONS OF QUITO

ECUADOR
GUAYAQUIL

LCUAnaR
5 PROVS./ENTIRE COAST

average DEHM = 3.1

HH#  O.F.D.A, DISASTER WISTORY LIST

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TTILE

e e i —

LANDSLIDE
ECUADOR L ANDSLTDES

VOLCANIC ACTIVLFY

EARTHQUAKE

VOLCANIC ERUPTION

EPLIDEMIC

TYPHOTD

EARTHGUAKE

FLOODS
FLooDSs

totals:

LCUnDOR

KILLED

6o

10

Els]

KHH ' page 2
AFFECTED INJURED HOMEL ESS HOAMAGE (OC0) DKM
V] ] o} 0 1
V] < 0 ¢ o
20,000 [+] 4] 0 3
20,000 [+] 5,000 o 3
300 0 8] ] 1
] 40 s} 4] 1
1,600,000 0 [+] 91,000 10
""""""""""" 2,070,630 zeo 33,004 123,804

HDKM -- A disaster magnitude scale usad by O.F.0.A. which ranks events according to the sum ¢f welghted polnts asnigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.% million doad), numbor of victims (1-8 pointe for 1-246 million victims), and monatary damage

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billlon). Typically, serlious events have totalled 11-1% peints and najor events 16-24 points,
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83/04/13 11:21 ¥MR O.F.D.A, DISNASTCR HTSTORY LIST NHH page 1

COUNTRY: EGYPF

DISNO STRIKEDT GECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INIURED HOMEL.ESS SOAMACE {0C0)

A7004  A7/03/00 EGYPT CATREMTIC 10,276 0 0 Q 0
NATIONWILDE EGYPT CHOLCRA

75036 75/02/20 EGYPT FLOOD 1% o 0 L] o)
NILE R VALLEY F.00D3S EGYPT

77036 77/09/00 EGYPFT ACCIOTNT 40 150 0 150 Q
ASSIUT TRALN DERALLMENT

79017 79/05/06 EGYPT STOKRM 3 15,000 o 15,000 [4)

RAINS & SANDSTORMS

80024 79710748 79/10/3% EGYPT FLOOD 50 66,000 o o] 14,000
URPER EGYPT ’

82116 82/04/17 EGYPT NCCIDENT 10¢ 0 (4] (2] 0
NEAR CAIRO MARTNE ACCIDENT .

HHW 6 records. Simple average DKM = 3.3 totals: 10,464 81,1506 (V] 15,150 14,000

HOKM ~- A disastor magnitutle scale usod by O.F.D.A, which ranks evonts according to tho sum of welghtod poinkts assignod For the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1,5 millien dead), number of victims (1-8 points for i~246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion), Typically, sorious ecvents have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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03/04/13

%1004
65005
o021n
700318
700374
00025
n1003
thﬁZ
020340

062073

11321

STRIEEDT
51/05/06
65/05/0%
69/06/00
69/07/14
69/09/04
BO/02/00
80/00/00
41/04/C0

02/00/00

1B2/06/19

02104 82/09/00

WHH 11 rocords,

(3PS P

DECLDT

COUNTRY/LOCATLON

65/05/00

69/07/13

69/00/00

69/09/07

40/03/20

00/10/24

491/08/31

82/03/11

82/07/01

82/09/21

EL Sal.VADOR
JACUARA

EL SALYADOR
SAN SALVADORAENVTRON

EL SALVADOR
SW TO NW

EL SALVACOR
BORDER REGION

EL SALVADOR
RIO LFMPA & SW CONST

EL SALVADOR
EL SALVADOR
EL SALVADOR
EL SALVADOR
EL SALVADOR

5 DEPARTMCNTS

CL sALVAROR
SONSONATE / NHURCHAPAN

Simple average DKM = 5.4

Hith  O.F.D.A, DISASTER HWISTORY LIST WHA

COUNTRY;

EL SnLVADOR

page

1

TYPE/FITI.E KILLED ArFECTED INJURED HOME|.ESS $OAMAGE (O00)
EARTHQURKE 1,000 () 0 o 0
EL SALVADOR [Q
ENRTHGUAKE 125 90,582 1,138 A8,000 15,000
KL SAVADOR FQ
CPIDEMSC 12 19 o o o
EQUINE. ENCEPHALTTIS
CIVIL STRIFE o 22,000 o o 2,500
HOND/EL SAL CONFLICT
HURRICANE 2 4,600 a0 o 1,600
WURRTCANE [ RANCELTA
CIVIL STRIFE 2,065 8,215 0 [+] 0
GCIVIL STRIFE 10,000 300,000 0 40,000 ()
POWCR SHORTAGE o 990,000 o o o
CIVIL STRIFE o 200,000 o 200,000 o
DISPLACED PERSONS
EARTHQUAKE 20 50,000 60 7.200 o
FL.OOD 500 50,000 18,000 o 280,000
TORRENTIAL RAINS .

totals: 13,724 1,715,416 19,230 335,200 319,100

HDKM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by’ 0.F.D.A. which ranks events according to tho sum of welghted points assigned for the number
of doaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wictims (1-8 points for 1-246 millicon victims), and monetary damagoe

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).

Typically, serlous auants hove totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 pointe,

OKM

a

10

"10
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03/04/13 11:21 WK% O.F.D.N. DIYSNSTER HISTORY LJFST HXHW page 1
COUNTRY: EQUATORIAL GUINLH

DISND  STRIKEDT  RECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INTURED HOMELESS SDAMAGE {000) DKM

79018 75/08/03 79/09/10 EQUATORIAL GUINEN GIVIL STRIFE o) 250,000 4] 0 [+ I
MILLTARY Coup

HHH 1 racords. Simple avarage DHM « 4.0 totals: 0 250,000 - (4] 4] [+]

HOKM -— A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events mccarding to the sum of weighted poinks asslgned for the numbor
of deatha (1-10 pointa for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 paints for 1-246 millian victims). and monetary damage
(1-6 polnts for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, sericus ovents have totalled 11-15 polnts and major events 16-24 points.
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83/04/13 11:35
DISND STRTKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION
66041 65/0D/700 ETHTOPTA

NATIONWIGE
68020 68/05/07 60/05/14 ETHIOPIA - .

VICINLYY OF HKELAFO
69046 69/03/29 ETHTOPTIA

NE, SARDO
70045 65/00/00 69/09/12 ETHIOPTA

HAMASION DIV
710228 70/00/00 70/11/03 ETHIOPIA
74003 73/00/00 731/12/03 ETHIOPIN

TIGRE,WOLLO,N SHOA
75001 75/04/0% 75/00/C0 ETHIOPTn

KANGRA

+

76020 76/04/00 76/05/07 ETHIOPTN X

GODE, KELAFO,MUSTAKLL
770328 77/07/00 77/09/2A ETHTOPIA

GGADEN REGION
77037 77/00/00 ETHIOPTA

WOLLO, VIGRE PROVS
78020 78/00/C0 78/08/10 ETHIOPTA

BALE, SIDAMO PROVS
78031 7B/00/00 78/04/10 ETHIORTA

~ WOLLO, TIGRC PROVS

78032 77/11/00 ETHTOPIA

AWASH RIVER VALLLCY
78033 78/08/00 ETHLORLA
79019 78/00/00 70/11/24 ETHIOPIN

WOLLO, TIGRE PROVS
00026 BO/00/00 00/05/12 ETHIOPIN

LT TP RNLEN R P

[~ PR A S

N

HAER

TYPE/TITLE

IZTHIOP LN

HTL

DROUGHT
ETHIOPLA DROUGHT

fLooD
ETHIOPIA FLOODS

EARTHQUAKE
ETHIOPIA EARTHQUAKE

DROUGHT
ETHIOP LA DROUGHT

EPIDEMIC
CHOLERA

DROUGHT
ETHIOPIA BGROUGHT

DROUGHT
DBROUGHT ETHTOPIA

FLOOD
S ETHIOPIA FLOODS

CIVTL STRIFE
OGADEN CONFLTCT

CROUGHT
FAMLNE

CIVIL STRIFE
DISPLACED PERSONS

RROUGHT

FLOOD

FLOOD ,\
DROUGHT

FAMING

DROUGIHT

oy g ARt e

O.F.D.A. DISNSTER HISTORY LIST #XX
COUNTRY:

LED ﬂFFEC+ED TNIURED HOMELESS
2,000 1,500,000 0 [+]
1 10,000 [+) 6,000
24 0o 165 o
0 1,700,000 o) 0
500 4,000 [+) 4]
100.000 3,000,000 o [+)
[+] [+] .~ 0 o
[+] '50.000 0o 20,000
L] 650,000 0 0
o] 300,000 [+] v]
o 0 0 o
L] 1,400,000 0 0
0 16,000 [+] 0
9 1,000 0 o
0 - L] 4] 0o
157 25,000 L+] ]

%
PRI CR T

A3 Annih, af T

¢

SDAMNGE  (OGO)

920

320

1,000

76,000

DKM

12

[P




e

83/04/13 11:3% KH¥  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST HAK page 2
COUNIRY: TLYHIOPIN .n

DISNG STRTIKEOT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS SOAMAGE (Q00) DKM

HHW 16 records, Simple avorage DKM « 4.1 totals: 102,691 8,696,000 165 26,000 70,240

DKM —— N dismeler magnitude cscala usod by O.F.D.f, which ranks ovonks uaccording to tho sum of waighted points assigned For the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.9 milllon dead), number of wictims (1-8 points for 1-246 milllon victims), and monatary damage
(1-6 points for up Lo %$2.54 billlon). Typically, serious cvonts have totalled 11-35 points ond major events 16-24 polnts




83/04/713 11:35

BYSNO STRIKEDT COUNTRY/LCCATION TYPE/TLTLE KILLED AFFECTED HOMLCLESS SDAMAGE (000) DKM

16001 14/07/00 EUROPE REGIONAL EPTOEMIC 3,000,000 ¢} V] 0
SERBIA, POLNND, USSR E EUROPE TYPHUS '

17004 16/12/13 ’ EUROPL REGIONAI- LARNNSLIDE 10,000 ¢} o] [+]
nLPS, TYROL TTALLAN AUST Aval,

5100% SL/00/00 FEUROPE REGLONAL LANDSLTDC (4] (4] L +] 4]

ALPINE AVNLANCHES

%3004 53/01/31 EUROPE REGTONAL Fl.ooD 1,794 0 V] 0
MORTH SEA COASTAL FUROPE rLoOOL

66008 65/04/00 FUROPE REGIONNL F1.00D 0 50,000 o] 4,000

ENSTERN EUROPC FLOCD

G7067# 67/02/23 EUROPE REGIONAL STORM 40 o] 0 o]
DNMRK , GERMNY , SWLDEMN N EUROPE STORMS

60060# GB/O1/14 EUROPE REGIONAL STORM 21 0 o 0
VARTOU3 LOCATIONS EUROPE STORM

6904AH 69/02/28 EUROPE REGIONAL EARTHQUAKE 13 o] [¢] 0
PORTUGAL , SPATN,MOROC FUROPE ENRTHOUNKE

FADAAN 73701717 EYROPE REGIONAL STORM 0 o] L +] o]
SPATN, PORTUGHL TRERTA STORM

750394 75/04/00 EUROPE RICGLONAL LANDSI.LDE A0 o o 0
nLpes ALPS LANOSLTDE

02086 02/06/00 EUROPE RLCGTONAL HEAT WAVE G7 o] 4] 0
S0UTH EUROPE/C COUNTREES HEAT WAVE

03011 ©2/11/16 EUROPE RFGFONAL ENRTHQUAKE 1 5,000 5,000 ]
IT./ALBANTA/GREECE SERTES OF TREMORS

H4H 12 records. Simple sverage DEM =~ 2.7 totnlsa: 3,012,006 55,000 5,000 4,000

hik  O0.7.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHX

COUNTRY

EUROPE REGFONNI,

page 1

HDEM -- A dlsaster magnituda scale used by O0.F.D.A which ranks events according to the sum of welghted polnts assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), numboer of victims (1-B points for 1-246 million wictims), and monetary damage

(1-6 points for up toe $2.54 billion). Typlcally, sericus avents have totnlled 11~15 paints and major events 16-24 points.




! 83/04/13 31335 HXH  Q.F.D.NR. DISASTER HISTORY LTST HHn rpago 1
COUNTRY: (IJT

3 .

DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTHY/LOCNAT FON TYPE/TITLE KILLED IFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
y memmemm ssemmmne mmmemmn e e e . i et memme cnmm e e i e et A 8o e e e b e e \
64014 GA/03/22 6A/03/00 FIJY FLOOD 1 10,000 0 10,000 1,100 A
N Vi1l LEVU TORRENTINL RALNS
65044 65/02/07 65/02/00 FYIT TYPHOON 2 10,000 4] [s] j¢] 2
" THROUGHOUT ISLANDS FIJL YYPHOON ' ,
730198 72/10/24 72/13/0r FTJL HURRICNNE 3 120,000 j¢] 0 22,500 a
) MUCH OF NNTLON HURRICANE DEBE .
. 73020hn 73/00/03 FIJL HUKRRICANE o] 1,150 o 0 4] 1
e SAVUSAVU & BUA HURRICANC JULLETTE
74010 73/12/09 73/12/18 (L3I CYCIL.ONE 59 5,000 ] o o 2
KADAVU & S LnU GROUP CYCLONE 1.OITIE .
75013 75/0L/730° 75/04/07 FITJIL HURRJICNANE . [4] 23,000 ¢ [ ¢] ' 1.000 4
, LAU GROUP HURRICANE WAL
.
78034 78/02/04 FTJIL CYCLONE [+] 0 4] 0 o 0
} CY 0Q0B/Iro0n SHORTAGE ,
79020 79/03/27 79/03/30 FIJ1 CYCLONE 53 20,4600 300 15,000 j¢] 3 :
, E, 8 ISLANDS CYCLONE MILf : )
BOO27 B80/031/24 BO/O04/07 FIIJ1 CYCLONE 10 20,000 250 7,000 2,256 5 .
s VANUNA LEVY & VIVL LE CYCLONE MWnlLY .
B3028 83/03/0) 83/03/02 FIJIL CYCLONE 9 200,000 ' [+] 50,000 o 4
W, /CENT,/E, DIVISIONS CYCLONE OSCAR ,
{
_____________________________________________________ - —— 4
s HHH 10 racords., Simple average DKM - 3.3 ' totals: 145 417,750 550 42,000’ 26,856 . )
i
w MDKM ~- A dleBster maghlitude scale usod by O.F.D.A. which ranks ovonts according to the sum of walghted points assignod for the number )

of deaths (1-~10 points for 1-1.5 million demd), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and mopotary damage
(1-6 points for up to $7.54 billion), Typlcally, serious svonte hawe totalled 11-15 points and major ovents 16-24 points.




B3/04713  31:35

DLsno

06004

. 39004

59006

70053

70055

70062

77030

70035

’

780186

02023

03032

HXR 11 rocords,

STRIKEDT
06/03/10
39/06/15
59/12/02
70/02/10
70/04/16
69/07/06
77/07/00
76/01/00
7u/03/1%

11/12/01

82/12/00

DECLDT

COUNTRY/LOCATION

FRANCE
COURRIERES

FRANCE
OFF TNDOCHINNA

FRANCE
FREJUS MALPNASET DAM

FRANCE
VAL O'TSERE

FRANCE
SAINT=-GERVNTS

FRANCE
BRITANY, NORMNANDY

FRANCE
SOUTHWEST

FRANCE
MARSETLLES

FRANCE
BRITTANY CONST

FRANCE
CORSTCAh

FRANCE
SEVERAL DISTRICTS

Simple average DKM -« 2,1

HHE O.F.D.A. DISASTER HLSTORY LISY #HAR

COUNTRY: FRANCE

TYPE/TTILE KILLED NFFECTED INJURED
NCCIDCNT 1,060 o] Q
I'RANCE MINE EXPLOSN
ACCIDENT 63 o] 0
I'RANCE SHIPWRECK
NCCTRENT a1z 0 o
DNAM COLLAPSE/FLOOD
LLANDSL LIDE A2 o] 0
AUl NNCHE
1LLANDSI_FDE , 72 Q 0
AVALANCHE,

STORM 23 () o

WIND STORM

FLOOD 26 25,000 o

TORRENTIAL RATNS

FLOOD 3 1,000 Q

GNALES

ACCIDENT 0 o 0

AMOCO CADIZ OFL SP.

ACCIDENT 178 o 0

PLANE CENSH

1 1.00D o 0 0
totals: 1,079 26,000 o

HOMELESS

o)

25,000

1,000

B

HDKM ~- A disaster magnltude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to tho sum of woelghted points assigned fur the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), aumbor of uvictims (1-0 polnts for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damago
{1-6 points for up ko $2.54 hillion).

Typlcally, serious evonts have totalled 11-15 paintn and major events 16-24 points,

paga 1

$DAMAGE (000D

o)

1,000

DKM




.83/04/13

11:35

COUNTRY/LOCATION

ST. PIERRE, MF PELEE

DISNO STRIKEDT BECLDT

02002 02/05/08 FRENCH CRRTHOBEAN

65037B 64/00/22 64/08/24 FRENCH CARTHBEAN
GUAREL OUPE

670410 66/09/27 66/09/27 FRENCH CARIDBEAN
GUADELDUPE 3-4THS

60043C 67/09/07 FRENCH CARTHHENN
MARTINIQUE

71033 70/00/20 70/00/00 FRENCH CARIDBENAN
MARY INTQUE

76041 76/08/30C 76/00/30 FRENCH CHRIBBEAN
GUADELCUPE

79015C 79/08/00 79/09/01 FRENCH CARIDBEAN

HH® 7 racards,

MARTINIQUE/GUADELCOUP

Simple average DKM = 4,2

WK O.F.D.N,

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

DISASTER HWEISTORY LTST
| RENC! CARIBBENAN

HHH N

VOLCANTC ERUPTION

HURRTCANE

HURRTCANE CILEO

HURKRTCANE
HURRICANE - INEZ

HURRTUANE
HURRICANE BEUILAH

STORM
TROP ST DOROTHY

VOLCANIC ERUPTION

HURRTCANE
HURRLCANE DAVID

KILLED AFFECTED INJURED
40,000 40,000 o
ST.VINCENT VOLCANO

14 10,000 100
25 10,000 (]
15 1,000 o
45 5,000 o
C 0 75,000, 3

Mr SOUFRECRE VOLCANO
e} 20,000 3
totals: 40,099 161,000 106

-

HOMELESS

A o

10,000

10,000

1,000

HDKM ~- A disastor magnitude scale upod by O.F.D.A. which ranks oucnts according to the sum of weighled points assignod for tho numbor
of deathn (1-10 pointe for i-1.5 million dead), number of wvictima (i-8 polnts Ffor 1-246 milllon victims), and monetary damaga

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billien).

Typically, serious ovents have totmlled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 poilnts.

page 1

$DAMAGE (CO0)

0

70,000

31,000

DKM

9

:
.
i
:




81061

13/0a/12 L1:35

DISNG SFRIKEDT

69020 63/00/00

71046 71/00/00
77033 77/00/00
70037  78/06/25

70030

70/00/00
79021 78/10/00
40020 00/00/00

B1/07/30

HEH 8 records.

DECLDT,

68/00/00

71/00/00

78/08/10

78/12/13

80/09/02

81/00/05

COUNTRY/LOCATION

HH®  O.F.D.A. OLSASTER HISTORY LIST HH

FYPE/TITLE

GAMBIN
NORTHWESTERN REGTON

GAMB LA
COUNTRYWIDE

GAMBIA
GAMBDIA
BANJUL
GNMB LN
GAMBIA
WIDESPREAD
GAMBIA

GAMBIA
BANJUL/KOMBO ST.MNRY

Simple average DKM = 3.0

DROUGHT
GAMDIA DROUGHT

DROUGHT

GAMUTA DROUGHT

DROUGHT

POWER SHORTAGE

DROUCKHT

EPIDEMIC

YELLOW FEVER

DROUGHT

CIVIL STRIFE

COUNTRY :

totals:

GAMBIN

I{ILLED

200

500

700

. AF

page L

11

FECTED INJURED HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000) DKM
180,000 o o 500
150,000 0 0 200

o o 0 ]

05,000 0 o 4,000

0 [+] 4] [+]

] 0 o 0
500,000 0 o o
300,000 o 0 27,000

1,215,000 e T o 31,700

HDKM -~ N disaster magnitude scale uded by O.F.D.A. uhich ranks avents according to the sum of weighted points assigned for Lhe number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1~1.5 million dead), numbur of victims (1-8 poinks for 1-246 million victims), omd monelary damage

(1-6 pointo For up to $2.54 hillion).

Typlcally, serious events haue totilled 11 15 points arnd major events 16-24 points.




03/o0a/13  11:3% HHN  O,F.D.A. DTSASTER HISTORY LIST ¥KK page L
COUNTRY: GERMANY, DEM, REP.

DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLITLE KTLLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMEL.ESS SDAMAGE {000) DKM
) e e ——— e e meam ot r S w = nbtinan — et o s e s ———————— )
670670 67/02/23 GERMANY, DEM. REP, STORM ‘ o] 4] [+] 4] [+] 0 f
| . . ELOE ESTUARY £ GERMANY STORM
] 1tHH 1 records. Simple average DKM = 0.0 totals: Q Q o] 0 o} )

HDKM ~—~ @ dlsaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D,A. which ranks events according to the sum of weighted points assigned for the number )
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wvictims (1-8 polnts for 1-246 million victims), ard monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion}. Typically, serious ouvents have toialled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.

L

“ \




03/704/13 11:35 HHW  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST Mk poage 1
COUNTRY: GURMANY, FED, REP.
R
DISND STRIKEDT DEGLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPCL/TLTLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (C00) DKM
) _— - Cim ek mimir smn m mm mmim s mamm mem f e e atm s memr i 4R o a1 A 2 . — — )
08002 00/00/00 GERMANY, FED. REP. ACCIDENT 160 4] Q ¢} 3
i RADBOD GLCR MINE DISASTER
22001 21/09/21 GERWANY, FED. RCP. ACCIDENT 600 ] [} o] 3
P orpau TNDUSTRTAL EXPLOSTON -i
ayob3  37/05/06 GERMANY, FED. REP. ACCIDIENT 36 2] [} ] 1 !
) LNAKEHURST N.J, WINDENBERG DISNSTER .
- 46007  46/00/00 GERMANY, FLD, REP, ACCIDENT 439 4] 0 ] 3
) GRIMBERG MONOP, MINE W CER MINE EXPLOBION
49003 A0/07/28 GERMANY, FED. REP. ACCIDENT 200 4] o] 6,000 5
. LUDWIGSHNFEN GERMANY EXPLOBTON
78039 19/05/00 GERMANY, FED, REP, FLLOQD 2 4] 0 48,000 5 !
. 3, RHINE RIVER TORRENTIAL RATNS
1
AR AR R 4 W o A RGNS R R U et R R i vk e e vl e e o e b o WA M b et et e g oy P v ;
: MMM 6 records. Simple average DKM = 3,3 totals: 1,637 o] [+] 4] 54,000 '
L .
) HDKM -- A dlsaster magnitude scalé used by O.F,D.A, whlch ranks avonts according to the sum of weighted points assigned For the number |
of deaths (1-10 pointis for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wictims (1-D points for 1-246 million victims), tnd monetary damage N
(1-6 points for up to %$2.54 blllion). Typlcally, serlous ovents have tatalled 11-1% points and major events 16-24 points. .
i
i
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‘ } B3/04713 11:35

DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATLON

68/09/00 GHANA
C~3, ALONG COAST

71/00/00 GHANA
COUNTRYWEIDE

GHANN
GHANA
N & UPPER REGIONS

B3/02/10 CHANN

S5imple average DHM = 2.6

#H#  O,F,D.N. DISASTER HTSTORY L1ST HHh page 1
COUNTRY: GHANA
TYPE/TITLE KILLED NFFECTED INJURED . HOMELESS  SDAMAGE (0OO)
FLOOD o 25,000 0 24,000 74,700
GHANA FLOODS
DROUCHT 0 12,000 o o 100
GHANA DROUGHT
EPIDEMIC o 6,558 o o 0
CHOLERA
DROUGHT o o ) o )
FOOD SHORTAGE
o 700,000 ) o )
EAPELLED PER3ONS
totals: o ' 743,550 o 25,000 74,800

! MDKM -— A digastor magnitude scale used by O.F.D.N. which ranks events mccording to tha sum of weighted points assigned for the numbor

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 millicn dead), nunber of victims (1~8 pointe For 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).

L)
!
f DISNO STRIKEDT
. )
I 69006 68/07/00
P
71037  71/00/00
-
| "
oy 77040 77/00/00
1
Ly
- 77081 77/05/00
| )
83024 83/01/00
)
Y HHK 5 records,
)]
)
Y
1
1
»
t
b
[ |
)
)
)

Typleally, sorious events hove totalled 11-15 points and major svents 16-24 points.
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! n3/04/13% 11:35 HHH  O.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LIST #HHK page |

ST TS PR

, COUNTRY: GHREECE
|
i OISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATFON TYPE/TITLE KILI.ED AFTECTED INJURED HOMEL ESS EtDAMAGE {(000) DKM
’ .} ______________ o e g e e o P e o et et e e e e ae s —— — e ek e e bt A R A A M P R P R RN R WR MU N B WS RS EI L AN A e e e ep e e e v R
! 20001, 24/00/00 GREECE EARTHOUARKE 103 Q o] 2] [+] 2
) GREECE & HALKAN STS GREELCE ENRTHQUNAKE
' 30001 30/06/13 GREECE STORM 22 ' (4] Q 0 (4] 1
0 STATISTA GREFCE HATLSTORM ! . .
53006 53/00/00 GRLLCCE EARTHQUNAKE A20 [»] 0 B ] 0 3 '
\ TONTAN TSLANDS GREECE EARTHQUAKE
- 65C06RA 65/03/09 65/04/00 GREECE EARTHQUAKE 1 [s] 1 2] 0 1
) ALONTSOSESKOPELOS CREECE ENRTHQUAKE .
; 650068 65/08/43 65/04/00 GRLECE EARTHQUAKE 4 0 22 (4] 0 1
! * C,PNATRNAS,CORINTH GREECE EARTHQRQUAKE
P .
1 65006C 65/04/05 65/04/00 GREECE _FﬂRTHQUnKE 33 20,000 230 30,000 8,000 G
l ) C PELOPONNESUS nREN GREECE ENRTHQUNAKE ,
66003 &5/02/05 66/02/00 GREECE EARTHQUAKE 1 11,000 50 11.000 4,000 5
3 . C,EURYTANIA REG GREECE EARTHQUAKE )
670028 66/09/01 66/10/00 GREECE ERRTHQUAKE o] 5,000 [s] 5,000 [+] t .
) EPJCENTER-MEGALOPOS GREECE EARTHQUAKE .t
670028 66/10/29 66/10/00 GREECE EARTHQUAKE 1 10,000 123 10,000 14,000 5
) CENTRAL GREECE GREECE ENRTHQUAKE .
67007 6&7/0%/01 67/05/00 UGRECCE EARTHQUAXE 9 16,527 56 16,527 5,000 6
NW MOUNTARINS GREECL EARTHQUAKE .
60008 60702720 6£8/02/21 OGREECE EARTHOUAKE 19 4,000 18 3,600 . 600 3
, LTIMNOS,AGTIOS8 EFSTR. GREECE EQ .
78040 78/06/20 GREECE EAR MHQUAKE 50 600,000 100 0 1,000,000 11
SHLONTCH !
. i
70041 77/11/00 GREECE FLOOD 27, 1,600 0 1,600 28,000 [
, PIRNEUS }
C no029  79/11/20 GREECE FLOOD 15 [+] [s] o 0 |3
i ) NORTHERNMOST )
91010 #H1/02/24 081/02/28 GREECE EARTHQUNKE 22 80,000 [s] 0 812,000 10
) SOUTHERN 2 QUAHES & TREMORS B )
) Hid 15 rocords. Simpla average DKM = 4.1 totals: 727 760,127 600 77,727 1,871,600 )
) HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F,D.A. which ranks events according ta the sum of woighted points assigned For the number ;o
of deaths (1-10 polnks for 1-1.5 million desd), number of victims (1-B points for 1-246 million victims}, and monetary damago ’
(1-6 points For up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious avents have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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83/040/13 11:35 Wim O.F.D.A. DTSASTER HISTORY LIST Hu» 1
COUNTRY: GUATEMALN

DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/1.0CATION TYPE/TITLE KILLFD AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $OAMAGE (000) DKM

02001 Q2/04/08 GUATEMALA VOLCANIC ERUPTION 1,(RDO 0 0 V] s}
SANTA MARLA GUAFEMALA VOLCANO

61009 60/07/14 GUATEMNLA FIRE 205 1,600 300 o] [+]
GUATEMALA CITY GUATEMALA FIRE

58036 68/01/17 6B/01/00 GUATEMALA FIRE 2 150 10 130 20
GUATEMALLA CITY GUATEMALA C. FIRE

70021A 69/706/00 65707703 CGUATEMALA EPTIDEMIC F] a o] o] j+]
COUNTRYWIDE EQUINE ENCEPHALITIS

70031C 69/07/1A4 69/07/00 GUATEMALA CIVIL STRIFE L+] 5,500 o o V]
CHIQUIMALN DEPT HOND/EL SAL CONFLICT

70037D 69/09/053 63/09%9/700 GUATEMALA HURRIGANE L9 0,521 [+] o] 15,000
PACIFIC COAST REG. HURRICANE FRANCELIA

73007 73/06/00 73/06/28 GUATEMALA FLOOD 5 1,000 o 1,000 2,500
Sl COAST,PANTALEON R GUATEMALA FLLOODS

76021 76/02/04 7T6/02/04 GUATEMALA EARTHQUAKE 23 ,HD0 3,750,000 77,000 1,166,000 1,000,000
GUATEMALA CITY&AREA

80030 79/10/10 GUATEMALA ERRTHQUAKE D 2,000 40 2,000 0
SOQUTHENSTERN

82074 §2/700/00 02/07/01 GUATEMALA CIVIL STRIFE [ +] 3,072 o’ j+] ]

DISPLACED PERSONS

821048 82/09/00 B2/09/21 GUATEMALA FLODD &R0 20,000 ] o] 100,000
WESTERN COAST TORRENFIAL RAINS

83016 82/00/00 B2/12/730 GUATEMALN DISPLACED PERSONS D 12,500 o (1] o]

DISPLACED PERSONS
HHH 12 racords. Simple average DKM =« 4.5 totals: 25,12'5 3,804,351 77,350 1,169,130 1,117,520

HOKM -- N disastor magnitwde scale used by O.F.D.A. wuhich ranks ocwents according to tho sum.10f weighted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), numbor of wvictime (1-8 points for 1-246 millfon victims), and monotyry damage
{1-6 paints for up to $2,54 billion).
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Typically, sorious events have totalled 11-19. points and major events 16-24 pointe.
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83/0m/13  11:35

DISMD

6A0LH

72006

7a04a2

7902x

8Q031n

STRIKEDT

£4/00/00

71/07/00

78/04/00

78/11/718

79/12/01

wh# 5 rocords,

#Aw  O,F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST

DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/YLTLE
§4/00/00 GUYANA CIVIL SVRIFE
HIDESPREAD
T1/07/14 GUYANA FLOOD
E COAST,CANE GROVE GUYANA FLOOD
74/04/12 GUYANA POWER SHORTAGE
GEORGETOWN
GUYANA ACCLDENT
JONESTOWN PEOPLE™S TEMPLE
79/12/06 GUYANA FIRE
GEORGETOWN ACCIDENT

Simple average DKM = 3.6

150

200

INJURED HOMELESS
1,000
0
0
0
0

2,900

200

1,051

HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A., which ranks euonts according to the sum of walghted polints assigned fék the numbor
of deathe (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead). number of wvictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points For up ta $2.54 billlan):

v . . ' . i Py . ey A
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Typlcally, sarious evonts have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 palints,
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xt

03/04713

55002

630030

63007

65037C

670A1C

69029

72007

73011

76004

77043

77044

790150

00032

00033a

a1037

11:35

STRTHEDT
3a5/10/21
54/10/12
63/10/02
63/711/14
64/00/24
66/09/29
604/00/00
72/05/20
72/08/07
7A4/11/00
74711700
77/00/00
77/03/00
78/08/31
BO/05/11

60/00/0%

81/00/00

OECLOT

6A/0B/26

66/10/01

68/00/00

72/05/25

72/00/09

75/06/23

75/05/23

77/05/25

77/03/21

79/09/13

00/06/06

80/00/06

B1/06/12

COUNTRY/LOCNTTON

rEK 0.F.0D.0.

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

HATTT
JLREMIE & JACMEL

HALTY
SOUTIHESTERN HWALTL

HALTT
SW END, 1ISPANIOLA

HATTI
HATTT
LES CAYES ARCA

HNTTY
S HISPANIOLN

HNITT
NW PENTRSULNA

HATTT
LES CAYES REG

HATTY
PORT-AU-PRIRCE

HNITY
NORTHWEST PENINSULAO

HATTT
NORTHWEST PENTNSULN

HNITI
COUNTRYWIDE

HAITr
PORT-NU-PRINCE

HALTI,
N, AW, S

HATTY

HAT I,
SW, PORT-NU-PRINCT

HATTT
SOUTHWEST

HURRTCANL
HACTT HURRICANL

HURRJCNANE
HURRICANE HAZEL

HURRJCNNT
HALTE HURRLCANE

FLOOD
HALFT F1.00D
HURRTCNNE

HURRJCANT CI.CO

HURRTCNNE

HURRICANE [NEZ

DROUGHT
N T OROUGHT

rLooh
S HNLT L TL.O0D

FI.RE
HALTL FIRE

DROUGHT
HALTE DROUGHT

DROUGHT
HALTL DROUGHT

DROUGHT

POWER SHORTNGL
HURRICNANE
HURRICANL DAVTD .
FTRE

HURRICANE

HURRICANT ALILEN

DROUGHT
DROUGHT

DTSASTER HISTORY LIST

HALTT

RILLER

2,150

110

5,000

100

AB0

78

300

Kt

NTFECTED INJURLD
o]

250,000

]

00,000
67,600
210,217
40,000

5,000
507,000
300,000
ALO, 000
500,000

1,110

230,000

103,000

"o

agl

HOMCLESS

4]

67,000

4]

5,000

1,110

ponga 1

$DAMAGE  (000)

0

140,000

10,000

20,000

1,000

959

nQ,000

DEM

L

10

10

6

(4]

11




B83/04/13 11:35 . HMR  O,F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST MMM page 2
COUNTRY: HALTL
L) .
' DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLTLE KTLLED" AFFECTED ' TNIJURED HOMELESS +0AMAGE (C0GO) DKM
} s - T -t )
\ HHH 17 rocords. Simple average DHM = 5,2 totals- 9,076 2,043,327 Bul 73,110 252,009
i \ HDKM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by G.F.D.A. which ranks cuents nccording' to the sum of woighted points assignod for the numbor
of deatha (1-10 polnts for 1-1.% million dond), number of wictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million wvictims), and monatary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion), Typically, soricus evonts have totalled 11-15 polnts and major events 16-24 points.
]
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) 03704713  11:35 Wk D.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LTST HHK page 1
COUNTHY: HONDURAS
)
DISND STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LCCATION TYPE/TITILE KTILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (CO0) DXM
y T e e - o ———————— - e it e et = mern s mmaas
66009 65/09/24 65/09/00 HONDURAS FLOOD 0 6,000 o 6,000 500 2
) , CENTRAL&SOUTH HONDURAS FLOOD
\ 66025 65/00/00 65/08/00 KHONOURAS EPIDEMIC 7 170 o [+] o 2
L SAN PEDRO SULA AREA HONDURAS POLTD
i
i 66043 65/00/00 65/00/00 HONOGURAS DROUGHT o] 100,000 [+] [+] [+] 3
J 9 S, VNLLE&CHOLUTECH WONDURNS DROUGHT
1 700210 69/09/26 HONDURNS EQUINE ENCEPHALITIS ] o 4] ] 0o o
)
70031h 69707714 69/07/20 WONDURAS CIVIL 3TRIFE 300 92,500 0 [} 2,500 i)
; VALLE ,LEMPIRA,OCTEP. HOND/EL Shl. CONFLICT
5 70037C 69/09/01 HONDURAS HURRICANE o 8,000 2 ] 19,000 5
) ROATAN ,UTILA,GUANATA HURRTCNANE FRANCELIA
' 71021 71705710 71705713 HONDURAS ACCIDENT a7 Q 123 V] [ +] 1
) HMARCALAN FOOD POISONTNG
73033 73/00/00 73/02/00 HONDURNS DROUGHT [+] 300,000 0 o] 7,000 7
) HONDURAS DROUGHT
) 750218 74/09/18 74/09/19 HONDURAS HURRICANE 8,000 600,000 [+] o] 540,000 16
WIOESPREND HURRICANE FIFL
700158 74/09/17 78/09/22 HONDURAS HURRIGANE [+] 2,000 o o. 1,000 3
N COAST GRACINS PIOS HURRICANE GRETH
'
80034 79/31/00 79/11/16 HORDURNS FLODD 1 40,000 ] [+] 13,000 6
) N COASTAL AREA
02001 81/10/00 81/10/20 HONDURAS FLOOD o o o 4] o O
- ) WESTERN HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS
I
0206018 B2/05/24 B2/06/0)1 HONDURAS FLOOD 200 ' 25,000 o 5,000 101,000 9
; CHOLUTECH TROPICAL STORM ALLETA
u —— _
' ) ¥ 13 rocords. Simple average DKM -~ 4.7 totals: 8,545 1,173,670 125 11,000 664,000
) HDKM -~ A dlsaster magnitude scalo used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events acconding to tho sum of wealghted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims {1~8 points for 1-246 million vickins), and monotary damago
i (1«6 points For up to %$2.54 blllion). Typlcally, seorlous events have totalled 11-15 points oand major events 16-24 points.
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! ) 83/04/713 11:35 : Wer  O0.F,.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST WM pagqe 1 ‘
COUNTRY: HONG KONG

¥ »
b )
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DXM
) e e o ~ ]
1
07002 0&/0%/18 HONG KONG TYPHOON 10,000 o - [+] [+] 0] 6 . :
) ) HONG HKONG HONG KONG IYPHOON )
ABOODA  ABSOB/22 HONG KONG ACCIDENT 135 0] [¢] [+ 0] 2 .
T HONG KONG EXPLOSION , i
62001 61/09/01 HONG KONG TYPHOON 400 o 0] o] 0] 3 :
Yy TYPHOON WANDA y !
x 66019 66/06/11 66/06/00 HONG KONG FLOOD 65 8,561 &8 2,672 8,000 5 '
' ) . ENTIRE COLONY HONG KONG FILLOGD ) f
! ' !
690568 68/08/21 HONG KONG TYPHOCN 0] [+ [+] [¢] [+ [+] ;
) N POINT & TAI PO KAN TYPHOON SHIRLEY \ .I
1
72037 72/06/18 HONG XONG LANDSLIDE 100 1,000 [+ 1,000 [+ 3 H
) KWUNGTONSVICTORIA HONG KONG LANDSLD ¥ 1
1 72042 71/08/17 HONG HONG TYPHOON ' 0 200 [+] [+] 0] 3 é
C ) o
76063 75/08/25 HONG KONG STORM 11 3,000 82 3,000 0 2 J
) HONG HONG HONG KONG STORM ‘ )
78043 78/07/31 HONG KONG STORM 3 0 80 [+] 0 1 »
, ) i
780AAA 7A/08/27 HONG KONG STORM 1 [+] &1 [+] ] 1 !
FROP STORM ELAINE
79023 79/08/02 HONG KONG TYPHDON a8 2] 2,000 +] 10,000 4 '
. TYPHOON HOPE )
. :
82077 82/05/30 HONG HONG FILODD 20 2,000 [} 2,000 o 2 i
. HEAVY RAINS / LANDSLIDES ) i
- [ —— e T 325 b A1 i ik s o ol i
) HHH 12 rocords, Simple average DKM « 2.6 totols; 10,833 14,761 2,261 8,672 18,000 3 '
N :
) HDKM —— A dieaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks ovents according to tho sum of woighted points mesigned for tho number ,
of deaths (1-10 points For 1-1.,5 million dead), numbor of victims (1-8 points For 1-246 millian victimg), ard monetary donage ) !
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, sericus eoventt have totalled 11-15% pointt and major svents 16-24 pointe. '
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03/04/13 11:35 HHH  O.F.D.0, DISASTER HISTORY LISYT HHH paga 1
COUNTRY: ICELRND ,
| ;
i DLSNQ  STRIKEDT BECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (OC0) DKM
Py -5 - = - ittt == = =
L} L)
73609 r3ijo1/23 73/01/23 ICCLAND VOLCANIC ERUPTIGN Q 5,200 Q 5,200 24,700 5 i
) HETMAEY IS,HELGAFELL TCELAND VOLCANG *
' 75Dag  74/12/20 TCELAND LANDSLIDE 12 .o Q 0 o 1
. NESKAUPSTADHUR ICELAND LANDSLIDE i
76DA8  76/01/13 ICELAND EARTHQUAKE 1 4] 3 Q Q 1
4 KOPASKER N.ICELAND EQ f
f
- == st e - - !
) HHM 3 rocords. Simple average DHM « 2.3 totals; 13 5,200 6 5,200 24,700 1 i
i .
» L]
) HDOKM -- n disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to tho sum of waighted points assigned far tha pumber ) i
1 of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), number of victims (i1-0 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage .
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billien). Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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B83/04/13 11:35 KN Q.F.D.n. DISASTER HISTORY LIST page 1
COUNTRY: INDIA

DISNCG STRIKEDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED €DAMNGE (000) DXM

00001 OD/00/00 INDTA DROUGHT 1,250,000 0o 10
BENGAL INDIA BROUGHT

05001 05/'011/05 TNDIA ENRTHQUAKE 373,000 0 9
KANGRA INOIA EARTHQUAKE

07001 07/00/00 INDIA EPIDEMIC 1,300,000 0o 10

DUBONIC PLAGUE

20002 20/00/00 JINDIA EPTREMIC 2,000,000 0 10
NATIONWIDE BUBONTC PLAGUE

20003 20/00/00 INDTA EPTOEMIC 500,000 0o 10
NATIONWIDE INDEA CHOLERA

24003 24/00/00 INDIA ACCIDENT 100.000 (4] 9
NATIONWIDE JNDIA CHOLERA

26001 26/00/00 INDIA EPIDEMIC 423,000 0 9
NATIONWIDE INDIA SMALLPOX

28006 27/11/01 INDIN CYCLONE 629 4] i
KELLORE INDIA CYCLONE

34002 34/00/00 TNDIA EARTHQUAKE 6,000 Q 5
INDIA INDIA EARTHQUAKE

35004 35/00/00 INDTH CARTHQUAKE 50,000 o 7
BALUCHISTAN INDIA EARTHQUAKE

37002 3T/07/16 TNDIN ACCIDENT 107 4] 2
NEAR PATNA - INOIA TRAINWRECK

37005 36/11/28 INDIN CYCLONE 233 [+] 3
GUNTUR DISTRICT INDIA CYCLONE

42004 42/00/00 TNDIA DROUGHT 1,500,000 o 10
CALCUTTA,BENGAL REG INDIA FAMINE

43001 42/10/16 INDITH CYCLONE 40,000 0 7
WEST BENGAL INDIA CYCLONE

A7007 47/00/00 INDIN CTVIL STRIFE 1,000,000 o 18
NATTONWIDE INDEPENDENCE

50001 50/08/15 IRDTA ERRTHQUAKE 1,500 0 a4
ASSAM, RIMa INDIA EARTHQUAKE

50003 A9/10/27 INDIA CYCLONE 1,000 [ ¢] a4
MASULTIPATNAM INDIA CYCLONE

63011 63/00/00 INDIA EARTHQUAKE 100 o 2
N, KASHMIR VALLEY INDIA EARTHQUAKE
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83/04/13 11:35 HHK  O,F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST wum poge 2
. COUNTRY:
DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGE (000)
64016 6A/07/00 6GA/O7/00 TNDIA FLOOD 145 752,210 (4] o 0
WIDESPREAD MONSGON FLOODS
64017 64/00/00 64/00/00 INDIA CIVIL STRITE 100 A00,000 o o (4]
KASHMTR ,
65010 64/09/29 64/10/00 INDIA ACCIDENT 1] 18,400 o o 500
ANDHRA PRADESH DAM BREAK/FLOOD
650A5 64/00/00 6A/00/00 TNDIA ) DROUGHT o 166,000 o] o o
MYSORE INDLA FLOODS-FAMINE
65050 6A/07/00 GA/07/00 INDIN DROUGHT (4] 500,000 o 0 o
RAJASIHNN,4 C PROVS IRDEA DROUGHT
65056 64/12/00 TNDIA CYCLONE o] 0 o] o 0
RAMESWARAM INDIA CYCLONE
67013 66/06/00 66/06/00 INDIA Fl.con A7 900, 000 o o 1,400
MANIPURSASSAM INDIA FLOOD
67032 67/01/00 67/04/04 TINDIA EPIDEMIC 2,029 13,576 ~ 0 ) o
NATIONWLDE INDIA SMALILPOX
67044 66/11/03 66/11/00 TNDTA GYCGLONE 18 150,000 o 150,000 4,200
. MADRAS STATE INDIA STORM
67059 67/00/00 67/00/00 JNDIA 'DROUGHT o 100,000,000 © 0 o 100,000
) NATLONWLIDE ,EXCEPT S INDIA DROUGHT
68003 67/12/11 67/12/00 INDIA ENRTHQUNKE 177 50,000 2,272 50,000 400
MAHARASHTRA, KOYNANN ., W INDIA QUAKE .
68065 67/09/05 INDIA FLLOOD 200 1,000,000 o 1,000,000 o
NORTH AND CENTRAL INGIN FLOODS
68069 67/11/11 INDIN CYGLONE 23 300 o o o]
BAY OF BENGAL INDIA CYCLONE
690070 68/07/00 - 63/10/00 INDIN FLOOD 1,129 6,300,000 ) ) 40,000
RAJASTHANSGUIARAT N FLASH FLOOD
69C07B £8/10/07 63/10/00 INDIA FLOOD 3,763 1,200,000 o o 54,200
NE.W BENGAL ,ASSAM INDIA FLOOD
69041 69/05/17 INDIN CYCLONE 500 260,000 o o 8,330
ANDHRA PRADESH INDIA WINDSTORM
69058 69/05/17 INDIA CYCLONE 609 o o o o
GUNTUR, KRISHNA, GODAV INDLA CYCLONE
70022  69/00/00 “INDIA CYCLONE 250 1] o 0 o

GODAVARI ,KRISHNA,VIZ

INDIA CYCLONE

DKM
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83/04/13 11:36
DISNG STRIKEDT DECLDTL COUKTRY/LOCATION
70064 69/07/22 INDTH

KANNAMAN
70070 69/11/11 INDIA

BAY OF BENGAL
71006 70/07/00 T0/07/00 INDTA

8 STATES W, N, NE
71022C 70/00/00 71/00/00 INDTA

W BENGAL
71025 71/03/25 71/04/30 INDIA

NE, W BENGAL
72023 71/10/29 7111706 INDIA

E COAST,ORISSA STATE
72043 71/09/09 INDTA

UTTAR PRADESH
73023 73/01/05 INDIA

UTTAR PRADESH,BIHAR
73030 72/00/00 72/00/00 INDIA

CENTRAL INDIA
73038 72/10/21 INDIA

SRINAGAR , KASHMIR
70043 73712723 INDIA

BIHAR,DELHL
75033 75/01/19 INDIN

HIMACHAL PRADESH
75084 TA/08/15 INDIA

WEST BENGAL STATE
76001 75707700 75709702 INDIA

NORTHWEST, BIMAR
76016 75/12/28 75/12/30 1INDIA

DBANBAD (BIMAR)
76032 75/08/00 INDIA

EASTERN INDIA
76033  75/09/00 TNDIA

BULANDSHAR (U.P.)
76034 75/10/22 I INDIA

' GUIARAT

PN PR ORI T

ny o hen

Irhngs, b

a

®N¥  Q.F .00, DTSASTER HISTORY LIST
COUNTRY :

TYPE/TITLE

STORM

CYCLONE

FLOOD
MONSOON FLOODS

EPIDEMIC
CHOLERA

CIVIL STRIFE
INDIA DISPLCD PERS

CYCLONE
INDEA CYCLONE

FLOOD
INDEA FLOOOS

COLD WNAVE
INDIA COLDWAVE

DROUGHT
INDIA DROUGHT

STORM
IJINDSTORM

COLD WAVE
INDIA COLDWAVE

EARTHQUAKE
INDIA EQ

CYCLONE
INGIA CYCLONE

FLOOD

ACCIDENT

MINE EXPLOSION -
STORM

S5TORM

MONSOON STORM

STORM

HHHW

INDLA
KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS

15 92 (4] o
23 30 0 o
627 10,000,000 1,000 150,000
5,000 45,000 [+] o
5,560 10,000,000 [¢] [¢]
9,658 4,900,000 o 2,000,000
300 15,000 o o
115 o o o
o 200,000,000 o o
50 75 . 0 (4]
146 o o o
o o o (4]
20 4,000 100 0
350 27,000,000 )] 7,000,000
372 [ 0 o
a50 o o 0
30 [ 0 [¢]
2t ] 0 (4]

T TS T TRCIL Y TRy T NI

oo etarnnabd el ahideindter oo .

3

$DNMAGE (000) DKM

o 2
o 2
101,200 14
o 7

o1
30,000 16
0 5

o 2
100,000 13
o 2

o 2

o o

o 2
714,299 16
o 3
200,000 O
0o 1

[+] 1

v 3 bl F S AR AN n
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DISNG STRIKEDT
77045 77/00/00
77046 T77/0B/00
78045 77/10/00
70046 77/11/12
78047 77/11/19
78048 77/11/22
78049 78/00/00
78050 78/01/01
78051 78/03/17
78052 78/04/16
78053 78/04/16
70054 70/05/00
78055 7B/05/22
78056 76/06/00

78057 78/06/00

78058 7ER/O0W2/00

78059 78/10/11 |

79024 78/10/00

DECLDT

COUNTRY /LOCATION

T7/11/22

T7/11/722

77711722

78/09/07

INDTA
GANGES 3YSTEM

THDIAR
TAMIL NADUL

INDIN
TAMIL NADUL

INDTA
ANDHRA PRADESH

INDTA
KERALA

INDIA
TAMIL NADY

INDTA
INDIA
NEW DELHX

TNDTA
ORISSA

INDIA
W BENGAL

INDIA

INDIA

VEIJAYAWADA (A.P.)

JNDTA
UTTAR PRADESH

INDIA

NCRTH, NORTHEAST

INDTA
W BENGAL

INDIA
ALLAHRBAD

INDIN
W BENGAL

HHE O .F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LTIST #xw

TYPE/TITLE

EPTDEMIC
CHOLERA

FLOOD
MONSOON FLGODS

FLOOD

CYCLONE

CYCLONE
CYCLONE
EPIDEMIC

ENCEPHALITIS

ACCIOENT
PLANE CRASH

CYCLONE
STORM
TORNADO

STORM
TORNADO

HEAT WAVE
FIRE
EPIDEMIC

MEASLES

FLOOD
MONSQON FLGODS

FLOOD
MONSOON FLOODS

ACCTDENT
TRATN CRASH

EPIDEMIC
CHOLERA

INOLA

KTLLED

500

60

ao0s

13,156

242

A5

213

26

500

100

150

A0

810

22

113

page 4

208 00 R, AN NI BRI £ A W LR ST et sumbrahars it i L, Ak A0 2 b+ % 1) 1S o RIS TR O e 0 i, o

AFFECTED INJURED HOMCLESS $DNMNGE (000) DKM
_______ - _— )
9,091 [+] [+] 4] 1
3
1,000,000 4] ¢} 4] a
.
45,000 o] o] 4] 3
3
2,000,000 4] 2,000,000 86,235 13
7,000,000, 0 3,400,000 A02,000 17
i 3
37,400 [+] 32,400 10,300 B8
1
0 O 0 0 1
}
0 O [+ 1] 2
]
[+] 700 [+] L] 1
1.000 ADO 1,000 1] A
100 0 100 0 3
J
1] O (4] 1] 2
1
10,000 0 10,000 0 1
}
l,pOO 0 ] [+] 2
)
32,000,000 o o 165,000 17
2
0 Q, [+ 1,000 6
)
0 150 (4] [4] 1
' )
[+] 0 (4] 0 2

Ay o ot e AR TR o S0 27}
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79026

79027

79028

79029

79030

79031

75032

79033

79034

79035

79036

79037

79038

79039

00036

BOOIT

80038

STRIKEDT
78/10/00
78/11/00
70/11/05
78/11/25
79/00/00
79/03/00
79/03/07
79/05/00
79/05/12
79/07/00
79/07/00
79/08/00
79/08;11
73/08/19
79/08/02
79/10/00
79/11/00

80/05/09

P PR Y O T TR P F L

DECLDT

79/05/18

COUNTRY/LOCATION

TNDTA
UTTAR PRADEZH

TNDIA
TAMIL NADU, KERALA

TNDTA
NORTHEASTERN

INDIA
INDLA
INDIA

LAHAUL, PANGL

INDTA
VISHAKAPATNAM

INDIA
BIHAR, EASTERN

INDIA
ANDHRA PRADEIH

INDIA
W, N, NE

INDIN
RAJASTHAN

INDTN
NORTH, NORTHWEST

TNDIA
MORVI (GUJARAT)

TNDIA
UTTAR PRABESH

TNDTA
NORTHEASTERN

INDIA
ASSAM

INDIA
TAMIL NADU

INDTA .
UTTAR PRADESH

WM O.F.D.NH. DISASTER HISTORY LTST HHAM pagqa 5
COUNTRY:; INDIA

TYPE/TITLE . KILLED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS SDAMAGE (000) DKM -
EPTODEMIC 2,000 o 4] o o A
ENCEPHALLTIS
FLOOD 125 [} o ] o 2

MONSDON FLOODS

LANDSLTDE 64 o o o o 1
STORM 15 1,000 - o 1,000 o 2
DROUGHT o 10,000,000 o o 200,000 11
DRDUGHT
LANDSLEDE . 230 5,000 o o ° o 4
HEAVY SNOWFALLS .
FIRE 9 1,000 o 1,000 o 2
PORT FIRE ’ .
HEAT WAVE ) 100 o o o o 3
CYCLONE 594 1,605,772 o o 12,800 11
FLOOD 100 1,000,000 o 10,000 100,000 12
MONSOON FLOODS -
HEAT WAVE 100 o o o o 2
FLOOD o o o o 100,000 5
ACCEDENT 1,335 150,000 o o 10,000 10
0AM COLLAPSE
LANDSLIDE A2 100 12 100 o 2
ACCIDENT 5 0 200 o o 1
TRAIN COLLISTON
FLOOD 13 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 o ¢
MONSOON FLOODS
FLOOD 140 . o o o o 2
STORM ’ 125 o o o o 2
DUST STORM
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03704713 11:36 #W¥  O,F.D.N. DISASTER HTSTORY LTST #HK pagn 6
COUNTRY: INDIA

DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION _ TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED TNIJURED HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000) DKM

80039 00/06/25 TNDIN LANDSLIDE 150 0 o ) 0
UTTAR PRADESH

80040 DBOS0O7 /00 TNDTA FLOUD o 50,000 0 50,000 [}
ASSAM

800414 00/07/29 TNDIA ENRTHQUAKE 6 ) 0 o 0
UTTAR PRADESH

80042 B80/08/00 INDIA FLOOD t,600 30,000,000 o 0 . 320,000
NORTHERN, NE MONSOON FLOODS

00043  00/08/24 INDIA EARTHRUAKE 12 o 40 0 0
JAMMU & HASHMIR

800A4  80/09/00 INDIA FLOOD 200 2,000,000 0 0 o
ORISSA MONSOON FLOODS

80095 B0/07/00 INDIA EPIDEMIC 390 o o o o
MADHY#A PRADESH CHOLERA

80036 80/09/00 TNDIA EPTDEMTC 400 0 0 o 0
NDRTHERN ENCEPHALLTIS

80037 80/01/00 INDIA COLD WAVE 79 o o o 0
BIHAR

80096  00/07/00 TNDTA FLOGD 11 1,000 0 1,000 0
GUJIARAT I‘?ONSOON RAINS

81028 81/01/00 INDIA COLD WAVE 300 0 o 0 0
NORTHERN

81050 81/04/17 INDIA STORM 120 10,000 0 10,000 o
ORTSSA TORNADO

81057 81/07/04 INDTA FLOOD 553 16,000,000 0 0 250,000
.IO STATES MONSOON FI.00ODS

81083 91/06/06 INDIN ACCIDENT 268 ) o 0 o
NEAR MANSL TRAIN DERATLMENT

82006A 81/12/10 B81/12/31 INDIA CYCLONE 200 20,000 o 20,000 0
ORISSA/HEST BENGAL WINDS/STORM SURGE

02017 81/11/01 INDTA STORM 470 ) 0 0 0
GUIARAT CYCLONIC STORM

82081 §2/06/03 INDIA STORM 244 300,000 493 300,000 120,000
ORISSA STATE CYCLONIC STORM

B2103 82/06/00 82/09/02 INDIA , FLOOD 932 33,500,000 0 0 ' 700,000

NORTHEAST / 5 STATES

MONSOON RAENS

17
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DISNO

83004

83037

83041

STRIKEDT
82/06/00
B2/11/09

82/12/00

a2/10/00

112 records.

¥W®  O.F.D.A. DISNSTER HISTORY LIST

COUNTRY: TINDIA

DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED
INDIN DROUGHT [+]
9 STNTES DROUGHT

82/11712 INDIA CYCLONE 500
GUIARAT / MAHARASHTRA
INDTA COLD WAVE A00
NORTHERN INDIA COLD WAVE
INDIA ENCEPHALTTIS ile

WEST BENGAL
Simple average DM = 5.8 totala: B,811,137

DKM —— A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.Hh. which ranke ovents according to the sum of welghted points assignad for the numbor

of doaths (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 miilion dead), number of victims {1-8 points
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion),

far 1-246 million vickims), and manatary damage
Typlcally, serious events have totalled 11-15 peints and major events 16-24 points,

HHN page 7
NFFECTED TNIJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (00O0) DKM
100,000,000 2] [+] 0 a

5,000,000 [+] 0 600,000 15

[+] [+] V] 4] 3

[¢] 0 4] [ ¢] 2
681,442,146 5,367 17,386,600

4,431,824
]
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11:36 ¥A¥  O0.F.D.A. DISASTER HISIORY LIST WH%
COUNTRY: INDONESIA
")
DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INTURED HOMELESS
N — e e e
i 09004  09/00/00 INDONESIA EPLDEMIC 40 0 ] o
N BUBONIC PLAGUE
) 19001 19/00/00 INDONESLA VOLCANIC ERUPTLON 5,000 . 0 ] o
L InvA, MT KELUD INDONESIA VOLCAND
I 63001 63/01/03 INDONESLA VOLCANIC ERUPTION 1,584 78,000 o ]
[ ) BALI,MT AGUNG INDONESTA VOLGANO
od 66020 66/03/14 66/03/00 INDONESIA FLOOD 176 524,000 100 o
N . C&E JAVA,SOLD R TNDONESIA FLOOD
66029 66/04/25 66/05/06 INDONESIA VOLCANIC ERUPTION 1,000 5,000 60 5,000
| ) E JAYN,MARGOMLUTO MT KELUD ‘
67033 66/00/12 66/00/0C INDONESIA VOLCANIC ERUPTION 88 40,000 2,000 0
N SANGL TALAUD,MT AWy INDONESIA VDLCAND
67054 65/00/00 66/00/00 INDONESIA DROUGHY 8,000 104,000 o (4]
) LOMBOK , FAMINE
: 67075 67/01/00 INDONESLA FLOOD 0 55,000 o 55,000
, E. I0vA
67076 67/02/00 &7/02/00 THDONESTA FLOOD o 162,000 o 40,000
, IAKARTA
67077 67/06/00 INDONESTA FLOLD 0 7.000 o 7,000
«  AMBON
60025 68/04/00 68/04/12 INDONESLA FLOOD 12 150,000 o 150,000
; ERAST JAVA INDONESTA FLOS
60034 6B/01/00 64/02/24 INDONESIA EPLDEMIC 40 24 ] o
€, BOJALALL, C JAVA BUBONIG PLAGUE
60068 67/11/30 INDONESIN FLOOD 160 0 ] o
) CENTRAL JAVA € JAVA FLOOD
* 69030 50/00/18 INDONESIA EARTHQUAKE 200 ] o o
) ' DONGEALA
. 69039 £9/02/23 INDONESIA EARTHQUAKE 664 o 97 0
5 CELEDES 13,MADIENE INDONESIA EQ
70046 69/00/00 70/01/00 INDONESIA FAMINE o 250,000 0 ]
) FLDRES, TIMOR , SULAWE, vOL ERUP, PESTS
I 73031 72/00/C0 73/04/09 INDONESIA DROUGHT 0 3,500,000 o 0
) C JAVA,S ISLES INDONESTA DROUGHT
74D26 74/01/C0 INDONESIA STORM 10 2,000 o 0

SITUBONDO,W. JAVA

INDONESIN STORM

oty - ST Bt SR sy T A RATRAE et Tl W2 OERARAUDE H 1e4 F KL6  128 AL A e Y
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$DAMNGE (C00)

7,831

200

" 70,000

DKM
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DISND STRIKEDT

76030 76/06/26

7603? 76/07/14
77047 76/10/29
77048 76/11/13
770498 77/00/00
770430 77/08/00
77050 77/01/;0
77051 77/02/00
77052 77/03/00
77053 77/07/30
77054 77/0B/19
77055 77/08/27
700600 77/12/00
780608, 70/03/00
78060C 70/07/00
78061 70/00/00
70062 78/01/00

78063 78/05/00

DECLDT

COUNFRY/LOCATION

76/06/29

76/07/19

76712714

70/04/27

INDONES LA
IRTAN JAYA

INDONESLA
BALL

INOONESIA
WEST IRIAN

INDONES LA
EAST Javh, LUMAJANG

INDONESIN
INDONESLA
JAKARTA

INDONESIn
JAKARTA; E JAVA

INDONESIA
CENTRAL Javh

INDONES LA
JAVA, BANDUNG DIST

INDONESIA
CENTRAL Jnva

INDONESFA
NUSA TENGARRA TS

INDONESIA
E TIMOR

INDDNESTA
EAST Javna

INDONESIA
SIMELU ISLAND

INDONESIA
JAKARTA

INDONESTA
FLORES, TIMOR IS

INDONESTIA
EAST Java

INDONESIA
W. ACHEM, M. SUMATRA

WK  O.F.D.n. DISASTER WISFORY LIST
COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE

EARTHQURKE
INDONESIN EQ

EARTHQUAKE
INDONESIA EQ

EARTHQUAKE
FLOOD
FLASH FLOODS

EPIDEMIC
CHOLERA

EPIDEMIC
CHOLERA

FLOOD
TORRENTIAL RAINS

FLQO0

FIL-OQD

CYCLONE

EARTHQUAKE

EARTHQUAKE

EPIDEMIC

CHOLERN

EPIDEMIC
CHOLERA

EP IDEMIC

CHOLERA

DROUGHT
PESTS, DR, STORMS

FLOOD

FLOOD

[ $.1.]
INDONESTA
KELLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS
420 15,000 o 15,000
5713 450,000 4,755 450,000
133 7,000 o o
163 20,000 20 o
0 29,942 o o
a7 0 o o
10 260,000 0 o
0 25,000 o 25,000
12 5,000 Q [v]
1 3,000 60 3,000
185 3,900 75 3,900
2 o 25 o
a0 o 0 o
82 o o o
11 70 0 0
63 17,220 0 o
41 7,000 0
21 0,000 0 o

b, "

puje 2

$DAMAGE (000) DKM

o 4
195,000 12
0 3

0 4

[4] 2

0 1

o 5

0 2

4] 2

o 2
11200 5
[4] 1

0 2

0 2

0 2
1,200 5
0 2

0 2

Y

N ™
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")
DISNO STRIKEDT
y  meemes e
79040 79/05/02

)
i 79041  70/00/00

S
, 79042 78/12/00

i
v )
)

“ 79043 78/12/17

i }
79044  79/02/20

o)
79045 79/02/27

Y
; 79046 79/05/30

)
, 79047 .79/05/00

1
| ! 79048  79/06/00
78049 75/07/18

i
79050 79/09/12

)
v nooas  79/11/02

J
60046  749/12/15

J
>3 a0047 79/12/18

)
ac04aa  80/09/05

J
61008 B80/12/26

A
81009 01/01/20

)]
81027 90/12/00

)

z .

- HH#  O,F,D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST WHH ' phge 3
COUNIRY: TNDONESIA

DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DANAGE (O0O) DKM
INDONESLA I.ANDSLIDE 62 [+ o) 0 K]
¥ SUMATRA MERNAPL VOLCNNO

79/06/01 INDONESLA CIVIL STRIIE 0 400,000 0 0 0
EAST TIMOR DISHLACED PERSONS
INDONESIA FLOOD [+) 200,000 0 0 0
SUMNTRA

78/12/28 TINDONESIA FLOOD a 51,600 0 15,000 0
NCEH .
INDONESTA VOLCANTC ERUPTION 175 17,000 1,000 10,000 4]
CENTRAL JAVA MT SINTLA

79/03/15 INDONESIA FLOOD 128 20,000 350 4,000 3,200
FLORES TSLAND FLOODS, LANDSLIDES
TNDONESLA EARTHQUAKE . ' 34 18,000 43 18,000 4,150
LOMOOK ISLARND
INDONESTA FLGOD ] 4,500 - O 4] o
WEST JAavA
INDONESTA F1.00D 13 6,000 0 O ]
BORNEOQ
INDONESTA rSuUNAMI 175 o 23 0 0
LOMOLEN IS
TNDONESIN EARTHQUAKE 1 5,000 3 5,000 )
IRIAN JAYA »

73/11/15 INDONESIN EARTHQUAKE 26 43,000 ] 4] 16,000
W JIAVA
INDONESTA EARTHQUNKE 5 1,500 600 1,500 [+]
3 SUMATRA
INDONESTA EARTHQUAKE 82 0 o 4] [+
BALI & LOMBOK
INCONESIA EARTHQUAKE . [+) 20,000 4] [+) L8]
TERNNTE (MOLUCCAS)

01/01/22 [INGONESIA FLOOOD 153 2,346 o) o) 3,400
C Jva

91/02/12 TINDONESTA EARTHQUAKE 06 2,602 o 0 V]
IRIAN InYH FLOODS/LANDSLIDES
INDONESIA LANDSLEDE 100 ] o 0 4]

TALAGA 200KM E/JAKAR

HEAVY RAINS

0\".
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03/04/13 11:36 MR 0.F.D.A. DISNSTLR HISTORY LIST #HK page 4 . \
' . COUNTRY: INDONESIA :
DISNO STRIKEDT COUNTRY/ILOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
' s
$1052 81/05/14 INDONESIN F1.00D 500 0 o 2,200 & I
#T. SEMERU RNAINS/LANDSLIDES |
41067 81/00/10 INDONESIN FIRE 0 36,500 36,500 o 2
PALEMDNNG CITY '
01078 81/01/25 INDONES £A ACCIDENT 431 o o 0 2
InVA SER MARINE ACCTDENT
02018 B81/11/06 INDONESIA F1LLOLD 0 6,000 6,000 o 1
JOGIAKNRTA
02028 81/12/2% TNDONESIA FLOOD . ] 200,000 0 0 4
JAKARTA HVY . RAINS/F . FLOODS
02031 02/01/10 INDONESIA LANDSLIDE 50 0. 0 [ |
N. SUMATRA
82033 82/01/00 INDONESIA TYPHOON 2 ] o 0o 1
CENT. JAvVA (SLEMEN)
£82043 62/04/15 INDOKESIA VOLCANIC ERUPTION 19 100,000 2,475 115,000 9
MT. GALUNGGUNG VOLCANTC ERUPTION ’
02045 B2/02/24 INDONESTN EARTHQUAKE o 15,000 0 1,500 123
SUKNBUML (JInvh) SERYES OF TREMORS
A2046 B82/03/00 INDONESTA FLOOD o 25,000 o o 2
S, BORNEO TORRENTIAL RATNS
82060 82/04/20 INDONESTA ACCIDENT 12 0 0 o 1
S. KNLIMANTAN STAMPEDE
82076 82/05/20 INOCORESTA F1L00D - o 12,300 o o 1
IRIAN INYA HEAVY RNINS
02079 82/06/01 INOGONESIN FLOOD 225 3,000 3,000 o 3
S. SUMATERA HEAVY RAINS / LANDSLIDES
082099 B82/0B/26 INDONES LA VOLCANIC ERUPTION 0 30,000 0 o 2
SULAWEST MT. SoPUTAN
82101 B2/00/00 INOONESTA DROGUGHT 280 0 0 o 3
IRIAN JAYA / E. TIMOR FAMINE / EPTDEMIC
A3009 A82/10/00 INDONESTA EPIDEMIC 39 200 0 0o 2
GENTRAL. JAVA CHOLERA
|
83035 82/12/00 INDONESTA EARTHQUAKE : 400 6,400 o 2,000 o a BRI
) ‘ FLORES ISLAND . ) .
03036 82/12/26 INDONESTA FLOGD 3 . 1,500 1,500 0 0o 2 i
) CENTRAL SUMATRA BEAVY RNTNS ) g
F
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3704/13 1%:36 wHKH O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTSY HH# page 5
COUNTRY: THNDONESTA

-
~—

} . )
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY /LOCNATION TYPE/YITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $OAMAGE (000) DKM ¢
_) o [ ——— ———— . [ \ L
; i e Aol — ———- .
! N H#HH 72 rocords. Simple nverago DKM « 2.3 totals: 22,016 6,996,554 10,994 857,375 455,801 \ ;
g :
I ) HOKM ~— N dlsaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of welghted points agsigned For the number . . - 3
! of deathe (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), number of wictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), ond monotary damage
| (1-6 points for up to $2.54 hillion), Typlcally, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major aventa 16-24 polnts. '
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B3/04/13

4800086

53002

54004

56008

57001

*57003

58004

60006

52004

64018

66026

67072

668009

65002

69037

63047

69053

11:36

STRIKEDT
47/00/00
A0/00/00
53/02/12
54/08/01
56/00/00
57/07/02
57/12/13
50/00/00
60/00/00
62/09/01

64/00/00
65/07/00
66/09/13

68/04/29

68/00/31

69/01/03

£9/04/04

68/10/28

DECLDT

e

64/00/00

65/07/31

60/11/25

COUNTRY/LOCATION

IRAN
KHURACAN

TRAN
MESHED

IRAN
EASTERN IRAN

TRAN
TEHCRAN ,KAZVIN DIST

.TRnH

LARISTAN .

IRAN
CASPIAN SHORES

IRAN
WESTERN TRAN

IRAN
UESTERN TRAN

IRAN
LAR & GERASH

TRAN
NW TRAN,QAZVIN

TRAN
WIDESPREAD

IRNAN
E & NE PROVINCES

IRAN
NORTHWEST

IRNN
AZARBATJIAN, MAKD

IRAN
NE,KHORASSAK PROV

IRAN
KHURASAN PROVINCE

IRAN
NZERBALIAN

TAAN
CASPINN COAST

®MM  O.F.D.A. DISASTER MISTORY LTST HKn

pege 1

COUNFRY: LRAN

TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS  &DAMAGE (000) DKM
EARTHQUAKE 400 o o 0 o 3
IRAN EAR THQUAKE
EARTHQUAKE 200 0 0 0 0o 2
IRAN EARTHQUAKE
ENRTHQUAKE 1,000 0 o o o A
IRAN EARTHQUAKE
ri.aon 2,000 o 0 0 0 4
FLASH FLOORS , '
EARTHQUAKE 350 o 0 o o 3
IRAN EARTHOUAKE
EARTHOUAKE 2,500 10,000 o o o &
LRAN EARTHGQUAKE
EARTHQUAKE 1,000 0 0 o o 5
IRAN EARTHQUAKE
TSUNAMI 191 0 o o o 2
IRAN EAR THQUAKE :
EARTHQUAKE 4080 0 4] 4] 0 5
IRAN EARTHGUAKE
ENRTHQUAKE 12,000 100,000 3,000 0 o 9
IRAN EARTHGUAKE
DROUGHT ) 625,000 o 0 o 4
DR/SANC/SNOWSTORMS
EPTDEMIC 200 2,500 o o o a
IRAN CHOLERA
FL.OOD a2 o 70 o 0o 1
IRNN FLOOD
EARTHQUAKE 3a 5,000 100 5,000 1,000 4
LRAN EARTHQUAKE
EARTHQUAKE 10,000 75,000 4,050 75,000 25,000 13
IRAN EQ
ENRTHQUAKE 50 48,000 200 o o 3
TRAN ERARTHQURAKE
FLOOD 20 o o o o 1
LRAN FLOOD
FLOOD 3o o 0 0 . o 1
LRAN FLOODS

PR

n e,

P
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B3/04/13 11:36

71059

72001

72033

75040

77056

77057

77054

7705%

78064

78065

78066

78067

76068

79081

79052

80049

A0050

STRTKEDT
70/01/27
70/07/30
72/04/10

72/02/10

75/04/21

76/11/06

77/03/21

77/00/07

77/05/26

77/12/10

77/12/20

78/08/23

78/09/00

78/03/16

78/12/1A

79/01/16

75/11/14

79711727

DECLDT

72/04/11

COUNTRY/LOCATION

IRNN
NE OF TEHERNN

TRNN
NORTHEAST

IRAN .
SOUTHWEST IRAN

TRAN

IRAN
DAMNGIAN

IRAN
S KHORASAN PROV

IRAN
BANDAR ABBAS,SE

TRAN
SHAHR HKORD

IRAN
FIAKHMUR, ELCHI

IRNN
HORMOZGAN '

IRAN
KIRMAN PROVINCE

TRAN
IRAN
GONDAD

IRAN
KRORASAN PROVINCE

IRAN
ZAGROS MIS (NW)

IRAN
KHORASAN

IRAN
KHORASAN

ERAN
KHORASAN

WN® O.F.D.A. DISASTER MFSTORY LTST

MW
COUNTRY: IRAN
TYSE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTETD
LANDSLTDE a3 100
EARTHQUNKE 176 2. .000
EARTHQUAKE 5,057 2. .000
QIR EARFHQUAKE
STORM 60 o
IRAN BLIZZARD
STORM 14 o
STORM LRAN
ENRTHQUAKE 16 0
EARTHQUNKE 167 20 126
ENRTHQUNKE 352 400 . .000
EARTHQUAKE . 3 9
EARTHGUNKE . 3 o
EARTHOUNKE 539 o
2 GUAKES ’
FIRE 377 o
CINEMA FIRE
EPIDEMIC 8 o
CHOLERA
EARTHQUAKE ) 15,000 aw., ,000
EARTHQUNKE . a5 0
EARTHQUAKE 199 - % ,000
EARTHQUAKE 350 15 o000
EARTHQUAKE 16 o

1 P R T LI L L O I T T A S A A

(Y

INJURED

0

1,332

15
500

220

52

23

HOMELESS

o

5,000

15,000

pago

[+]

1,000

$DAMAGE (COO) DKM

2
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83/04/13 11:36 E paga 3
COUNTRY: 1IRAN '
) .
DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
| = Tt oTTmTT e - )
80051 80/02/700 IRAN FLOOD [ 100 o iOO 4] 2
) KHUZESTAN ,
80052 B0/07/00 IRNN FLOOD 250 000,000 o] 150,000 o 7
_ HHUZESTAN
LKl !
80084 00/01/21 IRAN ACCTDENT 128 o o (4] 4] 2
) EI.BURZ MOUNTAINS PLANE CRASH .
. 80030 g0/08/10 JRAN ACCTDENT 90 4] AQ O 4] 2
b EXPLOSION
81025 080/12/19 IRAN ENRTHQUAKE 20 o] o] 0 O 1
' CENTRAL 3
81026 80/12/22 TRAN EARTHQUAKE A o 100 o o 1
) NORTH CENTRAL \
81049 81/05/03 IRAN FLOOD [+] - 100 o o] o 1
3 KHORNASSAN HEAVY RNAINS )
81054 81/06/11 JRAN EnRTHQUQKE 1,028 7.000 950 7.000 0 5
) KERMAN PROVINCE EARTHQUAKE
]
21059 81/07/2a IRAN EARTHQUAKE 1,200 30,000 1,000 30,000 4] G
. KERMAN PROVINCE EARTHQUAKE
82015 481/10/19 JRAN STOHRM 200 o] 4] 0 o] 2
to STRALT OF HORMUZ
) HMR 46 records. Simplo average DKM - 3.3 totnlo: 57,990 2,214,935 11,752 287,100 37,000 ,
%) HDKM - A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A, which ranks events according to tha sum of weighted points assigned for the numbor }
N of deaths (1-10 pointa for 1-1.5 million dead), number of vietims (1-8 points for 1-246 million vickims), ard mopetary damage
(1~6 pointe for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, sorious evonts have tatalled 11-15 points and major ewents 16-24 points.
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. 03/04/13 11136 witn O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTAORY L.IST HAH paga 1
COUNTRY: THAQ
) i
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LLOCATION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $OAMAGE {0C0) DKM . H
i b} TEmTEm T TR TEmmmmmmmemmme T TTrrmmT o - e . i - |
i 67027 6&7/05/11 &7/05/18 IRAQ FLOQD o 200,000 o 60,000 5,000 6 . !
3 EUPFHRATES R VALLEY FRAQ FLOODS . e “
60024 6B/05/00 68/05/28 IRAQ F1.00D o] 150,000 Q 150,000 . 3,000 5
‘ y EUPIRATES R. BDASTN IRAQ FLOCDS ! Vo
P .
] 71046 71/00/00 71/00/00 IRMQ DROUGHT 0 500,000 Q" Q 2,000 [ l
i ) : NINNURI,KIRKUK ,ARBTL IRAQ DROUGHT . l
i 78069 78/08/00 IRAQ EPIDEMIC 1 51 ] o 0 2 1
! -.rJ) CHOLERA
) ##d 4 records, Simple average DKM = 4.7 totals; 1 850,051 o] 210,000 10,000 )
3 HDKM -~ A disaster magnitudo scmle used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the suim of waighted points assigned for the numbear ,

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage
1 . (1-6 points For up to %$2.54 billion). Typically, sérious ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major avents 16-24 points.
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03/04/13 11:36 WAH  O,F,D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LIST Mk . poge 1
. COUNTRY: TRELAND

DISKRD STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTTON TYPESTITLE KTLLED NFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGE (000) DKM

81079 01/02/14 IRELAND ACCTDENT a6 <0 129 , o ‘e EO ¢ 1
DUBLIN FIRE

Hith 1 racords, Simple average DKM - 1.0 totals: AG o - 129 [e] [+]

DKM ~— A disastor magnitude scale used by O.F.D.H. which ranks events according to the sum of welghted points assigned far the numbor
of demths (1~10 points for 1-1,3 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million vickime), and monatary damagae
(1-6 polnle far up to $2.54 billion). Typically, sorious ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major avonts 16-24 polnts,
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03/04/13 1136 WM 0.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST HHH page . L
COUNTRY: ISRAEL

DTSNG  STRIKEDT  DEGLOT COUNYRY/I.LOCATION TYPE/TLTLE KLILLED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS SOAMAGE (000) DKM

71069 70/12/30 ISRAEL LANDSLLDE . 20 13 L] o 4] 2
NEOT HAKIKAR

MK 1 rocords. Simple avorage DKM « 2.0 totals; 20 13 o] o]

HDKM -~ A dlsaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks cvents according to the sum of welghted points assigned far the number
of deaths (1-10 poipts for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-0 poinhg for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage
(1-6 points For up to %2.54 billion). Typically, serious evants have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16~24 points.
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63/00/13

15001

31001

52003

63012

66061
66069
67009
68005
69054
71009
71030
71062
73024
74037
750398
isoz;n

760270

11:36

STRTKEDT
068/12/28
15/01/13
30/07/23
51/11/00
63/10/09
65/07/05
65/09/02
66/11/04
68/01/15
68/11/02
70/10/07

71/02/06

70/09/11

73/01/01

73/07/14

75/04/00Q

76/05/06

767/09/14

DECLDT

66/711/00

68/01/22

70.'10/12

76705706

76709/14

COUNTRY/LOCATION

ITALY
MESSTNA

ITALY
AVCZZANO

ITaLY
MAPLES

TTALY
PO RIVER VALLEY

TTaLY
VAIONT UAM N 1TALY

ITALY
NORTH

ITALY
5,ROME TO SICILY

TTALY
FLORENCE ,VENICE

ITALY
WESTERN SICILY

ITALY
NE, PICOMONT

TTALY

.GENCA PROVINCES

I1AaLY
TOSCANA

ITALY
VENICE

ITALY
STCILY, SOUTH

ITALY
RIVIERA

JITALY
ALPS

TTALY
FREULT REGION

IThLY
FRIULT REGION

MKW O,F,D.A, DYSASTER HISTORY LTST page 1
COUNTRY: LTALY
TYPC/TETLE KILLFD AFFECTED TNIURED  HOMELESS $DAMAGE (00O}
EARTHQUAKE 75,000 150,000 o o o
ITALY ENARTHGUAKE
EARTHOUAKE 30,000 o [ [ o
ITALY ERARTHQUAKE
£ARTHRUAKE 1,083 10,000 o o o
LTALY EARTHRUAKE
FlLooD 100 o o o o
LTALY FLOODS
LANDSLTOE 1.189 o 0 0 o
LYALY LANDSI.IDE
STORM 37 o o 0 o
TORNADO
FLOOD 55 o o o o
ITALY FLOOD x
FLOOD 116 100,000 100 [ 2,000,000
ITALY FLOOD .
EARTHIUAKE 224 55,000 563 55,000 250,000
SERTES OF QUAKES
FLOOD 113 0 o o o
LTALY FLOOD
FLOOD 37 1,300,000 o 1,650 268,300
ITALY FLOODS
ENRTHQUNKE 22 4,120 (o] [v] 41,600
CYCLONE 35 200 o o 3,200
STORM 24 5,000 [¢] 5.000 360,000
ITALY STORM
STORM 14 0 o o] 4]
ITALY STORM
LANDSL IOE 12 o o o o
LTALY LANDSLIDE
EARTHOUAKE 922 111,472 1,750 105,000 o
EARTHRLAKE o o o ‘0 o

HHR

uor - LS .
o ar o,

DKM
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93/04/13 11:36 | WMt 0.7.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST Wiw . page 2
COUNFRY: 1'TnLY

DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TTTLE KTLLED " AFFECTED TNJIURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM E
y . mmmemm memeeoms e it et el i e i ittt bt B ,E
76045 76/07/10 76/07/2% ITnLY ACCTDENT o 700 [+) V] V] 1 i,
) SEVESO TCMESH PLANT (TCOOD) ol
77060 77/05/00 ITnLY FLOOD 7 ) [+) 0 83,000 5 .
A, SH OF TURIN O
78070 77/10/00 ITALY FLOOD 16 1,000 0 o] 150,000 7 v '
, NORTHERN TORRENTIAL RAINS ;
ok
. 78071 78/04/14 ITaLY NCCIOCNT A3 - 0 120 4] o] 1 M
. BOI.OGNA FRAFN COLLLISION i
. 1
70072 78/04/16 ITALY EARTHQUAKLC 5 900 [+] 900 o, 2 !
) AO% TREMORS . '
78073 78/06/25 ITALY ' STORM 1 4] 19 [+] 1,000 3
) , UDINE TORNADO 3!
1
790%31 79/09/12 ‘ ETALY , VOLCANTC ERUPTION g o 24 o [+] 1 . I
) Mr ETNA . )
00089 00/08/02 T1ALY ACCIDENT 76 L ¢] 200 [¢] o] 2 "
\ BOMB EXPLOSION ' )
H
81005 80/11/23 BO/11/23 ITALY ENRTHQUAKE f,609 400,000 7,700 400,000 20,000,000 15
SOUTHERN :
81024 80/11/21 TTALY NCCTDENT 28 ] 160 0. o 1
. VIBO VALENT LA TRAIN COLILLISLON H
' 82047 82/03/21 ©oTTALY EARTHQUAKE o 1,000 o 1,000 o 1, ‘
) AVELLINO/POTENZA SERIES OF TREMORS )
i .
ro 83006 82/10/00 ITnlY EARTHQUAKE o 5,000 o [+] 5,000 5
l ’3\., UMBRLA . SERLES OF TREMORS )
1 “
! 83033 02/12/14 ITALY ILANDSLTDE [ 4,000 [+] 4,000 700,000 7 Ii
] ! ANCONA LANDSLIDE , '
r . e it R AR N P A T e A i Ak B AR RS bt A B At
] Kue 31 raocords, Simple average DKM = 4.5 totgla: 114,657 2,148,392 10,576 572,550 23,853,100 ;
[ i
) HDKM —- n disaskter magnitude scale used by O.F.D.n. which ranks ovonts accerding Lo the sum of walghted points &ssignod for the number f ; \
. of deaths {1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monctary damago
i . (l-6 polnts for up ta $2.54 billlon). Typlcally, serlous ovents hove totalled 11-1% points and maior evoents 16-24 points. ;
i ) )
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B3/04/33 11:36

DLISNG  STRIKEDT

DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION
1

710220 70/10/20

- HHK 1 records.

70/11/05% IVORY COAST

Simplo avorage DKM « 3.0

* (1-6 points for up to $2.54 btllion),

Typically,

mH#  0.F.D.A. DISASTER NISTORY LEST HH¥

INJURED

. HOHMELESS

poga 1

SDAMAGE (000)‘ DKM

COUNTRY: JVORY COAST
« TYPESTLTLE HILLED AFFECTED
EPIOEMIC 120 1,500
CHOLERN
botals: a2 1.500

P

HDKM -- A disaskor magnitude scale used by O.F.0D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of weighted polnts assigned for the number
of deaths (1-~10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims),, and monetary damage
sarious evants have totalley 11-1% points and major eventsa 16-24 points.
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COUNTRY:  JAMAICH

' 83/04/13 11:36 HuK 0,F.D.A, DISNBTER HISTORY LTST M paugoe X
i
!
1
i

DISNG STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTION FYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (Q00) DKM
) e —— - e - w —— - e P A e e - e m e e e L g A - - - - mtwm W Sw e ‘
52007 51/08/17 JAMNICH ’ HURRICANE 150 ' 0 0 0 56,000 6 ’
| \ KING3TON HNARBOR JAMALCH HURRICANE \
|
'! 69030 6GA/00/00 68/00/00 JAMAICH DHROUGHT o 100,000 0o 0 500 ,d‘ .
P NATIONWIDE JAMATCN DROUGHT :'
i £l N . .
74019 73/10/17 73/10/23 JAMAICH STORM & 2,500 10 2,500 , 1,700 A
. ENTIRE IS,KING3TON TROP STORM GILDA ’ \
A 76020 76/01/00 76/01/74 JAMNICH CIVIL STRIFE o 60,000 .0 "1,200 1,000 4
' HINGSTON :
¢
77061 77/06/00 INMNTCH EPTOEMIC [s) 0 4] 4] o 0
WIDESPRERD NENGUE TEVER ' ,‘ )
79054 79/04/25 79/05/03 JAMNICA rLoon A A0 ,000 L&) 0 o] 3
WUESTERN o
! €«
{
79055 79/06/00 79/06/15 JINMRNICA FLOOD A0 160,000 0 50,000 o A .
WIDESPREAD , .,
860333 80/00/05 00/08/11 JAMATCA HURRTCNANE 6 , 30,000 9 0 64,000 7 z
NORTH COAST HURRICANE ALLEN )i
i
80088 80/05/20 JAMNICH NCCIDENT 194 4] o 0 o 2 !
KINGSTON FIRE I8
HHR 9 racords, Simple averoge DKM = 3.7 totals: 350 392,500 19 53,700 123,200 .

) #DKM ~~ A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.N. which ranks cvents according to Lhe sum of wiighted points assiqnod for the numhor ’ )
of deatha (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 milliun\daad), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-~246 milliom victims), and monatary damage
(1-6 points For up to $2.54 billion). Typicully; soriocuc ovents have totalled 1:-3S poinkts snd major cvents 16-24 points.
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. 03/04/13 11:37 . KN O.F.D.A. DISASTCR HISTORY LIST HHH page 1
. ’ COUNTRY: JAPAN

DISNO STREIKEDT  DECLDY COUNTRY/LOCNTION TYPE/TITLE KI_LED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (OCO) DM k3
- 14
oo - v
13001 12/09/20 InPAN ACCEDENT 1,000 ) Q o 0 4 I
\ OFF CONST,KITCHEMARL SHIPHRECK [
H
24001 23/09/01 JIAPAN - EARTHQUANE 143,000 0 100,000 0 600,000 14 :
- YOKOHAMA, TOKYO JNPFAN EARTHQUAKE . :
240015 23/09/01% Japan 1LANDSLLOE o o 0 o o o C
, NEBUKAWN JAPAN 1,ANOSY,TOE .
a 200018 23/09/01 Japny FIRE 3,800 o 0 0 0 s
TOKRYO, YOKCHAMN JAPAN £Q FERES . . .
27002 27/03/27 JAPAN EARTHQUAKE ) 1,120 o 0 0 o 4 '
l NENR TANGO, HONSHU IAAN ENRTHQUAKE
31006 30/11/25 JAPAN EARTHOUANKE o o 0 0 o o I
N ITo IAPAN EQ SWARM . !
33002 33/03/08 JNPAN EARTHQUAKE 2,500 o 0 0 o 5 .
: SANRTKY COAST JAPAN EARTHQUAKE . i
330020 31/00/00 INPAN TSUNAML 3,000 0 0 ) ’ o 5 b
' SANRIKU JAPAN TSUNAME . , T
34001 34/03/22 JAPAN FIRE 1,500 o 0 o 0 4 .
HAKODNTE JARAN FIRE ' , ;
315003 34/09/21 . JaPnN TYPHOON 4,000 0 0 ) 50,000 9 ] ‘
! HONSHU JAPAN TYPHOON .
: 46002 46/12/21 JAPAN EARTHOUAKE 2,000 o o o o 4 o
Loy HONSHU JAPAN ENRTHQUAKE : )
! i
I
47002 47/00/00 InPAN FLOOD . 2,000 o o o o 4 !
0 HONSHU ISLAND . JAPAN FLOOD ' i
. i
47008  A7/09/13 JnraN TYPHOON o o o o o © .
HONSHU JAPAN TYPHOON ' ,
* A0001 48/06/20 " zapan EARTHGOUAKE 5,131 0 . © . o o 5 l[ .
) FUKUT JAPAN EARTHOUAKE o
“r
AOOS  47/09/15 InPAN TYPHOON : 1,000 o o o o 4 i
: ) HONSIIY ) INPAN TYPHOON Y
! 53007 53/09/25 INPAN TYPHOON 250 1,000,000 ) 1,000,000 o o 4
Py NAGGYA JNPAN TYFHOOR )
! 53010 52/09/24 JNPAN VOLCANIC LRUPTION 29 29 o o o 2 N
L) MYOZIN-8YO . JAPAN VOLCANG . . y ]
‘ g, ]
| 54008 54/09/26 IAPAN TYPHOON . 1,172 o o 0 o !
| TSUGARY STRATT | JAPAN TYPHOON :
t
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B3/04/13

638057

60064

68067

69040

65048

62049

69050

70054

70063

72041

73016

73037

74031

74033

75042

75043

76030

11:37

STRIKEDT

63/05/16

67/07/09

67/08/31

67/10/20

69/05/05

60/03/00

680/07/72a

60/09/C0

7Q/04/08

692/07/07

731/00/05

72/07/05

72/09/16

74/04/16

74/05/09

74/07/06

74/07/11

75/00/15

COUNTRY:

DECLDT COUNTRY/ILOCATION TYPE/TETLE
JAPAN EARTHQUAKE
N, NGMORT PREFECTURE JnpraN EQ
JAPAN TYPHOON

SW & WESTERN JAPAN

JNPAN
NLIGATA & YAMAGNTA

JINPAN
CEMTRAL REGION

JAPAN
TOKYO HOTEL

InPAN
05nAKA, SUMOTO

JAPAN
S, KYUBHU, SHIKOKU

JAPAN
KACOSHIMASMAKURAZAKT

JAPAN
OSNKA

JAPAN
KYUSHU TSLAND

JAPAN
KYUSHU ISLAND

JAPAN
OTMAWNSHI

JaPAN
HONSHU

JAPAN
OHUURN

JAPAN
TZU-HANTO

JAPAN
W & B8 InPnN

JAPAN
VARIOUS PARTS

JaPAN
NORTHERN JaPNN

TYPHOON BTLLIE

FI.O0D
JAPAN FLOODS

TYPHOON
TYPHOON DTANA

FIRE
JINPAN FIRE

TYPHOON
JAPAN TYPHOON

TYPHOON
JAPAN TYPHOON

TYPHOON
JAPAN TYPHOON

ACCIOENT
GAS MATN EXPLOSION

STORM
TYPHOON
JAPAN TYPHOON

LANDSLIDE
JAPAN LANDSLIDE

TYPHOON
TYPHOON HELEN

LANDSLIOE
JNPAN LANDSLIDE

EARTHQUAKE
JAPAN ENRTHQUAKE

TYPHOON
INPNN TYPHOONS

STORM
JAPAN RNIND

WMW  Q,r.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LIST Ruw page 3
SAPAN
KILLED AFTCCTED INJURED MOMELEGS  $DAMAGE (00O) DKM
a7 2,500 201 2,500 131,000 7
263 2,610 195 0. a a
53 117 4 0 o 2
27 45 34 0 o 2
20 56 0 o o 2
o 0 o 0 o o
22 0 o o 0o 1
o o 0 o o 0
73 100 (4] 0 [+ 2
72 0 0 o 0 1
135 ) 0 0 o 2
B8O o o o o =z
50 o o 0 o 1
17 o 0 0 o 1
10 o 73 0 0 1
33 o 50 o o 1
108 ) o o 400,000 7
. 68 123 52 o 505,000 8

TYPHOON
TYPHOON PHYLLIS

b e’

L




! B3/04/53 11:37 MKH  0.F.0.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST hnu page
COUNTRY: JAPAN
:
DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDF COUNTRY /LOCATLON TYPE/TLTLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELCSS  SUAMAGE (OUO) DKM .
B SR PR e S e et i
76064 76/03/00 JAPAN TYPHOON 104 325,000 0 0 0 &
SOUTHERN JAPAN TYPHDON FRAN
770248 77/07/31 JINPAN FYPHODN 16 5,000 0 5,000 o 2 ;
) RYUKYUS TYPHOOR VERNA ;
:
i 77062 77/04/00 JapAN ORDUGHT 0 0 o 4] 0 o :
; OKINAWN
4 77063 77/06/00 JAPAR EPTOEMIC 1 74 0 o o 2 )
ARTTA (W JAPAN) CHOLERA -
77064 77/00/06 JAPAN FLOOD 5 0 0 0 12,000 4 i
i CENTRNL & EASTERN 5
77065 77/08/07 JaPAN | VOLCANEC ERUPTION 0 10,000 o 0 22,000 &
: SAMPORD MT USUL i
70074 70/01/14 IAPAR £AR THOUAKE 21 51 0 o o 2
OSHIMA 10 QUAKES z
70075 78/02/00 JNPAN EPLDEMIC o 2,000,000 0 0 o 5 i
COUNTRYWIDE THFLUENZA i
70076 7B/06/00 JAPAN FLOOD X 0 15,000 0 0 0o 2
NTIGNTA .
H
70077 78/06/12 JAPAN ERRTHQUAKE 22 2,000 500 2,000 o 2
SENDAT .
§ 70070 78/09/15 JIAPAN TYPHOON 6 0 100 0 o 1 ;
SOUTHWESTERN TYPHCON TRMA
. 79056 79/06/00 JAPAN FLODD 23 20,000 £0 28,000 o 3
» SOUTHWESTERN TORRENTTAL RATNS ;
\ 1
]
BO0S3 80/09/25 JaPAN EARTHQUAKE 2 0 60 o o 1 ;
| TOKYO ;
~ 00054 79/10/10 JAPAN TYPHOON 71 o o 0 o 1
NORTHERN TYPHOON TIP
' 000B2A 00709711 JAPAN TYPHOON 7 15,000 33 2,000 0o 2 ,
SOUTHERN TYPHOON ORCHIO ' ;
01064 B1/008/06 JaPAN TYPHOON 7 40,000 o 22,500 o 3 ‘
’ HOKKAIDO . TYPHOON PHYLLIS !
|
01060 B81/08/23 JaPAN TYPHOON 40 20,000 100 20,000 o 3
' CENTRAL/NORTHERN TYP{IOON THAD '
62040 82/03/%1 JAPAN EARTHQUAKE D 1,000 100 0 o 1 ,
HOKKATDO -

TSUNAMLS/LANGSLTDES




) a3/04/33  112:37 HHH O.F:D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LIST »-M page 5
COUNTRY: JInPniN N
R .
DYSNO YTREKEDT BECLDT COUNTRY/LOGATION TYPE/VTLITLE "KILLED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELLSS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
N et —— ——— — . f o emime s e mme & m et ete B e mmes 4 e Bk b ek & E i s e e mmmm e e e mmm + e ————
02081 02/07723 JAPAN FLOUD 112 27.000 347 27,000 o
) 5., JAPAN / NAGASAKT HEAVY RAINS
02094 82/010/02 JapAN TYPHOON . 80 3,000 150 31,000 137,000
PR C. JnPAN / HONSHU TYPHOON BLSS
B20970n 02/700/25 JnfPnn TYPHOON . 12 0 o L4 18,000
) KYUSHU TYPHOON ELLTS '
% 12108 82/09/02 JNPAN TYPHOON 26 0 102 )] L]
.. CENTHAL JAPAN TYPHOON Juby’
82113 4a2/02/700 JAPAN ACCIDENT 24 4] 150 0 4]
) TOKYC BAY PLANE CRASH
\ HMH 77 rocords, Simple average DKM ~ 3.3 totmhls: 182,301 6,578,081 103,881 1,163,129 2,300,500
) HDKM -- n disaster magnitude scale used by O,F.D,A, which ranks events according to Lhe sum of welghted points assigned for the number
oF deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), number of victims (1-0 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billjon). Typically, serious evants have totallad 11-15 points and major events 16-24 pointc.
H
1
1
|
>
]
3
\
s
)
)
£
; )
!
)

v ESe

= T

I3




DKM

4

14

83/04/k3 1117 HKE  O,T.D.8, UISASTER HISTORY LIST KW page 1
COUNTI* . JORDAN

DISNO STRIKEOT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLITLE KILLCD AFFECTED TNJURLD HCMEL ESS $DAMAGE  (00Q)

65018 65/01/13 §5/01/00 JORODNN FLOOD i] 500 0 500 1,000
AMMNAN TO MA-AN JURDAN FLOOO

66018 66/03/11 66/03/00 JORDNN FLOOD 259 3,200 92 2,500 1,400
MALAN FLASH FIL.CODS

680400 68/01/14 68/03/15 JORDAN STOHRM 13 1] 5 0 [}

DLIZZARD

70047 69/00/00 70/D1/00 JORDNN ROUGHT 0 0 o] [} 1,500
ALL DISTRICTS JORDAN DROUGHT

71026 70/09/17 70/09/25 JORDAN CIVIL STRIFE 31,500 1,000,000 11,000 767,000 42,000
AMMAN AN} NCARBY JORDAN CVL STRF

81060 81/07/00 JORDAN EPTDEMIC L] 715 o 0 o
. CHOLERA

KWK 6 records. Simple average DKM = 4.8 totals, 3,784 1,004,415 11,097 770,000 45,900

HDKM -- 6 disastor magnitiude scale used by O.F.0.A. which ranks svonts according to tho sum of wejighted points assignod for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dend), number of victims (3-0 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damaga
(1-6 points for up ta $2.54 billion). Typically, scrious ovents harwe totalled 11-1% points and major evonts 16-24 poinks.
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03/04/13 11:37

OLSNO

64013

66042

60021

71030

76002

77066

80055

02060

03008

43012

HHH

STRIKEOT

64/05/00

65/00/00

68/05/00

7L/00/00

75/00/00

77/05/00

U0/00/00

82/05/30

82/10/00

82/11/22

10 records,

OECLDY

64 /05/00

65/00/00

68/05/00

71/00/00

80/05/13

42/06/04

HME  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHK

COUNTRY /LOCATLON TYPE/TITLE
KENYnN FLOOD
NYANZN & WESTERN REG
KENYA DROUGHT
ORY BFLT KENYH BROUGHT
KENYA F1.000

RYANZAGW PROVS

HENYA
COUNTRYWTDE

KENYn

KENYR

WIDEGPREAD

KENYA

KENYA

LMy

KENYA
NEAR LAKE VICTORTA

KENYA
MATHARE

Simple average DKM « 2.7

KENYA FLOODS

DROUGHT
KENYN DROUGHT

FLOOD

FLOOD

DROUGHT

ACCLIDENT

FIRE

FLOOD
FLASH FL.COD

ACCLRDENT
FIRE

COUNTRY:

tatals:

KENYN

KILLED

NFFECTED

0

100

75

15,000

260,000

150,000

' 16,000

20,000

40,000

INJURED

0

HOMELESS .~

[P

$OANAGE (COC) DKM

HDKM -~ A'disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D,A. which ranks evants according to the sum of watghted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points far 1-1.5 million dead), numnbor of wictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage

(1-6 points Fer up to $2.54 billion).

I TN

Typically., serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 paints.

[+) 1

0 4

50 L

1,500 5

Q 2

10,000 7

o 2

o 2

0 2

[+] 1
11,550




) B3son/13 11837 #id O.F.D.A. DISNSTER MTISTORY LIST Hwx / "I page 1
COUNTRY: KIRIDATL L
v i
DISNG STRTKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY /LOCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGE (000) DKM
) Tommmess mommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmT TToTTTmTET T nrmomTTET - Tommoomommmman momoooooonaons rnmmemmaneneos moomomommememes mem \
730190 72/10/2) 72/10/30 KIRIBATI HURRICANE 5 700 [+] 700 [4] 2
) FARAWA & FUNAFUTI HURRICANC DBEPE \
77042 77/09/00 KTRIBATT EPTDEMTC 17 352 0 Q Q 2
CHOLERN ' \
Pd ¥
o
. Hith 2 records, Simple average DKH « 2.0 totals: 22 1,052 4] 700 4] i
]
WDKM —- A disaster magnitude scale usod by O.F.0D.A, which ranks evonts mccording to the sum of welghied polnts acsiqned for Lhe number
of deaths (1~10 points for 1-1.5 milllon dead), number of victims {1-8 points for L-246 million victims), and monetary damage .
{1-6 pointe for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, sorious cuents have totallod 11-15 points and major evenits 16-24 points.
1
) )
Y b
! : |
t
|
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MK O.F.0.A. DISNSTER HISTORY LIST HHK page 1

43/04/13 t1:37
. COUNTHY: KORLn, REP., OF

SUAMAGE (0Q00) DKM :

DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLYLE . KILLED AFFECTED ° INJURED HOMELLSS
N . - e e e e e ———— e - - e e e e - e ‘
53005 53/01/09 KOREN, REP. OF ACCIDENT 249 0 0 0 o 1 '
, rusnn KOREA SHIPWRECK :
‘ 54006 %$4/01/31 HOREA, REP, OF ACCINENT 56 o o o o 1
, SEOUL HORER SEQUL TRATN WRECK
. N
l 59002 59/09/17 KOREA, REP. OF TYPHOON o o 0 [+] . o 0o
. TYPHOON SARAH )
L] L
: :
| 65013 64/09/13 64/09/16 HOREA, REP. OF STORM 210 43,530 300 43,000 1,000 & ‘
I N SEOULGKYONGGY PROV STORM/FLOODS -
) 66012 65/07/15 65/07/00 HKOREA, REP. OF FLOOD 3z3 321,000 245 21,214 36,500 11
\ UNTTONWIDE,ESP N&S KOREA FLOOD \
t
66030 66/01/18 66/01/00 KOREA, REP. OF . FIRE 22 2,373 52 2,373 77 13 }
. SEQUL , NAMSANDONG KOREN FIRE ¥
67015 66/07/24 &6/07/00 KUREA, REP. OF FLOOD 45 131,904 as 65,630 1,900 7
! y SEQUL , KYONGGT KOREN FLOOD ' ,
i
X 60052 67/00/00 67/00/00 HKOREN, REP. OF DROUGHT o 1,905,944 o o o 5
! A SOUTHERN PROVINGES KOREA DROUGHT
| 69031 68/05/00 6£8/00/00 KOREA, REP. OF DROUGHT . o 2,800,000 o o
! SOUTH KOREA DROUGHT .
! 69052 60/10/24 KOREA, REP, OF STORM ta 0 o 1,000 :
ENST CONST S KOREA STORM : !
!
70012 69/09/14 69/09/00 KOREA, REP. OF FLOOD a0g 227,264 o 22,400 A
E & S COASTAL PROVS S KOREA FLOODS
70025 63/09/00 6€9/09/25 KOREA, REP. OF EPLIDLMIC 137 1,530 o o
' COUNTRYWTIDE HOREN- CHOLERA ,
[ v
70066 69/0D/06 KOREA, REPF. OF STORM us | 120,000 15 o o 5 [
' HWNCHON (N} »{
71050 70/07,03 KORCA, REP. OF STORM g 2,500 o o 5,100 5§ {
- £ & SE COAST * ,
71063 70/09/15 KOREA, REP, OF FLOOD 28 7,000 o o o 2
} }
72039 71/07/27 HOREN, REP. OF STORM ' 64 50 o o o 2 ]
L SEQOUL KOREA STORM ) !
I 730050 72/08/25 72/00/23 KOREA, REP. OF FLOOD 672 800,000 785 326,000 72,000 11
L) . HAN RIVER, SEOUL TYPHOOX DETTY FLOOD . y !
1 4 .
730058 72/09/13 KOREA, REP. OF FLOOD 75 1,500 84 1,500 634 3
l ) PUSAN KORENA FLOOD . ) o
}

) . . . i, M ThR e m e
A Lpuu:.-..- W P m St e s et e gh s Nt aey Ak Sdeat | weiey [ 11 1t 2 ey aniktey [




) a3/04/131 11:37 HH® O.F.D.A. DISASTCR HISTORY LIST WHH page 2
COUNTRY: KOREA, REP, OF

) ' . .
: DISNO STRIKEDF DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJUREO HOMELESS $DAMAGE {(0O00) DKM
.l "’ - = = === - — — WSS s e s ——— - 1
76D62 76/08/07 HOREA, REP., CF . LANDSL IDE 25 [¢] [ ¢] [ ¢] [¢+] 1 |
) CHONTU KOREA LANDSLIDE . '
77067 77/07/00 77/07/12 HKOREA, REP, OF FLOOD 297 73,000 1,000 [+] o 6
E N SEOUL NAREA .
77064 77/00/07 KOREA, REP. OF FLOOD 18 2,000 o 2,000 13,000 5
I}
3 78079 77/1i/11 77/11/14 KOREn, REP. OF ACCLDENT 56 10,000 1,343 10,000 12,500 5
N IRI,120MY. S OF SEOQUL DYNAMITE EXPLOSION
78000 78/06/00 KOREA, REP, OF FLOOD 27 2,000 L+] 2,000 400 3
ro) s TORRENTIAL RAINS
70001 74/08/00 KOREA, REP. OF TYPHDON [+) 4,000 0 4,000 19,000 5
3 TYPIOON CARMEN ' B
]
§ 79057 75/00/26 KOREA, REP, OF TYPHOON ’ 115 315,000 Q 35,000 40,000 @
3 SOUTHERN TYPHCON JUDY
BOOSS BOSO7/00 KOREA, REP. OF TYPHOON ' 150 20,000 (o] 20,000 [+] 4
) CENTRAL '
800028 00/09/15 KOREA, REP, OF TYPHOON 15 1] 17 0 . 7,220 4
. N & 5 HKYONSAN PROVS TYPHDON ORCHID
81063 91/08/31 81/09/08 KOREN., REP. OF TYPHOON 113 14,253 (4] 4] 134,000 8
. 5,E,W CONSTS/INLAND TYPHOON NGNES
a1082 @01/05/14a KOREA, REP, OF ACCIGENT [1:} 0 240 o [ I § )
J NEAR HKYONGSAN TRATN COLLISION
02095 0z/00/14 HORENA, REP. OF TYPHOON G3 [+] A2 (4] 30,000 5
> 3 SOUTHWEST CONST TYPHDON CECIL
42097B 82/008/27 HORER, REP, OF TYPHOON -1 5,000 L+] 5,000 o 2
) TYPHOON ELLIS
] - -
! ) #HM 31 records, Simple mverage DKM = 4.5 totals: 3,430 6,529,856 4,587 539,717 399,531
| .
"[ s ) HDKM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranka events according to the sum of weighted pointe assignaed for tha number
A . of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and manetary damage
‘i i (1-6 pointe For up to $2,54 billjon). Typlcally, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
'
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83/04/13 11:37 WM O.F.D.0n. DISASTER HTSTORY LIST Huk page 1
COUNTRY: LAOS
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLLD AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS SDAMAGE (0CO) DKM
67017A 66/08/25 66/0D0/00 LAOS FLO(SE) 300 70,000 0 2,000 15,300 9
MEKONG R DELTA MEHONG rLOODS
69008 60/09/0% 68/0%3/12 LAOS FLOODO 2 9,000 0 600 1,280 4
S,ALONG MEKONG R 1L.AD3 FLOOD
70013 69/08/15 69/08/16 1LnDS FLOOD 300 70,000 0 0 15,300 a
VIENTIANE PLAINS LAOS FLOODS
72004 71/08/17 71/08/00 LNOS FLOOO 14 100,000 O 15,000 200 5
VIENTIANE&PROVS LAOS FLCDO
77069 T7/00/00 LADS DROUGHT [+] 3,500,000 (1) a o] 5
78002 77/00/00 LAO3 OROUGHT 0 0 o 4] 4] 0
SOUTHERN PROVINCES
79058 78/00/00 70/10/10 LNOS FLOOD a1 459,000 o 4] 0 5
SOUTHERN, CENTRAL
81040 81/00/00 81/07/28 LAODS FLOOD o o [+ ¢] [+] o]
FLOODS
82005 81/00/00 81/12/11 LADS ACCIDENT o [v] 0 ¢] 0] o
MEDICAL. DISASTER
MHH 9 rgcords. Simple averago DKM - 4,1 totals: 647 4,208,000 [+] 17,600 32,080
HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.N. which ranks ovants according to the sum of weighted points assigned for the numbor
of deaths (1-10 polnta for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1~246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious cvents have totallad 11-1% potnts snd major cvents 16-24 pointa.
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|
' ) 63/04/13 11:37 K#H  O.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LIAT #HwM paga 1 . )
COUNTRY: LATIN AMERTICA REGIONNL !

) . |
' DISND STRIKEOT DEGLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPESTITLE KILLED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DHM }!
el mme o
06003 06/01/31 LATIN AMERICA REGICNAL EARTHQUAKE 0 o] Q [¢] [¢] o’
) 200 MILES OFF COAST ECUADOR-COLOMBINA EQ )
. . i
. 550020 55/09/22 LATIN AMERICA REGIONAL HURRICANE 1] o o o o] 0 l
j] WEST TNDIES HURRICANE JANET 3 :
56006 55/09/22 LATIN AMERICA REGIONAL HURRICANE 676 2,500 4] 2,500 4,700 B
. " BR.W.I. ,MEX,, DELIIE HURRICANE JNNET ' 3
' ox 63003 63/10/01 LATIN AMERICA REGIONAL HURRICAKE 7,200 o o [4] o 6
) CARIVBEAN AREAS HURRICARE FLORA ; :
‘ 4
H
66053 66/06/06 LATIN NMERICA REGIOQNAL HURRICANE o 0 0 0 0 0 .
5 CUBHN TO HONDURNG HURRICANE NLMN Y ¢
| , .
1 - - -
i ) HHH 5 records. Simple average DKM = 2.0 totals: 7.076 2,500 o 2,500 4,780 ) .
i ) HpKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D,A. which ranks svents according to the sum of welghted points assigned for the number ) 'l
of deaths (1-10 points far 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 polnts for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage ‘
(1-6 points for up ko $2.54 billion). Typically. serious ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major events L6-24 paints. )
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B83/00/13

OISNO
71027
76005
78084
730549
790&0
61036

81039

82070

HHH g

11:37

STRTHEOT

70/06/21

75/04/00

70/03/14

78/05/26

79/05/29

81/00/00

B81/07/00

82/06/04

records.

DECLDT

70/06/05

75/10/25

70/03/19

78/10/13

79/05/29

81/05/01

p1/07/22

82/06/09

COUNTRY/LOCATION

LEDANON
SOUTH LEDANON

LEDANON
NATTONWIOE

LEBANON
9 LEB., & DEIRUT AREA

LEDANON
BEIRUT & NORTH

LEBANON
LEBANON
DEIRUT & ZAHLE

LEBANON
BEIRUT & 8. LEGANON

LEBANON
S, LEBANON / BETIRUT

Simple average DHM = 9.3

HHH  O.7.D.A. DISOASTER HISTORY LIST MHM
COUNTRY: LEBANON
TYPE/TITLE KILLED NFFECTED TINJURED
CIVIL STRIFE 30 50,000 60
DORDER CLASHES
CIVTL STRIFE 40,000 1,350,000 20,000
CIVIL STRIFE 221 400,000 ]
CTVIL STRIFE ALO 450,000 ° 1,000
SYRIAN CONFLICT
CIVIL STRIFE 220 50,000 AQO
DISPLLAGED PERSONS
L

CIVIL STRIFE 310 200,000 1,337
CTVIL STRIFE 540 120,000 1,240
DISPLACED PERSONS
CIVIL STRIFE 4,000 5,600,000 .28.000

totals: 49,771 8,220,000 52,037

page 1

Ok

10

18

HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000)

50,000 10,000

o 2,500,000

250,000 o

o )

0 26,000

20,000 )
15,000 0
100,000 | 1.900,000
455,000 d,daﬁ,o;;

HOKM ~- N disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.n. which ranks evonls according to the sum of welghted points assignod for tho number
of deathn (1-10 points for i~1.5 milljon dead), numbor of uvictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million wvictime), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for uwp to $2.54 billiom).

T P N

hihirel oy -

Typically, serious evonts have totalled 11-15 points and major ocvents 16-24 polnts.

[

U




83704713 11:37 HHW O.F .D,A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST XHK page 1 .
' COUNTRY: LESOTHO v
.v
| |
; DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY /LOCATION TYPESTETLE KEILLED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELLESS $DAMAGE (OCO) DHM
i b T T - o T T o TroTTen mmmmmmmemmm omm mmmmmmmmmmmemm oo
1
! 68054 68/00/00 60/06/00 LESOTHO DROUGHT [¢] 204,000 o 0 1,000 5
: ) THROUGHOUT LESOTHO DROUGHT .
74004 74/04/00 74704705 LESOTHO EPIOEMIC 0 560 0 0 : 0 1
> TEYTEY, ROMN,MOHALES LESOTHO TYPHOTD
) #i¥ 2 rocords. Simple avorage OKM - 3.0 totnls: Q 204,500 [+] [+] 1,000 .
# .
. HDKM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks avonts according to the sum of waighted points agssigned for the number
| ! aof deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million desad), numbar of uict:i_.ms {1-0 points for 1~246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-56 points for up to $2.54 billlon). Typically, serious events havé totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points. !
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83/04/13 11:37 EM  O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LTST MxM paga 1
- COUNTRY: LIuLRIA
r
) 1;
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTION TYPE/TITLE KILLED NFFECTED TNIJURED HOMELESS $DAMNAGE (O00) DKM i
3} Tt TTTTTTTT - TTTTTTTTTT T A mmm T T TTTTT TS Tmmm o mm T e T T 1;‘-
78005 77/12/12 77/12/15 LIBERTA FIRE a 950 o] 950 ) 1
1 MONROVIA . )
T
79061 79/04/14 79/04/15 LIBERYA CIVIL STRIFE A0 204,000 500 : ) 200,000 9 !
LA MONROVIA RIOTS 3 |
80057 00/00/00 00/04/24 LIBERIA CIVIL STRIFE AQ 400 (4] [+] [+] 2
H 3
» 80058 80/01/00 80/09/12 LIDERIN EPTIDEMTIC 405 1,887 o o 0] 4 ’ ],
1 CHOLERN ) :
83001 82/10/06 82/10/07 LIBERIN LANDSLTDE a6 200 0 (4] [+] 2 Y
) NCAR MANG RIVER THLUS / MUDSLIRE i
1
[ 3 Hit 5 records. Simple averago DHM - 3.6 totals: 611 207,437 500 950 200,000 )
!
; {
! N BDKM -- A disaster magnitudo schle used by O,.F.D,n. which ranks ovents mccording to the sum of woighted points assigned for the numbar . ;
' ! of deaths (1-~10 points for 1~1.5 million detd), number of wictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million wictims), and monetary damage )i
{1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serlous ewvents have tolalled 11-15 polnts and major events 16-24 polnts, 1
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83/04/13 11:37 HKH  O,F.D.A. DISASTER MISTORY LIST Hiw poge 1
COUNTRY: LIBYN
OLSNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (D00) DKM
6301C 63/00/00 LEBYN EARTHOUAKE 320 0 o o o 3
EL MARY (BARCE) LTBYN EARTHQUAKE
totals: 320 0 o’ 0 o

KHH 1 records. Simple avorage DKM « 3.0

HWDHM -- A dlsastor magnitude scale used by O.F.D.n. which ranks ovents according to the sum of welighted
of dealhs (1-10 points for 1-1.5 mlillion dead), number of vietims (1-8 peoints far 1-246 mlillion
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typicanlly, serlous evonts have totalled 11-15 poihts and
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v R L aies .

points gsaiqned far the number
victims), and monatary damage
major events 16-24 points,
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) 83/04/13 11:37 Hix O.F.D.N, DISASTER HISTORY LTST HaN page 1
COUNYRY: MACRO

}
DISND STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOGCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFTECTED INJURED HOMELESS tDAMAGE (000) DKM
) - - _— - [ e e A ————— . % 1 o o o 00 P B o i SRR e 4 A Rt s i 8
76010 76/01/20 76/01/21 MNCAD FIRE o 8OO 4 614 [s] 1
y MACAD WATERFRONT MACAO FIRE
- KR 1 records. Simplo avarago DKM = 1.0 . totals: ] BOO 4 614 [+]
) HDKM ~- A disaster magnitude scalo used by 0.F.D.A. which ranke evonte according to tho sum of woighted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 million dead). number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victins). and monestary damage
» . (1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, soriout evants have totsllod 11-15 points and major ocvents 16-24 polnts,
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g i ) 13/04/13 11:37 Hue O,F.D.A DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHs page 1
' COUNTRY: MADAGNSCAR
h v ) .
| ' DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
N : T e - - )
‘ 65024 64/09/01 MADAGNASCAR FIRE [¢] 500 Q 500 50 .2
, “  ANIVIOANOSBAMANEVTKA MADAGASCAR FTRES .
i 60046 64/01/00 68/01/00 MADAGASCAR CYCLONE 29 65,000 0 10,000 . 3,100 6
i L NE-NNDAPA, SU-TULENR CYCLONE GEORGETTE
69023 69/02/05 69/02/13 MADAGNASCAR CYCLONE a1 AQ, 000 40 3,000 5,000 7
, E TO W,NOSY VARIKA CYCLONE DANY
¥ FO04a0 7T0/02/23  70/03/09% MADAGASCAR CYCLONE 70 10,000 0 [+] 11,400 S
. C & S MNDAGNSCAR CYCLONE IJANE
; 72016 72/05/12 72/05/17 MADAGASCAR CIVIL STRIfE , 34 1G0 100 [+] v} 2
! TANANARIVE ,UNIV, STUDENT STRIKE
72021 72/02/14 7F2/02/23 MADAGASCAR CYCLONE * 91 2,500,000 56 10,000 12.420 10
] | s CENTRNAL REGION CYCLONE EUGENIE : .
. )
]
' 75002A ?5/01/18 75/03/19 MABAGNASCAR CYCLONE [s) o] 0 [+] o [+
) SOUTHERN MADAGASCAR CYCLONE DEBORNH )
750028 75/03/08 75/03/19 MADAGASCAR CYCLONE . 7 10,000 50 10,000 [+] 2
: 3 TAMANTIWE VICINITY CYCLONE INES )
. 76019 75/01/10 76/01/29 WMNDAGASCAR CYCLONE 16 500,000 26 8,850 17,000 a8
NORTH 3 CYCLONES .
77001A 77/02/01 MADAGASCAR CYCLONE 10 30,000 Q 30,000 0 3
5 PROVINCES CYCLONE EMILIE
1
! ! ' 79062A 70/12/28 . MADAGASCAR s CYCLONE 70 18,000 (4] 18,000 29,000 7
| [} ) TULEAR PROVINCE CYCLONE ANGELE
i Ll
Pt 81042 01/00/00 BL/07/29 MADAGASCAR DROUGHT 0 1,000,000 o o o s
K ) TOLTNARY/TOLAGNARD FOOD SHORTAGE \
02009 82/01/11 82/01/22 MADAGASCAR FLOOD 107 118,000 o o 250,000 10
COUNTRY WIDE HEAVY RNINS / CYCLONES :
- - ——
} H#AN 13 records. Simple avorage DKM «~ 5,1 totals: 515 4,291,600 272 90,350 327,970 »
) HBKM -~ A disastor magnitude scale uged by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of wolghted points assigned for the number '
of deathe {1-10 points for 1-1,5 milllon dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 milllon victims), and monatary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billlon). Typically, serlous avants have totalled 13-15 points and major events 16-24 points. L
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) 83/04/13 11:37 ¥AR  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST ¥Mx page 1
COUNTRY: MALAWI
(B
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLITLE KILLED NFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS EDAMAGE {(Q00) DKM
i N e e e —————— i = nim ke o e e ottt e 5 s e e r——— e e o et e e e - ———
65020 65/05/23 65/05%/00 MALAWL ACCTDENT 100 0 0 0 [¢]
‘ 3 LIWONDE MALAWI SHIPWRECK
67020 67703712 67/03/00 MALAWI FLOOD o 1,200 o 1.200‘ A 500
[ SO0UFH,RLONG RUCQ R MALAWL FI.OOD
69009 69701700 69/01/700 MALAWT FLOOD 0 2,300 [¢] 2,300 200
} SHIRE R VALLEY MALAWL FLOOD
N 79063 739/05/C0 MALANT FLOOD o] 20,000 [+] 20,000 1]
) N LAKE MALAWL SHORES
, HMH 4 fecords. Slmple average DHM « 2.0 totals: 100 231,500 0 213,500 ’ 700
1
. 3 DKM -- & disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D,A, which ranks events according to the sum of weighted points assigned for the number
! of deaths (1-10 pointe for 1-1.5 mlilion dead), numbar of victims (1-8 pointé for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
) (1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typleally, serlous ovents have totmlled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points,
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03/04/13

67010

67030

60055

60059

69022

710008

77070

79064

HHM 9

11:37

STRIKEDT

65/12/03

67/01/00

67/06/00

6B8/05/00

68/01/07

69/05/13

70/12/26

77/05/00

78/12/00

racords.

DECLDT

65/12/00

67/01/00

67/06/12

608/05/00

69/05/23

71701706

COUNTRY/LCCATION

#HN  O.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LIST Hu&k

COUNTRY:

FYPE/TITLE

MALAYSLA
PENINSULAR E CONST

MNL.AYSLA
KELANTAN, TRENGGANU

MALAYSLA
rULAU KETAM{W COAST)

MALAYSELA
W MALAYSTA

MALAYSLA
JOMORE, S LOWLANDS

MALAYSIA
HUALA LUMPUR

MALAYSIA
W MALAYSIA,CAPLTAL

MALAYSIA

MALAYSTA
JOHORE BAHRU

Simple average DKM = 4.2

F1.00D
MALAYSTA FLOOD

FI.O0D
MAt AYSTA FLOOD

FIRE
THAILAND FIRE

EPLDEMIC
CHOLERA

STORM
MALAYSTA MONSOONS

CIVIL STRIFE
MALAYSIA CVL STRIFE

FLLOOD
MALAYSIA FLOODS

EPIDEMIC
TYPHOID

FILOOD

totals:

MALAYSTA

KILLED

50

21

173

61

313

AFFECTED [NJURED
300,000 Q
125,000 0

3,000 o

5 0

10,000 0

9,000 336

243,000 0

50 o

3,000 0

T esn.0ss a3

page

3

HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000)
o] 1.006
15,000 25,600
D 2,600
3} [+]
10,000 [+]
1,500 1,000
] 37,000
.0 [+]
3} [s]
T 26500 67,200

HOKM -- A digaster magnitude scala used by O.F.D.A, whlch ranks avents according to tho sum of welghted points assigned for the number'
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wictims (1~8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.52 billion).
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Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-~24 polnts.

DKM
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B83/04713 11:37 HHR O, F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST Wan page 1
COUNTRY: MNLDIVES
by )
; DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/L.OCOATION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS SDNMAGE (O00) DKM
. ) - o B T TTTTTrTTTTTTT Tm T T - - - }
78086 78/03/00 78/04/06 WMALDIVES EPIDEMIC 219 11,258 o 0 O 3
; . WIDESPREAD CHOLERA : .
)
o, HHAR 1 records. Simple average DKM = 3.0 totals: 219 11,250 Q Q [s) - )
i Ll
i : HOKM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.0n. which ranks events according to the cum of wolghted pointe assignod for the number .
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 poinks for 1-246 million victims), arnd monetary damage )
P a (1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, sorious events havo totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
] 1
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) 83/04/13  11:37 HHN  O,F,.D.0. DISASTER HISTORY LIST Huw pago ) ¢
COUNTRY: HMALI '

)
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY /LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
Yy mmmees emmmeees - e L - L —_—— . e e i me s —————— Y
) 67049 66/00/00 66/00/00 MALT DROUGHT Q . ’ 2] [+] . V] [v] 0
) KAYES, BAMNKO, GAO MALT, DROUGHT (SAHEL) .
69015 6§9/01/00 69/00/00 MALL FPIDEMIC 500 4,000 8] Q 0 L)
‘ wo ANMAKO ARENA MALY MENINGITIS ,
‘ . 69032 63/G0/00 63/05/29 MALL DROUGHT o 660,000 3] o 5,000 7
) N, KAYES,GNAD, BAMNKO MALL DROUGHT ;
. 700264 69/710/00 62711728 MALL EPIDEMIC 13 23 [+] [+] 0] 2 .
. KNTI-FALADTE AREN YELLOW FEVER .
70048 63/00/00 69/06/14 MALT DROUGHT [+] 940,000 1] 4] 1,000 6
) NORTHERN MNLI maLT DROUGHT
71039 69/00/00 71/00/00 MALL DRQUGHT [+] . 52,000 o [v] 1,500 4
) COUNTRYWIDE MNLT DROUGHT ,
730120 69/00/00 73/00/00 MALT ) DROUGHT 0 1,900,000 [+] [+] 106,000 10
, y ENTIRE CQUNTRY SAHEL-MM.T ,
M 740050 69/00/00 74/00/00 MALI - DROUGHT 0 0 0] Q 1] 0
\ SMIEL-MNLT '
! B 750008 69/00/00 75/C0/00 MALT DROUGHT . o 0 0 [+] Q Q
‘ . SAHEL-MALL
a 70087  7D/00/00 MNLT DROUGHT . o ) , 0 o ' 0 0
" s NTGER RIVER NREN
H ] g i R
X 79065 79/01/00 79/01/31 MALY EPIDEMIC 30 80 0 0 : o 2
) KORO REGION .  MENINGITLS '
! 81011 81702700 B1/03/06 MALL ERIDEMIC ) 412 4,153 -+ | 0 0 ’ [+] L1
" MENTNGITIS ’ 3
§ KHH 12 rocords. Slmple avorage DKM = 3.2 totals: 955 3,460,256 4] [v] 112,500 )
¥ ' = .
1 .
A ) .
} MDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks avents according to the sum of welghted points nssigned for the numbar )
of deaths (1<10 points for 1-1.5 million dend), number of victima (3-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monatary damage .
(1-6 polnts for up to $2.54 hillion). ‘Typlcally, .sarlous ovents have totailed 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
) : ' ' )
H
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83/04/13 11:37

WHE  O.F.D.n. DISASTER WISTORY LTST HMX

COUNTRY.

$DAMAGE {COO0)

DISNO SI1RIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTTON TYPE/TITLE AFFECTED DKM
65048 65/01/00 65/01/00 HMAURITANIA DROUGHT 46,000 o] 2
TICHLTT & KnANDOSSA MAURLIANIN DROUGHT
71040 69/00/00 71/00/C00 MAURTINNTA DROUGHT 505,000 [+] 6
. COUNTRYWIDE MAURITANIN DROUGHT
720258 69/00/00 72/00/00 MAURITANTA DROUGHT 520,000 ) &
NATIONWIDE SAHEL-MAURITANIA
73022C 69/00/00 73/00/00 MAURITANTA DROUGHT 1,300,000 o 9
ENTIRE COUNTRY SAHEL-MAURITANIA
74005C 69/00/00 TA/00/00 MAURTTANTA & DROUGHT ] o [4+]
! ) SAHEL~MAURLITANIN
li 75008C 75700700 75/00/00 MAURTTANTA UROUGHT o o [+ ] [s] 0] o]
‘ : , SAHEL-MAURT TANEA ,
[
! 78088 76700700 Fr/12/09 MAURITANTN DROUGHT ) 1,420,000 0 o o 5
) WIDESPREND .
! N 79066 78/00/00 7T9/04/07 MAURITANIA DROUGHT o 27,000 0 o 25,500 6
‘ 3 . SOUTHERN )
82040 B2/00/00 B82/04/706 MAURITANTA EPTDEMIC o 0 0 0 ) 0] [+
. RABIES
) ' 82065 B82/02/00 82/05/18 MAURITANTA EPTDEMIC 5 12 0 0 . o] 2
' GUIDIMAKA / E. ,W. HODH RARIES/MENINGITIS '
) HHH 10 records. Simple avaragoe DKM -~ 3.6 totals! 5 3,818,012 o] o] 62.560 ,
H
;.. HBKM -~ A disaster magnitude sckle used by O.F.D.A. which ranks evonts &ccording to the sum of welghted points mssigned for the humher
; } of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 milllion dead), number of victims (1-8 pointé For 1-246 million wictims), and mongtary damage
, (1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, serious ovents have totalled 11-15 pointe &nd major events 16-24 paints,
!
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I ' ) n3/04/13 11:37 HHK O .F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHH page 1
5 COUNTRY: MAURTTIUS ,
: Ly
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNFRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLTLE KILLED AFFECTED ~ INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE {000)
y T e e i —— s o et e - - _— -
680477 67/12/25 66/04/00 MAURITIUS CYCLONE 4] 20,000 24 3,500 . 5,000
o N RODRIGUES ISLAND CYCLONE CARMEN .
' . 600A7B 6B/04/01 60/04/00 MAURLITLIUR CYCLONE 4] (4] [+] a +]
wy RODRIGUES :[Sl.ﬂND CYCLONE MONICA
‘ 72022 72/02/17 727/02/23 MAURITIUS CYCLONE 2 25,000 ¢ 16 o o]
i \ RGDRLGUES CYCLONE FADIENNE
1
!,g 75003 75/02/06 75/02/07 MAURITIUS CYCLONE 9 826,199 59 [+] 200,000
\ ENTIRE TSLAND CYCLONE GCRVATSE
’ 79067 79/02/00 79/02/27 MAURLTIUS GCYGLONE o Q, o o o
| RODRIGUES ISLAND CYCLONE CELTNE
i .
. 60059 79/12/22 80/01/09 MAURITIUS CYCLONE ] 100,000 257 5,000 175,000
| ) SOUTHWEST CYCLONE CLAUDETTE
;i 80060 60/01/00 080/01/25 MAURITIUS EPIDEMIC 0 108 Q 0 [»]
‘ ) WIDESPREND TYPHOLD
t
l,‘ . . §203% 82/01/13 82/702/12 MAURITIUS CYCLONE 0 32,000 o Q 650 -
) ! RODRIGUES IS, CYCLONE DAMIA .
i - a—
N WM 8 records. Simple avorage DKM - 3.8 totmis: 16 1,003,307 356 6,500 180,650
. DKM =~ A disaster magnitude scale usad by 0.F.D.A. which ranks events accnrding to the suim of wolighted polnts assigned for tha numbor
aof deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 mlllion doad), number oF victims (1-8 pulnts for 1-246 milunn victims): ard monotary damage
{1-6 polntn for up Lo $2.54 bulinn). Typlcally, aerluus avents havé totalled 11-15 poilnts and major auents 16-24 points,
)
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B83/04/13

11:38

STRTKEDT

08/02/15

41002 41/00/00

-

43006 43/02/20

i) 520020 51/00/17

550028 55/09/22
6005 55/09/19%9
59004 59/10/27
59005 59/00/00
61004 61/11/12
65001
66067 63/83/21
67041G 66/10/07
67064 67/01/12
68015 67/12/00
68043 67/08/29
6B043A 67/09/00

680438 67/03/17

68043F 67/10/02

wean,

61/06/06"

DECLDT

e

64/06/00

66/10/12

67/12/20

67/09/00

67/09/00

wow R e

#HN  Q:F.D.0. DISASTER HISTORY LIST H¥HR

E COAST

R N L A )

Y PR

Sinttes

BERETTTRROY U E

COUNTRY: MEXICO
COUNTRY/LOCNTION TYPE/TITLE KILLED
MEXLCO FIRE 250

ACAPULCO MEXTCO FIRE

MEXICO EARTHQUAKE 174

COLIMA MEXJCO EARTHQUAKE

MCXICO VOLCANTC CRUPTION o

W~C, PARICUTIN MEXICO VOLCNANO

MEXICO HURRICANE 50

E COAST MEXICO HURRICANE

MEXTCO HURRICANE o

MEXL{CO HURRTCANE JANET

MEXICO HURRICNNE 300

TAMPLCO HURRLCANE HILDA

MEXICO HURRICANE 960

JALLSCO & COLIMA MEXICO HURRIGANE

MEXTICO FLOOD 2,000

W, MEXICO MEXICO FLODO

MEXTCO HURRICANE 436

$0 MEXSCO HURRICANE ThRA

MEXTCO EARTHOUAKE 45

GUERRERO & MICHOACAN MEXICO EG

MEXICO FLOOD 27

WEST & CENTRAL MEXICO FLOOOS

MEXTCO HURRICANE 14

YUCATAN, TAMPICO HURRICANE INEZ

MEXTCO STORM 34

NORTHERN AREAS MEXTCO SHOW STORM

MEXICO . FLOOD o

MEXICO-US BORDER MEXICO FLOOD

MEXICO HURRTCANE 1

SAN FELTPE MEXICO KATRINA

MEXTCO FLOQD o

NATIONWIDE,15 STATES MEXLCO FLOOD

MEXTCO HURRICANE 77

NORTH,MATAMOROS HURRICANE, BEULAH

MEXTCO HURRTCNNE 2
HURRSCANE FERN

(R e LT

AFFECTED

Q

3,000

80.000

8,345

5,000

271,000

7.000

INJURED

o

69

. .
R R PR P I

pagoe 1

HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
- 3
o o 3
o o 2
o o 1
o o 1
0 ¢ 0
(4] o 3
0 o 4
o [V
o o 3
4,000 3,000 4
.o 8,000 4
Lo.doo 24,000 8
o o 1
o S00 , 2
o o 2
‘o o 0 :
4] 124,000 11
4] 0. 2




gt ot

83704713 11:38

DISND
69051
70067
70069
71057
71065
72036
73026
74024
74034
74036
- 74039
76035
76061
?70?1-
77072
78089
78050

76091

STRIKEDT

6B/09/25

69/08/14

69/10/19

71/06/16

70/09/30

72/05/03

73/01/73)

73/08/28

74/06/17

73/07/00

73/08/00

75/10/24

76/07/15

77/09/02

76/10/01

78/00/00

78/03/00

78/07/16

kun 0.F.u TISASTER MISTORY LTST Hur

[pladd .oy Ll MEX LCO

DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE XKILLED
MEXICO ENRTHQUAKE 15
CHIAPAS STATE MEXTCO ENRTHQUAKE
MEXTCO STORM 50

., SOUTH
MEXTCO LANDSLIDE 10
MORELLA
MEXICO STORM 17
ACAPULCO TROPICAL STORM
MEXICO FLOOD ’ 35
MEXICO CITY
MEXTCO FLOOD 37
MEXICO CITY FLASH FLOCDS
MEXTCO ENRTHQUAKE 17
MICHOACAN , COLTMA MEXICO EARTHQUAKE
MEXTCO ENRTHRUAKE 500
PUEBLA & VERACRUZ MEXICO EARTHQUAKE
MEXTCO STORM 13
NEAR ACAPULCO MEXICO STORM
MEXICO FLOOD ' io
GUADALAJARA FLASH FLOODS
MEXTCO FLOOD . 100
IRAPUATO MEXICO FLOODS
MEXTCO HURRTCANE 29
MAZATLAN HURRICANE OLIVIA
MEXTCO STORM 120
CENTRAL&ENST REG MEXICO RAINS
MEXICO HURRTGANE 10
HURRICANE ANITA

76/10/00 MEXTCO HURRICANE 600
LA PAZ, BAJA PNSLA HURRICANE LIZA
MEXTCO DROUGHT [v]
3 NORTHERN STATES .
MEXICO FLOOD 6
RAIN STORMS
MEXTICO ﬂCCIqENT 10

GAS TANKER EXPLOSICZe:

NFFECTED

4]

100,000

150,000

300,000

50,000

175,000

INJURED

500

70

27

1,400

200

HOMELLESS

o

; LLOD,.000

1000,000

paga 2

$DAMAGE (000)

0

100,000

24,300

DKM

10

11
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" 83/0A/13  11:30 WH®  O,F, O _ " STINTORY LIST  Muw e o
; cousr— FAETITY L
P
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTR?™ 2o, TION TYPE/TLTLE HILLED AFFECTTT ™ JINJURED ilOf"lELESS' SOAmeeRs (O]
y e e ———————— - — e et 4 i et . e e e s o e 1o it - - R
79068 7B/LL/29 MEXTCO EARTHQUAKE 9 ) 100 0
3 MEXICO =7
79069 75/03/14 ' MEXTCO EARTHQUAKE 5 = fomd 35 7,500 30
C R } MEXICO —— .
: .
\ . 73070 79/08/00 MEXICO FLOOD 1] L. . 1 o 0 ,
L 3 VERACRUZZ
o 60061 B80/06/09 .+ MEXICO EARTHQUAKE 0 , 60 Q
. NORTHWET =5 .
' 80062 60/09/03 MEXICO FLOOD 100 4] o
ARANDAS COLORACD RIVER
81014 B0/10/24 MEXICO EARTHQUAKE 65 e 300 6,000
. 6 STATES
81016 B80/11/00 MEXICO FLOOD 4 I o 100,000
SOUTHEART -
82011 8L/10/07 MEXICO : STORM 100 o] 0 A0
SINALOA == TROPICAL ST, LIDIn
82016 61710725 HEK'I(':O ENARTHQUAKE 9 o] 0
CENYRAL : .
82051 82/03/29 MEXTCO VOLCANIC ERUPTIQN 100 Wl LIl 500 0 .
. EL CHICHI® | VOLCANTC ERUPTION
B2030 62/07/13 ﬂEKICO NACCIOENT , 120 0 0
NEAR FEPT— TRATN DERATLMENT
82109 82/09/00 MEXTCO F1L.OOD ' 4 > 200 0
PUEBLO 7= HYY. RAINS/FLASH Fi o= !
82112 8£2/09/30 MEXICO HURRICANE . 225 S 7.+ 0 0 30
N. PACIFT T==iT HURRICANE PAUL
83030 82/11/26 MEXICO 'FLOODQ . 21 Jkari -5 2] 5,000
MANZANILL . FLOODS/MUDSLIDES
Cey #H# 50 rocords.  Sinple average s . ’ totm. . 6.748 1,428 e 3,461, 332,500 Y'Y
A .
[
) HDKM -~ n disaster magnitude scale rurmwm zax X).F.D.A. which ranks ovents dwc—aempe—reox ——  —the sum of welghtox =—u 1= ..mxzigned for the numbar
of deaths (1-10 points for-! -..3-mmillion dead). number of victimes’ It oeerwer For 1-246 millicor mem—mmmweee- wnd monetary damage
(1-6 points for up ko $2.54 == ___ _-mn, Typically, serious events “wams = ut 11-15 polnts anx =& o~  wwrmrzs 16-24 poinks.
) L]
) :
i
o -,
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) na/son/13  11:34 #HH  O.F.D.A, DISASYER HISTORY LIST WK page 1
COUNTRY: MIDDLE EAST REGICNAL

¥ :
1
BISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/L.OCATION TYPE/TLITLE KILLED ArFCCTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM v
) ——— A e e e e e e Al A " it e ey et e o et e B e o o e e B A - - ——— b - e B L A ——— —— - ——r —— —— -‘.
' 67062 67/06/05 6&7/06/05 MIDDLE EAST REGIONAL CIVIi. STRIFE (4] 471,000 [+] 0 ] 4
3 THROUGHOUT MID-ENST ARAB--TSRNEL DISPLACD \'
600408 68/02/00 6B8/03/15 MIDDLE EAST RCGIONAL CIVIL STRIFE 93 150,000 140 4] o 5 |
B 3 JORDAN, ISRAEL, ETC, CCASEFFRE VIOLATIONS .
74011 73/10/00 73/10/280 MIDDLE EAST REGIONAL CIVIL STRITE 4] 1,010,000 0 1,010,000 . 100,000 10
) MIDDLE EAST NEAR ENST REGICNAL N
’to —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
, ®H% 3 records, Simple aversge DEM « 6.2 totals: 93 1,631,000 140 1,010,000 ° . 100,000 \
) HDKM -~ N disaster magnitude acale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of welghted points assiqned For the number A
, of deaghs (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 million dead), numbor of viclims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims). and monotary damaga
(1-6 points For up to $2.54 billion). Typleally, sorious events have totalled 11-15 points and major evenis 16-24 polnts.
. .
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83/04/13 11:38 HHK  O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LTST #H# page 1.
\ . COUNFRY: rMOROCCO

K ] DISNG STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTION TYPE/TITLE ) KT11 ED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS EDAMAGE (000) DKM

i ! e e et e e o e e e e . - i e o bt 8t et e mrem e =t
‘ ) ! .

60003 60/02/29 MOROQCCO EARTHQUAKE 12,000 2] 25,000 0 0 6

) AGADIR MORCLECO EARTHQUAKE

‘;' 64020 63/12/00 64/01/00 MOROCCO FLOOD 69 35,000 10 35,000 o 3
U TANGIER, GHARB AREN '
'. 66004 65/11/00 65/11/00 MOROCCO FLOOD 0 47,813 4] A7,813 5,000 5
| Y S,ALONG S0US&ZIZ R MOROCCO FLOODS
. t
N b 67050 66/00/00 66/00/00 MOROCCO DROUGHT 4] Q [+] 4] 4] [+]
; . ENTIRE NATTION MOROCCO DROUGHT
% 67060 66/12/00 66/12/24 MOROCCO ' EPYDEMIC 200 2,942 0 0 2] 3
' ; MEKNELS,FEZ CERCDRAL MENINGLITIS

69020 63/04/26 69/04/29 MOROCCO FYRE [+] 5,500 20 5,500 500 2
{ I ) ROBAT MOROCCO FIRE
; © 6904AC 69/02/28 MOROCCO ENRTHOUAKE o o o o o o
E ' ) COASTS,STRAITS MOROCCO EARTHQUAKE
' i 70014 70/01/00 70/01/22 MOROCCO FLOOD 11 266,441 3 [+] 30,000 9

} NORTHERN REGIONS MORQCCO FLOODS :
i ' 71041 71/700/00 71/00/00 MOROCCO OROUGHT [+] 137,000 2] Q 100 a
{ , NATIONWLDE
I 75022 75/04/21 MOROCCO FLLOOD 10 12,000 0 4] o 2
t WESTERN PROVINCES MOROCCO FLOODS
. 77073  77/01/00 MOROCCO FLOOD 4] 4] [+] 18,000 0 [a)
g y KENLTRA, TETSURN PRV
H 1
i } 82057 02/04/00 MORGCCO ACCIDENT 1 10,000 1] 2,216 o 2
R TR FEZ CLIFF COLLAPSE
\ |
] HHH 12 rocords. Simple average OHM = 3.0 totals: 12,291 516,696 25,033 120,529 35,600
s o )
. \ ¥DK# -~  disastor magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks evente maccording to the fum of woighted points assigned for tho number
i of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damago
% (1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlicnlly, serious events have totalled 11-15 points snd major ovenks 16-24 points.
d ! !
| }
|
| )
1
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23/04/13 113380 HHA  O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LIST #HX piga 1
COUNTRY: MOZAMBIQUL
)
DISNO STRIKEDY DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLTLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (Q00) DHEM
y e — —_— = J —_— - —
660490 66/01/03 MOZNMB IQUE FLOOD [+] 0 4] ¢] 4]
3 UMBELUZT RIVER MOZNMDIQUE FLOODS
67021 67/02/00 MOZAMBIQUE FLOOD Q 50,000 0 50,000 100,000
. LOURENCO MNARQ,&GAZA MOZAMBTQUE FLOODS
71029 71/01/29 MOZAMB LQUE FLOOD ) 500 500,000 0 [+] 0
3 ZAMBEZLIA
75004 75/00/00 74/0%/16 MOLAMBIQUE CIVIL STRIFE 20 400,000 0 [} 0
) MOZNMBIQUE CVL STR
75005 75/02/00 75/02/28 MOZAMBIQUE FLOOD 1 75,000 4] [v] 0
) LIMPOPO R VALLEY MOZNMBIQUE FLOODS
77074 77/02/00 77/02/22 MOZAMBIQUE FLOOD aco 400,000 [v] 40,000 55,500
) LIMPOPO RTVER VALLEY
77075 77/08/02 MOZAMDIQUE ACCLILENT 159 4] 0 o o
) MOATIZE CONl, MINE EXPLOSION
78092 77710722 MOZAMBIQUE STORM 3 0 51 2] [s]
) MAPUTO HAILSTORM ‘
78093  78/03/00 MOZAMBIQUE FLOOD 40 200,000 [+] 200,000 [s]
\ ) ZNMDESI VALLEY
790628 78/12/23 MOZNMBIQUE CYCLONE 4 80,000 0 25,000 o
i NAMPULN PROVINCE CYCLONE NNGELE
20093  80/04/00 MOZAMBIQUE EPIDEMIC 10 200 o (o] ]
3 CHOLERA
81022 80/00/00 MOZAMB IQUE DROUGHT 0 6,000,000 4] [v] o
) 6 PROVINCES
. . 82026 B1/00/00 MOZAMBIQUE DROUGHT 8] 0 0. [v] 0
] N.E. PROVINCES
) #HH 13 records, Simple average DKM = 4.1 totals: 1,107 7,705,200 51 315,000 235,500
) HDKM —- A disaster magnitude scalo used by O.F,D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of weighted polnts assigned for the nwumber
of deathz (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wictims (1B points for 1-246 million victims). and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 bhilllon), Typically, serious events have totalled ii-15 points and major ovents 16-24 points.
J
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83/04/13 11:38 HRR  0.F.D.N. DISNSTER WISTORY LIST
COUNTRY: NCPAL
l. )
i DISND STRIKEOT  OECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED
: y - - - e e —————————
64021 63/711/00 64/01/00 NEPAL EPIDEMIC . 1,000
) WIDESPREAD SMAILLPOX
64022 64/00/00 64/00/00 NEPAL OROUGHT o
oy MOUNTAIN AREAS
67003A 66/06/27 NEPAL EARTHQUAKE B8O
) NEPAL-TINOTIA BORDER NEPAL EARTHQUAKE
v 67003B 67/00/00 NEPAL OROUGHT o
' y W MOUNTAINS NEPAL DROUGHF
I 68029 67/09/24 &7/11/00 NEPAL EPTLOEMIC 17
) VILLAGE OF NAURA BUBONIC PLAGUE
69010 68/10/04 60/12/06 NEPAL FLCOD 278
i 3 E,HIMALAYAN WATERSHD NEPAL FLCOO
! ' 71007 70/00/00 70/00/00 NEPAL FLOOD 350
: \ SOUTHERN NEPAL NEPAL FLOOD
|
i 71064 70/09/27 NEPAL LANDSLIDE 21
LETE
}
73032 72/C0/00 72/00/00 NEPAL DROUGHT 0
) HILL NREN NEPAL OROUGHT
} 76015 75/00/00 75/11/03 NEPAL LANDSLIDE 125
\ KATHMANDU
76059 76/06/04 NEPAL LANDSLIDE 150
IR PAHIRE PHEDI NEPAL LANDSLIDES
78094 7B/07/00 78/08/31 NEPAL FLOOD 130
[ ) ESP. TERAL AREA
80041B 00/07/29 §0/0R/03 MEPAL EARTHQUAKE 100
; WESTERN
! .
ir\ 00063 BO/00/C0 80/05/19 NEPAL ORQUGHT o
)
81050 01/07/13 NEPAL FLOOD 100
) NORTHERN NEPAL FILASH FLOODS
81073 81/09/29 NEPAL FLOOD 650
HVY . RAINS/FLASH FL,
J
)1
)
P . i PO . - A
LM:}M‘g&wa\x.x ey b, Lol TISPRING R A L PRI AT T U TP E P R B e TS PR
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1.1

AFFECTEQ TNJURED
5.000 Q
0 [s]
20,000 100
[+ o'
24 0
1,000 [s]
20,000 [+
[s] [+
500,000 0
75,000 0
] 0
27,000 40
100,000 5,600
3,500,000 0
[s] o]
10,000 0

ke i dedeatd ottt tabhl ) e SR et | 6 e Tl v g w

HOMELESS

20,000

1,000

20,000

700

30,000

10,000

1

FDAMAGE (000)

co

10,000

513

245,000
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§3/04/13 1l:38 ’ HH®  Q.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST HH% page 2
COUNTRY: NEPAL

PISNG STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE K1LLED AFFECTED THJURED HOMELESS £hAMNGE (000) DKM

HH® 16 racords. 5imple avorage DHM = 4.0 totals: 2,999 4,658,024 5,740 01,700 266,813

e #DKM ~- A digastor magnitude scale used by O.F.D.h. which ranks events according to the sum of welghted points assigned for the number
of deatha (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), number of victims (1-8 points For 1-246 million victims), and monetary danage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious cvents have tolalled 11-15 pointe and major ouvents 16-24 points,
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03/04/13 12:00 Mnrx  O,F,.D,A, DISASTER HISTORY LTIST H¥x ' pagoe 1
COUNTRY: NETHERLANOS
) 1
DISNG STRIKEOT  DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCNTION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJUREGC HOMELESS SDAMAGE (000) DKM
y s —— - - e mmm m— —————— r————n rm o e e Tttt et i P e e e e i o N
! 530040 53/01/31 NETHERLANDS FLOOD 2,000 300,000 o o . 300,000 13 .
y ZUTDERZEE AREN HOLLAND FLOUD . .
- ) HHW 1 records. Simplu’ averaga DKM «13.0 totals: 2,000 360,000 L 0 300,000 ’ .

-

) HDKM -- A dismster magnitude scale used by O0.F.D.4. which ranks ovants nccordipng to the sum of weighted points assignoed for the number
of deaths (1-10 points For 1~1,5 million dead), number of wvictims (1-B points For 1-246 million victima), nnd monctary damage

Y {1~6 points For up to $2.5%4 billion). Typlcally, sorious events haye totalled 11-15 points and major euents 16-24 points,
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) 13/04/13 12:00 #u4  0.F.D.A, DISNSTER HISTORY LIS[ HEK page 1 :
COUNTRY: NEW ZEnALAND

) I
DISNO QTRIKEDT DECL.OV COUNTRY/LOCATICN TYPE/TLTLE KLl LED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMACE (O00) DKM
. y  TTmmEm ommmmmmee SoTmEmTS  ThoTwoomommoTTSmTEmITeTT ToTmmmmmmmmommmmmemm e - m TEmEmonns e T e T b)
854010 S3/12/25 NEW ZEALAND VOLCANIC ERUPTLICN 150 0 0 0 0 z
\ RUNPEIIY NEW ZEALAND VOLCANO )
76009 75/701/14 NEW ZEALAND EAR THQUAKE 0] V] [+] 0] 0 4] 1
ra i RNAQUL KERMANDEC T4 EQ ’ 1
) N 2 records, Sinple average DKM -« 1,0 totals: 150 0 0 o o ,
] . ' ‘
, ¥DKM - n dlonster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A, which ranks events according to the sum of weighted pointa asslyned for the number o
' of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead). number of yictims (1-B points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage )
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, serlous events have totalled 11-15 points and major ewvents 16-24 polnts. ,
y
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: H3/0A/713 12:00 #KW O F.D. N, DTSASTER HISTORY LIST Mk page 1
; COUNTRY: NICARAGUA
E
DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLET' COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGE  (000) DKM
) TTETTTST  UUUTUSTT SUUmmmssomooommosmmonroT nmmossommmommnmossssssesT Tomemmmmmeemes o TOTTTT MmmSemImmoTeTT Tromm o TeTees s e H
31005 31/00/00 NTCARAGUA EARTHQUAKE 1,000 o o Q 0 4
NICARAGUA NICARAGUA EARTHQUAKE
67036 67/05/02 67/05/00 NICARAGUN FIRE o 130 () 130 500 2
PUERTO CAREZAS NICARAGUA FIRE
1
67058 67/00/00 67/00/00 NICARAGUN FAMINE o o o o 50 1
| BILWASKARNA NICARAGUA FAMINE
! .
i 68007 68/01/04 68/01/00 NICARAGUN EARTHQUAKE o 2,000 o 2,000 2;000 3
C MANAGUA RICARAGUA EQ
' 6B030 67/04/00 67/07/00 NICARAGUA EPIDEMIC 53 Add o 0 o 2
; NATEONWIDE ,MARAGUA NICARAGUA POLLO
!
; 69011 68/08/12 &B/00/20 NICARAGUA FLOOD 0 1,300 0 260 1.500 3
; MISTROOK ,EL SALTO NICARAGUA FLOOD
J
| 70021C 69/06/C0 69/09/27 NICARAGUA EPLDEMIC 0 0 o o 7 o1
5 COUNTRYWIDE EQUINE ENCEPHALIVIS
‘ 70031D 69/07/14 69/07/00 NICARAGUN CIVIL STRIFE o 991 o o o 1
: SOMOTO,LSTELL, CHINAN HOND/EL SAL CONFLICY
P
E 71023  71/02/03 71/02/00 NICNRAGUA VOLCANIC ERUPTION o 3,000 o 600 2,000 3
: NW NEAR MANAGUA CERRO NEGRO ERUPT
72024 71/09/0% 71/09/1i NICARAGUA HURRTCNNE 35 2,800 50 1.800 380 3
f COCO R VALLEY HURRECANE EDLTH
) .
j 73002n 72/i2/23 72/12/23 NICARAGUA EARTHQUAKE ! 10,000 ADO, 000 20,000 300,000 845,000 16
MANAGUN NTICARAGUA EARTHGUAKE
: 730028 72/12/23 NICARAGUN FIRE . 73,000 o 17 881 o 8’
. MANAGUA NICARAGUA EQ FIR
! ' 76044 76/07/00 T6/07/10 NICARAGUN FLOOD 0 7.500 0 o [ |
o, ' NLCARACUA FLOOD !
! 7009% 78/08/00 70/09/19 NICARAGHN CIVIL STRIFE 2,000 150,000 o o 66,000 11
1 COUNTRYWIDE
|
P 79071 79/06/00 79/06/15 NTICARAGUN CIVIL STRIFE 30,000 1,000,000 0 o 2,000,000 18
Lo ; WIDESPREAD
' | 80064 79/12/00 79/12/15 NICARAGUA FLOOD 0 10,000 0 o o 2
L NORTHEAST
)
¥
| I 81002 80/10/00 00/10/18 NICNRAGUA FLOOD o AQ,000 0 o 0o 2
{ N ATLANYIC COAST
i 8206BA 82/05/21 B2/05/26 NICARAGUN FLOOD 71 52,000 o 52,000 156,000 B
nat. PACIFIC CONST TROPICAL STYORM ALLETA
i
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83/04/13 12:00 #Hx  O.F.D.A, DISNSTER HTISTORY LTST Mk paga 2
COUNIRY: NICARAGUA

DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGE (000)

Yy mmmme mmmmmmmm e - — e — ———————— —— - s e

HHH 10 rocords, Simple avernge DHM - 4,9 . totnle: 116,159 1,690,165 20,067 357,671 3,273,417

HDHM —— A disaster mugnipudo scale usod by O.F.D.A. which ranks owvents according to the sum of wolghbed polnts assigned for tha number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead). number of victime (1-8 peints For 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, serious evonts have totalled 11-15 points Bnd major events 16-24 points,

DKM




13/04/13

12:00

STRIKEDT
66/00/00
67055 66/00/00
69033 69/00/00
700268 69/10/00
70030 70/00/00
71042 69/00/00
72025C _69/00/00
730220 69/00/00
740050 69/00/00Q
75006 74/08/00
750000 69/00/00
n203s

82/03/30

03022 83/01/00

WH® 13 records.

WAk O,F.D,A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HKH
' COUNTRY: NTGER
DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/VITLE KILLED AFFECTED
66/00/00 NIGER DROUGHT 0 o .
NATTONWINE NIGLR DROUGHT
67/00/00 NIGER DROUGHT o [}
E,MID-EAST REG NTGER DROUGHT
69/00/00 NIGER DROUGHT 4] 124,500
NORTH NTGER OROUGHT
69/11/10 NIGER EPIOCMIC 2 5
SOUTHERNSWESTERN BDR YELLOW FEVER
70/03/13 NIGER EPLDEMIC 319 2,677
COUNTRYWIDE MENINGITIS
71700700 NIGER DROUGHT 0 0
COUNTRYWIDE NIGER DROUGHT
72/00/00 NIGER DROUGHT 4] 600,000
ENTIRE COUNTRY SAHEL-NTGER
73/00/00 NIGER DROUGHT | o 1.600.000
ENTIRE COUNTRY SAHEL-NIGER
T4/00/00 NIGER DROUGHT - 0 o
SANEL-NIGER
74/08/26 NIGER FI.QOD 4] 16,000
CENTRAL REGTION NIGER FLOQODS
75/00/00 NIGCR OROQUGHT [+) 4]
SAHEL NIGER
82/03/3) NTGER ACCIDENT " 1 3,000
NIAMY (GRAND MARCHE) FIRE
83/02/0A4 NIGER 0 87,967
EXPELLED PERSONS
Simple average DKM - 3.0 totals: 322 2,434,149

INJURED

HOMELESS

page L

$DAMAGE (000)
o o
o 0
o 5,000
o 0
o 0
0 200
o 500
o 94,000
o 0
0 1,000
‘
) o
0 7,000
0 0
o ie7.700

HDKM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.0.A. which ranke events according to tho sum of welghted points assigned for the number

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), numbar of victims (1-0 polnts for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion), Typically, sericus ovents have totalled 11-15 points and majar events 16-24 polnts.

vhrdnarad Siddead ST Al

DKM

10




-

F

o

B3/04/

DISNO

69021

70026C

72010

78036

WHH 4

13 12:00 WHKE  O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LTST #HA page 1
COUNTRY: NIGERIn
STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFTECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
69/00/00 GO0/011/13 NIGERIA CINIL STRIFE 1,000,000 4,500,000 o] 1,400,000 22
EASTERN NIGERIN BIAFRN SECESSTON
69/10/00 69/11/10 NIGERIN EPTDEMFC 2,000 80,000 4] o 7
PLATEAU PROV & AOYT YOLLCW FEVER
72/05/26 72/05/26 NIGERIA NCCTOENT 21 o 100 0 1
NEAR LAGOS FLOUR MILL EXPLO
76/03/22 NIGERIA STORM 100 [+] 0 Q 2
JBADAN
records. Simple average DKM = 8.0 totalo: 1,002,121 4,580,000 100 1,400,000
HDKM —- # disasteor magnitude scale usod by O.F.D.h. which ranks evonks according to the sum of wolghted points mssigned for the numbor
of deaths (1-10 points for 1~1.5 million dead}, number of victims (1-8 poinks for 1-246 million victims), arnd monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serlous ovents havo totmlled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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683/04/13 12:00 KHH  O.10,D,.A, DISASTER HISVORY LIST HME
COUNTRY: NORWNY

page 1

DISND STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFTECTED INJURLD HOMELESS $ONMAGE (O00) DKM

apo9z B80/03/27 NORWAY ACCLDENT 123 o) o [4) 2
NORTH SEN OTL. PLATFORM nC

R 1 records, Simple average DEM = 2,0 totals: 123 [+] o] [+]

HDKM -- A disastor magnitudo scale used by O.F.D,A, uwhich ranks events according to the gsum of wolghted points assigned for the numboer
of denths (1~10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-B points for 1-246 milllon victime), and monetary damago
(1-6 points For up to $2.54 billion). TFypically, sericus cvents havo totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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’ ) B3/04713 12100 WAk 0.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST Kux page 1
COUNTRY: OMAN

DESNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
3y - T TEmmm—— TTTTTTE TS mSm TS aee - TTTTTTT TTmmeo oo oseeees e y
77076 77/05/00 oMnaN CYCLONE 105 5,000 A0 5,000 a 3 ,
y MASIRAH IS & S COAST CYCI.ONE & STORMS .
i‘ ——————————————————————————————————————————————— - -
} HHR 1 records. Simple avarage DKM - 3.0 totals: 105 5,000 Lt 5,000 0
"
1
3 DKM -- A disaster magnitude tcale usod by O.F.D.A, which ranke evants according to the sum of wolghtod points assignod for tho number
. of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), numbor of victims (1-4 points for 1-246 mtllian victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically. sorious events have totalled 11-15 points and major avents 16-24 poinks.
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) 63/04/13 12:00 XK O.F,D.A. DISASTER WISIORY LIST HKN paga 1
COUNTRY: OUTER MONGOLTA
' ] Y
DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLEOD AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000) DKM
) T e - T TUTTTTT TEmmmmmEmane aTT mmmmmnmemesee -t T - T T )
57002 57/12/02 OUTER MONGOLEA EARTHQUAKE 1,200 0 0 0 D A

MONGOLTA EARTHQUAKE

67016 66/07/11 OUTER MONGOLEA FLOOD 587 250,000 o 20,000 25,000 9
) ULAN DATOR OUTER MONGOLTN FLODD )
L Y
' } MH 2 rocords. Simple nverage DKM = 6.5 totals: 1,257 250,000 o] 20,000 ' 25,000 ,
4 ) HDKM -—- A disagter magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks suvento according to the sum of weighted points assigned for tha number
of deaths (1-10 pointe for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damaga
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 hillfon). Typlcally, serlous events hava totalled 11-15 points nnd major avents 16-24 points.
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) 83/04/13 12:00
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#¥%  O.F.D N. DISASTER HTATORY LTST HHH paga 1
COUNTRY: PAKISTAN ‘
1
B . ' !
' DIENO STRTKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/VITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DNMAGE (000) DHM %
y TTTTTT TTTTTRn e T T w - - T T o Y
4
15002 35/05/31 PAKISTAN EARTHQUAKE 60.000 0 o ) 0o a .
Py QUEITA, BALUCHESTAN PAKSSTAN EARTHQUAKE Ve
1
{
39006 38/03/10 PAKLISTAN STORM 0 0 0 o o o
- HYDERABAD PAKESTAN HALLSTORM |%
540D2 $4/01/21 PAXISTAN ACCIDENT 60 0 o 0 o 1 i
N KARACHI PAK TRATN WRECK 3 !
i
59010 59/12/16 PAKISTAN LANDSLIDE AD (o] 0 0 o 1 N
# , LOWARAL PASS PAKISTAN AVALANCHE |
64023 64/06/12 64706700 PAKISTAN CYCLONE 450 400,000 0 400,000 4,100 10
, COAST, LOW, INDUS v, . y
i
64035 64/06/00 PARISTAN FAMINE 0 300,000 o 0 0 4
) \ GILGIT, SKARDU ,
I
65012 64/10/00 PAKTSTAN FLOOD (o] 74,427 o 0 500 4 i
LAHORE DISTRICT FAKISTAN FLOOD :
66052 65/12/15 PAKISTAN CYCL.ONE 0 0 0 4] o .
KARACHT i
]
66019 67/07/24 67/07/00 PAKTSTAN FLOOD 3z 150,000 o 150,000 2,000 {
KARACHL AREA PAK. FLOODS '
68032 6B/0A/00 68/04/00 PAKTISTAN EPTDEMIC 37 1,075 o 0 o
MULTAN OISTRICT CHOLERA
70051 70/02/09 70/02/09 PAKISTAN FTRE o 1.105 o 1.105 60 1
KARACHI KARACHI FIRE E
72019 71/12/00 72/03/29 PAKISTAN CIVIL STRIFE 0o 1,200,000 0o o 100,000 !
PUNJAB, SIND, KASH W PAlK DISPLCD PERS :
73018 71/12/00 72/10/05 PAKISTAN CTVIL STRIFE o [¢] 0 o o
PUNJAB, STND, AZAD PAK DISP PERSONS
74012 73/00/00 73/08/15 PAKISTAN FLOOD 474 4,800,000 0 4,800,000 661,500
PUNTAB AND SIND PAKISTAN FLOODS
75014 74/12/28 74/12/31 PAKISTAN EARTHOUAKE 4,700 30,000 15,000 5,200 3,25%
N INDUS R VALLEY PAKISTAN EARTHQUAKE
b 75041 75/06/00 PAKISTAN HEAT WAVE 14 o o o [¢]
I ) NATSONWIDE PAXISTAN HEAT WAVE 3
! 76000 76/08/02 PARTSTAN FLOOD 338 5,566,000 [¢] o 505, 000 :
PUNTAB, SIND, NWFP PAKISTAN FLOOD
77077 77/06/00 77/08/11 PAKISTAN FLOOD BAB 777,000 0 245,000 o
WIDESPREAD MONSOON FLOODS .




8ason/ 13

79072

80065

81071

81076

81088

82096

MHH 2% racords,

12:01

STRTKE BT

78/07/00

79/07/00

B0O/06/13

a1/09/12

81/01/01

a1/09/12

B2/04/00

DECLDT

78/09/03

81/09/12

COUNTRY/LOCATION

PAKTSTAN
WIDESPREAD

PAKISTAN
SIND, PUNJAD

PAKTSTAN
NORTHERN

PAKTSTAN
DAREL/TNGR : /KHANBARL

POAKISTAN
PAKTSTAN
DAMIR DISYRICT

PAKISTAN
COUNTRYWIDE

Simple average DKM = 4.5

AN QLF.D.N, DISNSTER HISTORY LIST MMM pbga 2
COUNTRY: PAKISTAN
TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS SDAMAGE (000) DKM

FLOOD ELE 2,236,000 0 10,000 1] a
MONSOON £1.00D3 '
HEAT WAVE 70 0 0 0 o 1
STORM 10 o] 23 4] L] 1
LIGHTNING STRIKE
EARTHQUAKE 250 4] 2,000 0 0 3
ACCIDENT ' 10 0 150 o [+] 1
TRALN DERNILMENT
EARTHQUAKE 220 v] 3.000 o o 2
FLODD 15 10,000 o 10,000 [} 2
MONSOON RAINS

totals: 67,977 15,545,607 20,173 5,621,305 1,277,215

MDKM - A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to tho sum of weighted points assigned for the numbor
of deaths (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 million dead), numbar of ulctims (1-8 polnts for 1-246 mlllion victims), amt monotary damaga

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).
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Typically, serious evonts have totanlled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points,
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43704713 12:01

COUNTHY: PANAMA

DISNQ STRIKEDT DECLOT COUNTRY /LOCATTON FYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMEL £8S

64034 64/10/00 PANAMA EPIOCMIC o] 1,200 4] [+}
WESTERN MEASLES

65075 64/10/02 64/10/04 PANAMA FIRE [v] 2.000 25 2,000
oLD QTR,PANAMN CTTY PANAMA CITY FIRE

65027 &65/02/05 65/02/00 PANAMNA FIRLC [v] 1,000 18 1,000

"7 PANAMA CITY PANAMN FIRE

63040 GAF09/13 64709714  PANAMN STORM L 500 108 500
pocas DCL TORO PANAMA TORNATIO

47011 66/11/04 66711700 PANGMN Fl.o00n 20 1,600 1,600 1,000
PACORA CHEPO AREA FLASH FLOODS

70015 70/04708 70/04/10 PANAMA FLDOD 40 3,500 500 (4]
CHIRTQUI PROV, E CST PANAMA FLOODS

71050 70/00/00 71/00/00 PANAMA r.ooD o 40,345 i} o
VERNGUAS PROVINCE CROP FATILURES

72008 72/06/19 72/06/22 PANAMA FLOOD o 300 )] [s]
CnPITAL, SAN MIGUELTT PANAMA FLOOD

73012 72/12/00 73/05/22 PANAMA FLRE 0 2,000 (4] 0

PANNMDM FIRE

74020 73/11/17 73/11/18 PANAMA FLDOD 7 4,000 Q 4,000
S VERNGUNS PROVINCE PANAMN FLOONS

79073 7B/11/09 PANAMA rLotb 19 2,000 [+] 2,000
rANAMN CTTY .

82067 82/04/21 82/05/20 PANAMA ACCIDENT 19 30,000 o 0
CHIRTQUT R. / TVID BRIDGE COLLAPSE

HMN 12 records. Simple sverage DKM = 2.0 totals; 114 B0,445 2,162 10,500

HDKM -- N disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks ewents according to the sum of waighted polnts assigned for the nunber

MWK O,F.D.A. DISASTER HWISTORY | IST HHHW

of deaths (1-10 poilnts for 1-1.5 million dead), numher of victims (1-0 points far 1-246 million victims), mnd monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billlen),

Typically, serioun events have totalled 11-1% points and major events 16-24 points.

1

$DNMAGE (000) DKM

o

154

500

00

1,000

15,000

75,000

50

+ 50

92,0%4
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93/04/13 12:01

DISNG STRIKED]

51001 51/01/15

HiH 1 records.

QECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION

pPAPUN-NEW GUINEA
MT LAMINGTON

Simple average DKM = 5.0

WKW O F.D.A. DTSASTER HISTORY LIST Hix
COUNTRY: PAPUA-NEW GUINEA

TYPE/TITLE KILLED ATFECTED INJURED

VOLCANTC ERUPTION 3,000 [+] [+]

NEW GUINEA VOLCANO

totals: 3,000 o o

puge 1

HOMELESS $DAMAGE  (000)

o} o}

HDKM -~ A disaster magnltude scale used by O.F.D.A, which ranks euonte according to tho sum of welghtod points wssigned for the number
af doaths (1-10 points for 1-1.%5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million vickims), and mopetary damage

{1-6 points for up to $2.54 billlon).

) PO S N VT T L

Typlcally. sorious events haye totalled 11-15 points and major avants 16-24 polnks,

DKM
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83/04/13 12:01

66017

71016

79074

82072

HHH B

STRIKEDT

éd/Ol/OO
65/06/00
66/02/00
71/01/00
79/05/00

82/06/00

rocords.

DECLDT

64701700

66/02/00
71/01/20
79/05/24

02/06/29

COUNTRY/LOCATION

PARAGUAY
CHACO REGTON

PARAGUAY
ASUNCTON °

PARAGUAY
SW, PARANASPARAGUAY R

PARNGUAY
NSUNCTONSCONCEPCION

PARAGUAY
NORTHERN

PARNGUAY .
PARAGUAY RIVER

Simple average DKM « 3.0

HEH  O.F.D.N, DISASTER HISTORY LIST WHH

COUNTRY: PARAGUAY

TYPE/TLTLE KILLED

DROUGHT

FLOOD

TARNGUAY FLOODS

FLLOOD
PARNGUAY FLOOD

FLOCO
PARAGUAY FLOODS

FLOOD
PARAGUAY RIVER

rLooD

totals;

1}

.

. AFFECTED
(4] 13,400
6 25,000
0 4,090
o] 27,000
o 120,000
0 85,000
6 275,290

' page 1

$DAMAGE (QOO0) DKM

TINJURED HOMEL.ESS
) o
0 25,000
(4] 2,500
o 27,000
0 70,000
0 0

HDKM —~ 0 disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.0.A. which ranke dvants according to tha sum of walghted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 pointe for 1-1.5 million dend), number of wictims (1-0 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage

{1-6 points for up to $2.%4 billion).

L3 Y

FETU R TR N

Typlcally, sorious events have totalled 11-15 points and major avents 16-24 points.
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3/04/13 12:01

n?sno STRIKEDT  DECLODT COUNTRY/LOCATION
- — -
1
41001  41/12/00 PERU
. HUARNY
46004 A6/00/00 . PERU
NORTHCRN PERU
47006 A6/00/00 PERU
LTMA
58005 50/00/00 PERU
62003 62/01/10 PERU
RANRAHIRCAKENV LRONS
63008 62/11/27 PERU
LIMA, PERU
66047 66/02/11 66/02/00 PERU

66074
67001
5702;
" 67053
68006
63034
70001

70002

700164

700168

710038

65/12/22
66/10/17 G6/10/20
67/01/00 G7/02/17
66/00/00 66/07/00
68/06/ 1&%‘%:06/24
68/00/00 69/00/00
69/10/01 69/10/0D
~
A5
76?@3/31 70/06/01

70/01/00 70/02/05

%

70/02/00 70/02/056

70/32/09

-..;2(?0’#41‘6;1.;:!...‘\:1 LTV MUTL JULATo) TR WYy et D Sy

IGUITOS,BEILEN

PERY
LAKE CARHUACANCHA

PERU

. NORTH COAST

| PERU N

5 TO N,VNST NARENS

PERU )
PUNO DEFARTMENT

FERU
MOYOBAMBA

FERU
NORTH

PERU .
HUANCAYO/PNARLIACH,

PERY
NORTHERN PERU

PERU
LIMA & SLERRA

PERU ,
DEPT, OF LORETO

PERY .
PIURA, TUMBES
*

- .. g
- Ioia Erhy a0 M

¥HE  O.F.D.n. DFSNSTER HISTORY LIST

COUNTRY: PERU

TYPE/TITLE KILLED

LANDSLINE 0
PERY MUDSLIDE '

EARTHQUAKE 500
PLRU EARTHQUAKE
EARTHQUAKE ' f 233
PERU CARTHGUARE : !

i ;/
ENRTHQUAKE ° . ) . 12e
PERU CARTHQUAKE 3
LANDSt TOE 2,000
MT HUNSCARAN SLIDE | .

| . N

ACCTDENT . it F 57
PERU PLANE CRASH .. . /

FTRE
PERU FIRE

FLOOD ! ; 60
PERU FLOOD |

EARTHQUAKE ( 120
e

PERU ENRTHOUN

)
rLOOD j
PERU FLOODS /

!
DROUGHT v f. ¢)
PERU OROUGHT v

EARTHQUAKE ' Y 11
N PERU ENRTHQUAKE
4

li

DROUGHT . | o

PERY DROUGHT
]

\ 150

CARTHQUAKE
PERU EARTHQUAKE \
4
CARTHQUAKE | o 6,794
LARTHGUAKE/LANDSLIDE
i f 5«
rLOOD K v 3

PERU FLOODS

FLOOD . T, 3 o
PERU FLOODS Lo )
EARTHQUAKE ’ e 29
PERU EARTHUGNRE R
B N X« P YT
-é-: ded.lva.h'JU'V )

HHK

NFFECTED TRIURED
o o
0 o
o o
o o
o o
o o
5,500 100
o o
57,600 1,500
40,000 300
156,000 o
300 120
‘120,604 o
\~3,ooo 21;
\

3.072.906\‘ 143,331

31,000 S0 !

!
100,000 !' ‘0
15,000 . 252

;
i
' i
!
'

CONTREANE TP, S SN T LR B R

3

$OAMAGE {1,7)  DKM

0

100

10,000

5,000

530,000

)

6

19

ar

R

b arame——L T

S rrk e e
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83/04/13 12:01 - MK O.F.D.A. DISASTER HWISTORY LIST #An puqa 2
COUNTRY: PERU

Cy .
OISNO STRIKEDT  DECILDT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM !
) L Y e Sem—— . M s e s e e ———— TR R AR S S m—— ———— A —— - - — \ :
71017 71/02/00 71/04/60 PERU FLOOD 250 330,000 o o 600 0 '
' TIVE AREAS, N CUAST PERY FLOOD .
71035 71/03/18 PERY LANDSLTDE 600 . 0 o o o 3
a CHUNGAR - i |
. ¥
72008A 72/03/00 72/03/22 PERU FLOOD 12 1,500,000 o 75,000 20,000 10 . l
, PERU GOAST PERU FLOOD L
- 720098 72/03/20 72/03/22 PERU EARTHQUAKE o) 0 o o o 0 r
, * JUANJUI , TARNPOTO N PERU QUAKE ' 1
)
74021 74/04/25 74/05/10 PERY LANDSLIDE 310 12,000 o 1,500 21,700 B ’
MANTORO RIVER Vb
b
75029 74/10/03 74/10/00 PERU EARTHQUAKE ) 78 41,260 2,414 .0 10,000 7 b
N OCEAN S0HM 3 OF LIMA PLRU EARTHQUAKE ; lii
. f
27078 77/05/Q0 FERU EPTDEMTC 26 0 0 [+] 0] 1 N
. YELLOW FEVER . '
P |
i 76028 77/11/17 78B/01/13 PERU FLOOD 4 640 o 0 1,000 A i
; ' CLTY OF CUZCO )
' 78099 7B/03/22 78/0A/13 PERU FLO0n 2 17,000 ] 5,000 , 2,000 3
SAN MARTIN (NE) o
79075 79/02/16 PERU EARTHQUAKE 13 o 1,000 100 o 1 :
SOUTHERN . ,
' B0O66  00/04/00 . ' PERU FLOOD 0 36,000 . o o o 2
. E, CUZCO .
. ] -F T
81017 BO/11/09 PERU : ENRTHQUNKE 7 3,0G0 o 3,000 . o 2 ‘
4 \ AYACUCHO DEPT SERIES OF TREMORS ,
1 e
. 81038 81/06/22 B1/07/07 PERU ENRTHQUAKE 10 12,156 100 12,156 o 2 p
! , AYACUC, /JHUANCAVELTCA EARTHQUAKE ) 5
. L3
1
_—— 82029 B1/12/31 PERU LANDSLIDE 70 o) o . o . o 1 '
4 ) . YANACOCHA ,
i
82034 B2/01/25 PERU ’ . FLOOD 3az 20,000 o 0 o 5 |
) HUNLLAGA/CUZCO * FLASH FLOODS ;!
e f |
82056 B2/03/28 PERU FLOOD - 200 o . o 0 o 2 3
! ) cuzco HEAVY RAINS/LANDSLIDES ) ;!
: |
82059 92/04/13 PERU FLOOD o) 30,000 ’ o . o [ ] !
) UCAYALL R. FI.00DS ) '{
o 83023 02/12/20 83/02/08 PERU FLOODS ' . o o o . 10,000 o 0 | |
) PIURA/ TUMBES £1.0005 y ‘
. Yo
g N .
h' N o en 5 s rtedbluil g ;;" v v K b Fein tm e AR, PN s, TR T I l"‘ '\-
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83/04/13

12-01

DISNO  STRIKEDT

83038 83/01/00

» HHN

. *DKM -~ A disastor magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks evonts according to the sum of weightod points assigned for tho numbor
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victima), and monetary damago

- {1-6 polnts for up to %2.,54 billion). Typically, sorious ovents have totalled 11-15 poinkts and major evonts 16-24 points.

r=gnr) t

37 reconds,

DECLDT

COUNTRY/LOCATION

PERY
LIMA

Simple average DKM = 4,0

PO LT e L e T L L T LU T I

ries dn S

¥l O,F.D.A. DISASTER MISIORY LTST Wk pago 3
COUNTRY: PERY |
TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED TNIURED HOMELESS $UAMAGE (00D) DKM
e et e s mmn o om i & = e e _— e e e ———————— ,
HEAT WAVE 17 2,700 0 ' ] 0o 2 i
HEAT WAVE
totals: 72,009 5,614,669 149,304 191,852 642,600

PRETY WL I P




' 93/04/13 32:01 WNH  O.F,D.A, DISASTER WISTORY LIST HKH page
- COUNTRY: PHILTPPINES
! |
DISNG STRIKEDY  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLTLE KELLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS  $DAMAGE €000) DKM
’ e e e e 2 e e m e ot ootmem e 4ttt et o e mmn e e e ammn =1+ e ettn o e tiitn onmrmat s i e s nnmn
11001 11/00/00 PHILIPPINES VOLCANIC T.RUPTION 1,400 -0 o ) o 4
, 35 M. S OF MANTLA M TARL ERUPTION
50004 49/10/31 PHSLIPPINES TYPHOON 1,000 o 0 o 0 a
N ! PHTLTPPTNES TYPHOON
57001 51/12/09 !t PHILIPPINCS TYPHOON 569 60,000 0 0 0 5
; ‘ PHILTPPINES TYPHOON
1
- 52004 SH1/12/04 ' PHILIPPINCS VOILCANSC ERUPTION 500 0 o 0 4] 3
, i MT CATARMAN ,MINGANAD PUTLIPPINES VOLCNANO
53001 52/10/22 j PHILLPPINCS TYPHOON a3L o 0 o o 3
i SOUTHERN LUZON PHILIPPINES TYPHOON .
]
55005 54/09/02 ; PHTLIPPINES ACCIDENT 55 0 o 0 o 1
, ' NEGROS ISLAND TRATN & BRTDGE WRECK
55006 55/00/00 : PHILIPPINES EAR THQUAKE a3y o 0 o o 3
, ' PHILTPPTNES PHILTPPINES EQ
60004C 60/05/22 PHILIFPINES TSUNAML 32 0 0 0 o 1! !
! NATIONWTOE PUTLIPPINES TSUNNMT .
t |
64025 G4/06/23 64/06/00 PHI.IPPTNCS TYPHOON 56 924,125 163 924,125 8,000 8§
] MANTLA, S-C LUZON TY WINNIE (DADTNG)
5 ,
65029 65/05/04 ssxoé/oo PHILIPPINCS FIRE o 7,000 0 7.000 10,000 4 '
! LUCENA CTYTY PHILTPPINE FTRE
. .
' !
65041 6A/11/19 6AS11700 PHL.IPPINES TYPHOON 580 300,000 1,298 300,000 35,000 11 i
, s, N MINDANAG, S LUZON TYPHOON LOUTSE !
y 65045 E4/09/20 s, PHILIPPINES VOLCANTC ERUPTTON 500 0 0 0 o 13
’ * LUZON MT TAAL
1
65020 65/09/28 65/09/00 RHILIPPINES VOLCANIC ERUPFION 355 50,000 785 &,000 10,000 8
. 40 AT S MANTLA TAAL VOLCANO
\/ s
v 66031 66/02/07 66/02/00 PHILLPPINES FIRE 0 10,430 0 10,430 12,000 4
\ ILOILO CTTY PHILTPPINE FIRE f
H
66055  66/02/00 PHILIPPTNES FIRE 0 10.000 o o o 2 i
) TLOTLO, PHTLLIPINES PHILIPPTNES FIRE J
66062 65/07/12 PHIL LPPINCS, FLGUD 37 0 o o o 1
COTABATOALUZON .PHTLTPPINE FLOODS .
v C Lomontost ri
67040 6€6/12/20 66/12/00 PHILIPPINES ’ TYPHOUR 18 196,000 ) 90,000 1,000 6 i
) VISAYAS,S LUZON TYPHOON ANELNG ’i
60035 68/04/20 68/04/00 PHILIPPINES VOLECANIC ERUPTION 3 45,000 0 6,000 5,000 6 :
) ALBAY PROV, LUZON MT MAYON CRUPT ,
1"1 - l'fr Pi,v'.- [P TR IR TE T QPO C R Wy el Tl R Ay skt T T R N R A TTL I "R P T LY e b )

PP  E 21 R R I R P




03/04/13

AH04A5

60061

62003

* 690250

630250

690258

69025¢C

690561

70039

70065

7102040

Fio2u8

71020C

> 710200

71020E

! 71052

72026

i 73006

12:01

STRIKEDT
67/11/03
64/01/16
64/00/02
68/11/22
68711722
64/11/25
qn/xz/oz
gu/on/l?
70/00/00
69/07/27
70/00/31
70/09/12
70/10/13
70/10/18
FO/11/19
717047258
72/01/04

72/07/00

W) aring iy

DECLDT

68/09/30

69/02/07

68/00/00

60/00/00

50/00/00

70/09/700

70/09/00

70/10/00

70/10/00

70/11/00

72/07/14

COUNTRY/LLOCATION

PHILIPPINES
CLCNTRAL TSLANDS

PHILTPPINES
MINDANAO

PHILIPPJINES
LUZON TS,MANTLA

PHILIPPINES
S, SAMNARSLEYTE

PHILIPPINES
S,VISNYNS

PHILIPPINES
S, VISHYNS

PHILLIPPINES
SAMAR, LUZON

PHILIPPINCS
LUZON

PHILIPPINES
MANTLA

PHILIPPINES
NORTH

PHILTPPINES
MNLA,BULACAN, PAMPG.

PHILIPPINES
QUEZON PROV, AURORA

PHILIPPINES
BTCOL AREN

PHYLIPPINES
E COASTS,.MTNDANND

PHILIPPINES
MANILA,QUEZON PROV

PHILIPPINCS
CENTRAL ISLANDS

PHILIPPINES

PHILIPPINES
C, N LUZON

Ml O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LTST

COUNTRY :

TYPE/TITLE

PHILTPPTNES

KILLED

TYPHOON
TYPHOON EMMN

F1.00D
PHTLTPHINE FLDS

EARTHQUAKE
PHILTPPINES EQ

TYPHOON
PHTLTIPPTINES TYPHODNS

TYPHOON
TY MAMIE (REMING)

TYPHOON
NINA (SENYANG)

TYPHOON
ORNA (TOYANG)

FYPHOON
TYPHOON SHIRLEY

EARTHQUAKE
TYPHOON
TYPHOON

TYPHOON FRAN

TYPHOON
TYPHOON GEORGTH

TYPHCON
TYPHOON JONM

TYPHOON
TYPHOON KATE

TYPHOON
TYPUHOON PATSY

TYPHOON
TYPHOON WANOA

TYPHOON
TYPHQON KIT

FILLGOD
FLOOD AFTER TYPHOONS

Wl barer? Sherm iy Wy

107

29

326

50

15

11

a2

2%

723

aze

786

25

67

653

HHH

AFFECTED

137,000

233

187,330

200

17

12,000

66,000

970,000

236,000

430,000

2,400,000

INJURCD

0

233

910

HOMCLESS
137,000
o

[
19,313
o}

o

o

[

[

o

1,200
66,000
970,000
236,000
430,000
o

o
370,647

pade 2

$DAMAGE (0CD)

26,500

290
1,363
73,000
12,500

97,655

220,000

DKM

9

13

10

13

13




}

43/04/13

DLSNO

73021

73040

74013

74014

75015

75034

76006

76029

76042n0

760420

760508

77079

77000

77001

77082

77003

T7004

77085

12:01

SIRIKEDT
72/12/03
73}03/17
73/11/20
73/12/21
FA/OL/00
75/01/00
76/09/03
76/05/17
76/00/16
76/00/17
76/05/15
1
77/02/12
77/03/00
77/03/19
r7/07/18
77/08/00
77/00/00

77/09/00

DECLDT

72/12/00

73/11/27

Tas1L/27

74/00/10

76/05/726

76/08/16

76/0B/16

COUNTRY/LOCNTION

PHILIPPINES
5,MISAMES PROV

PHILIPPINES
LUZON.,TADLAS TS

PHILIPPINES
CENTRAL PHILLIPINES

PHILIPPINES
CENTRAL,CAPLZ PROV

PHILLPPINES
CENTRAL LUZON

PHILIPPINES
MINDANAO

PHILIPPINES
AQ MI S MANTLA

PHILIPPINES

PHILIPPINES
GULF OF MORO

PHTLIPPINES

' MORO GULF & SuLl

PHILIPPINES
LUZON

PHILIPPINES
MANLIL &

PHILIPPINES
PAL.AWAN

PHILTIFPINES
NE LUZON

PHILIPPINES
C&N

PHTLIPPINES
HMANILO

PHTLLPPINES
MINDANRO

PRTLIPPINES
BERGUET

ivier L&'&L P RN NP RPL N PR TRL W T SCPRN NPT UL (L AT NTEY TR, Pul IO PULERS TR I - P SV R SV

HAM  O,F.D.A, DISASTER HBISVORY LIST
COUNTRY:

PHILTIMPTNES

HHH

AFFECTEOQ

TYPE/TLTLE KILLED
TYPIHOON 100
TYPHOON THCRESE
ENRTHQUAKE 14
PHTLTPPINES EQ
STORM . 270
TROP STORM VERA
FLOOO ' 3
PHILIPPINES FLQODS
FLOOD [+]
PHILTPPINES FLOQDS
STORM 40
TROPICAL STORM
VOLCANIC CRUPTICN [+]
TaAl, VOLCANG
FLOOO 274
EARTHQUAKT 5,000
8 PHILIPPINE EQ
TSUNAMI Q
TYPHGOON 215
TYPHOON OLGNH
FIRE [+]
EPLDEMIC 3
TINSECTICIDE POISON,

EARTIGUAKE 1
STORM o
FLOOD 10
FLOOD [+]
RIO GRANDC RIVER

EPIDEMIC 7
CHOLERA

i meabpts® saLliba A AR IS S B ad e

00,000

3,400,000

1,200,000

15,000

2,700,000

175,000

600,000

2,500

800

4,300

1,500

15

FRPRE VT vl ¥ SR

TNJURED

HOMEL £S5

page 3

$DAMACE (000) DKM

650

64

6,348

a0

iy By aar

27,000

600,000

2,500

2,500

10,000 @
a0 2

o 8

o 1
17,800 8
o 1

o 1
#5,000 12
134,000 13
o o
150,000 11
700 2

6 2

100 ° 4

o 1

o 2

(R |

o 2




DISNG

N3/04/13 12-01

STRIKEDT

77086 77/09/1%
78044B 70708723
70100 77/11/14
78101 70/04/09
70102 78/04/04
78103 78/04/22
70104 78/05/C0
70105 78/05/00
70106 7a/08/00
76107 78/08/00
70100 76/08/00
78076 78/10/09
79077 78/10/26
780786 73/04/15
79072  79/700/12
00087 80/01/C0
g0068 BO/07/25

60070A 8O/07/21

DECLDT

COUNTRY/LOCATION

o SR P i d ot sy Liahdon W T Lot T

PHLOLTPPINECS
NORTHERN

PHILIPPINES
LUZON

PHILIPPINES
N LUZON

PHILEPPINES
3 CITIES INC. MANILA

PHILIPPINES
MANTLA

PHILIPPINES
CENTRAL

PHILIPPINES
E SAMAR

PHILLPPINESD
. ALBAY PROVINCE

PHLLIPPINESD
CENTRAL

PHILIPPINES
NORTHERN

PHILIPPINES
LUZON INC. MONTLA

PHILIPPINES
MANILA

PHLLIPPINES
GENTRAL LUZON

PHTLEPP INES
LEYTE

PHILLPPINES
NORTHERN

PHIL LPPINES
MINOANAD

PHILIPPINES
NORTHWESTERN

PHILIPPINES
- NORTHERN

LRHEL SN LI S TR NN AT TL T IR PR A

HHK  O.F.D.N. OFARITER HISTORY
COUNTRY :

TYPE/TLTLE

TYPHOON
TYPHOON DINNH

STORM
TRO ST ELATNE/MIDING

TYPHOON
TY KIM (LUNDTNC)

FLIRE
3 FTRES

FIRE
TYPHOON
TYPHOON CAROLINE

EPLDEMIC
MEASLES

VOILCANIC ERUPTION
MTI' MAYON

VOLCANTC ERUPTLON
BULOSNAN

FLOOD
STORM
TROP STORM HELTNG

STORM
TROP STORM NINA

TYPHOON
TYPHOON RTTH

TYPHOON

TYPHOON CLCIL

TYPHOON .
TYPHOONE TRVING '

Fi.00D
TORRENTTN. RATNS

TYPHOON
TYPHOON KTM

TYPHOON
TYPHQON JOE

PHTLIEFPINES

LIST HMH

INJURED

HOMELESS

KILLCD AFFECTCD
60 5,000
17 20,000
20 30,000

1 12,000
3 35,000
0 2,500
17 o
0 25,000
0 1.000
53 1,000
50 1,000
59 50,000
340 1,500,000
18 96,000
5 10,000
[¢] 310,000
40 120,000
L3 300,000

p T ws oo s LI e ATl et aer 1

B L A LRI T

140

30,000

12,000

2,500

1,000

50,000

10,000

30,000

300,000

a

3,600

7,500

115,000

10,000

15,400

$DAMAGE (C00) DKM

13
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page 5

$DAMAGE (000)

102,300

27,000

2,000

6,700

5,000

26,000

69,000

32,000

1,377,959

DKM

11

10

A

11

10

10

n3/04/13 12:01 HHH  O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHA
COUNTRY: PHILYPPTNES
. )
BIGND STRIKEDT ‘DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATLON TYPE/ TLYTILE HKILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS
) e e e e b e e i rmrm o e e i m e T TS mmm oo S i mdis e e s o e e
#1015 U0/11/06 PHILLIPPINLS TYPHOON 101 775,000 0 229,000
' 0 NORTHERN STATES TYPHOON DLTTY
01033 81/01/00 PHILYPPINES FLOOD 228 126,000 Q 100,000
4 . MTNDANAD
210950 B81/07/01 PHILIPPINCS STORM 214 4] 32 o
i CENTRAL ALBAY PROV. FLOODS/LNANDSLIDES
B1056 dUL/07/04 PHILIPPINES STORM o] 253,000 0 1,500
AL . ORIENTAL MINDGRO TROPTCAL STORM
81074 01/09/20 PHILIPPINES TYPHOON 55 18,565 o] 3,340
. NORTHERN LUZON TYPHOON CLARN
62012 81/10/00 PHILIPPINES FLOGO 100 o] o o]
, onvAD DEL NORIE HVY .RNS, /LANDSLIDES
#2019 #81/11/07 PHILIPPINLS FL.OOD 0 7,500 [+] 7,500
, SOUTHENST (LUCENN) MONSQON RNATNS
2021 a81/11/2% PHILLPPINES TYPHOON 261 840,078 95 o]
N 5 TSLANDS TYPHOON IRMN
02027 81/12/25 PHILIPPINES TYPHOON 250 180,000 o} 180,000
SAKNR/MINDORO/LUZON TYPHOON LEE
62044 $2/02/00 PHIL LPPINES FLOOD 13 200,000 ] o
S, PHILYPPTNES HEAVY RNTNS
92049 §2/03/22 PHELIPPINES TYPHOON 117 16,000 o] 16,000
) S.E./N, MINDNNRC TR.ST./TYPH. MAMIE
82050 02/03/23 PHILIPPINES TYPHOON 151 485,000 31 304,000
3 ) 6 CENT. PROVINCES " TYPHOON NELSON
82096 B2/00/25 PHILIPPYNES TYPHOON 70 25,900 67 4]
, . W. PHILIPPINES TYPHOON FnYE
s 92107 82/09/09 PHILIPPINES TYPHOON 45 94,7485 22 4]
».'b . C. / S, LUZON TYPHOON RUPING
830076 062/10/12 PHILIPPINES TYPHOON 55 462,000 22 V" o
) N. LUZON TYPHOON NANCY *
) R 87 records. Simple avorage DKM = 4.6 totals: 19,038 19.055.253 13,012 5,729,955
) KDKM -~ A disaster wmagnituwde scale used by O.F.D.N. which ranks oventa accordlng to tha sum of weighted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 polnts for 1-246 million wictims}, and monetary damage
(1-6 points For up to $2.54 billion), Typically, serlous events have totalled 11-15 points and major evénts 16-24 points,
)



23/04/13 12:01 ¥Krk  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY L[IST HHK paga 1
COUNTRY: POLAND

DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLCD AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $OAMACE (Q00) DKM .
y e e - e e e e v v e n e i Cmm e s s mamis i e gm s e e s cer i oo e rn o v
77087 77/00/04 POLAND FL 000 o 1,000 o 1,000 [s] 1 I‘
) SOUTHWEST TORREMT IAL RAFNS v .
80069 80/07/00 POLAND FLOOD ' 0 4,500 0 4,500 | [+] 1 ,
a M VEISTULA RIVER - )
80099 BO/00/19 - POLAND ACCIDENT 62 [+] 52 0 0 1 *
: ‘TORUN TRAIN COLLLSYION . "
8z2p3az2 02/01/00 POLAND FLCGOD 4] : 15,000 [+] [+ 53,000 5 )
A \ VISTULA R, )
) HHH 4 recovds, Simple averpge DM - 2.0 totalo: 62 20,500 52 5,500 53,000 |'.
. ;
H
) HDKM — A disaster magnilude scale uvaed by O0.F.D.0N, which ranks cvonts nccording to thg sum of welghted points assignod for tho number ‘E
, of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of uictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million uictims), and moncetary danago
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billicen). “Typically, serious evonts have totalled 11-15 peints and major cuents 16-2a .Eg_tnts.
] ) "
1
' ! ;
|
w
l
t
!
1
) by
‘ .
¢ )
),
e !
) }
| ) 3
I .1
! J J
A
) ) H
! }
H i
. . i
1 ' & H
. \ ;
s . . .
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#31/04/13 12:01 WHH  Q.F.D.Nn. NISASTER HISTORY LIST HHK s page 1
COUNTRY: PORTUGHL "

C . e

DISNO STRILKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/L.OCATION TYPE/TITLE f KILLED . NFFECTED INTURED HOMELESS SOAMAGE (0003 DKM
) -.-___-? e mmm n e crmm e e s m e SR M Sk o e e s e S mreieia §4 T = e Tt R ARt I = e e m e s o e " o i m e e ,
68012 67/11/26 67/11/00 PORTUGAL F{.00D AG2 1,000 100 1,000 3,000 6
) LTSUONGICTHERCITTES PORTUGAL FiQODS :
690440 £9/02/20 PORTUGAL EARTHQUAKE o) o) o Q o 0
-3 COASTS,STRAITS PORTUGNL EARTHQUAKE .
N |
740448 73/01/17 PORTUGAL STORM 11 Q o Q o) 1 Il
) ATLANTIC CONST PORTUGAL STORM !
|
A 75020 75/00/Q0 75/04/0F PORTUGAL FLIRE 0 280 o 0 ] 2 .
" PORTUGNAL FIRE
76013 75/07/00 75/09/03 PORTUGAL OISPLACED PERSONS ] 100,000 0 4] [+ )

ANGOLN RETURNEES

79010 79/0L/00 79/01/26 PORTUGAL FILLOOD 19 20,000 220 o 3o, 000 7
JSLAND QF MADEIRA '

79081 79/02/00 79/02/16 PORTUGHL FLOOO B 4 15,000 ] 10,000 2,100 A
N {CONST) & CENTRAL ! .

#2007 01/12/29 82/01/04 PORTUGAL FLOOD 30 90D 4] 900 0 2
. LTSDON/3 CITIES HEAVY RNAINS/WINDS .
HHR  H racords. Simple avorage DKM « 3,2 totals: 536 337,180 320 11,900 35,100 )
!
¢
HOKHM -- N disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks ewants according to the sum of welghbted pointg asgigned for the number h

of doaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million doad), number of victims (1-8 pointe for 1- 246 million victims), and monetary damaye
(126 points for up to $2.54 billion), Typlcally, sorious sventa have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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81/04/13

12:01

DISNG STRIKEDT

DECLDT COUNTRY

77088 ‘77704700

80070 080/01/27

KHR 2 rocords.

HDKM -- A disnctor magnltude seala

REUNTON
SAITNTE Ro&s

REUNTON

Silmple average DKM

of deaths (1-10 points for
{1-6 poinits for up to $2.54 =,

wen Qe e WA AL LA A s Y et i L W B IS ek A et 0 ' A

[FReYSS

®EX O,F 1 ¢ DISASTIR HTISTORY LTST nmd

ZTIUNTRY:  RELINION
5
~OCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFEC—— TNJURED

VOLCANTC CRUPTION . o u o
1A FOURNAISE
CYCLONE 25 W o}
CYCLONE HYACINTHE

-5 towrnls! 25 o o]

by 0.F.D.N. which ranks ovonts uccording to tho sum of weightecr =— —ru
£ million dond), numbor of victums (1-8 pi::nts for 1~-246 milliun
..ion}. Typlcally, serlous evonuit have tot.slled 11-15 points ane == =

LN PRV R TAPRC T LN R L vy Hogbiae o

assignod for the
~uims), and monaetary
evants 16~-24 poinnc

paga 1

$NHAMAGE (000 -

] H

.00

%]

L
FET T




13/04/13 12:01 HHH  O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY 1.TST HHM poge 1
COUNTRY: ROMANIN
. ]
DISNOG  STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCAT ION TYPE/TLTLE KILLED AFFECTED INJUREOD HOMELESS S$DAMAGE (0DO}  DIM
y e —— — .- - e ————— —-_— A e —— i e - PR—
09003 0Ob/10/06 ROMNNLN EARTHGUAKE 0 4] o] 0 0 4]
3 ROMANIN FQ
1
' 12003 12/05%/12 ROMANIA EARTHQUAKE 0 (4] Q Q Q o]
ROMANTN [Q
:j 1
13002 13/06/14 ROMANIA EARTHQUAKE Q 0 0 o] Q Q
) ROMANIA EQ
! 16002 16/0L/26 ROMANIN EARTHQUAKE 4] 0 o] L] Q 4]
~ Y ROMNANTN EQ
2002 26/04/14 ROMANTA EAR THQUAKE (4] V] 0 Q 0 (4]
, ROMANT N EQ
8003 20/04/18 ROMNANTA EARTHQUAKHE 0 0 0 [4) (4] 0
ROMANIN EQ
28005 208/05/01% ROMNNIA STORM 6 0 o] O 0 1
. ) KLAUSENBURG ROMANT A HNILSTORM
| 34003 34/03/29 ROMANIA EARTHQUAKE (4] o] 0 0 0 Q
. ) ROMNNIN EQ
' 39002 30/12/25 ROMANTA ACCLDENT 150 [ ¢] 4] Q o] 2
N NEAR KISHINEV ROMANIN TRATNWRECK
A00D02  40/00/00 ROMANTA EAR THGUAKE 1,000 o] Q 0 0 4
) ROMANT A ROMANTA CARTHQUAKE
41004 40/10/22 ROMANLA ENRTHQUAKE 0 0 4] o] Q ]
i ) ROMANTN EQ
|
41005 40/11/10 ROMNNIA EARTHRUANKLE (4] 0 o] 0 0 Q
s ROMANT N EQ
46005 45/09/07 ROMANTLA EARTHRQUAKE 0 Q 0 (4] 0 ]
) ROMANTA EQ
. 46006  A%/12/09 ROMANIA EARTHGUAKE Q 0 o] 0 o 0
\#"'j ROMANIN EQ
70017 70/05/11 70/05/19 ROMANEA FLGOD 215 238,755 4] Q 500,000 11
R ) 39 COUNTLIES ESPEC E ROMANT A FLOODS
: 76006 75/07/00 75/07/10 ROMANTA FLOOD 60 1,000,000 0 Q ] G
) 5. NLONG DANUDE
! 770168 77/03/04 77/03/05 ROMANIN EARTHQUAKE 1,570 200,000 11,300 175,000 2,000,000 13
' ) BUCHAREST & N
H .
’ )
t )] Labe gt 4 B ' ""_'

e Bttt o e
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na/oa/13 12:01 HHE  O.F.D.A. OTSASTER WISTORY LIST WA pRae 2
COUNTRY: ROMANTA

DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDTY COUNFRY/LLOCATION TYPESTITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURLD HOMMLESS FDAMAGE (000)  DIM

HMH 17 records, Simple avorago DHEM « 2.1 kotals: 3,001 1,438,755 11,300 175,000 2,500,000

HDKM -- N dlsactier magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A, which ronks eyents according Lo the sum of wuighted points asslgned for the number
of deaths (1-10 paints for 1-1.5 million doad). number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 poiolu for up to $2.54 billilon). Typically, serious wvonts have totalled 11~15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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83704713 1201
DISNO STRIKEDT
430050 43/00/00
59008 59/00/00
73014 73/03/00
75007 74/06/00
77009 76/00/00
78109 78/07/00
75002 78/06/00
HHH 7 records.

DECLDT

—————

73/03/15

74710707

77/02/07

78/11/28

COUNTRY /LOCATION

RUNNDA

RWANDN

ENVIRE COUNTRY

RWANDA

RMANDN

THROUGHOUT COUNTRY

RWANDA
WIDESPREAD

RUWANDA
SDUTHERN

RWNNDA
E SHORE 1.AKE KIvy

Simple average DKM = 2.8

wi¥  0.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LIST
COLNTRY:

TYPE/TLTLE

DHOUGHT
RUANDA

CIVIL STRIFE
RWUNANDA TUTSI STRIFE

CIVIL STRIFE
RWANDA CYCIL STRIFE

FLoOD
FLOODS-CROP |LOSSES

DROUGHT
FAMINE

EPIOEMIC
CHOLERA

CPTDEMIC
CHOLERA

tatals:

RWANDN

KTLLED

0

20,000

17

20,017

HKH oge 1

AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS  $DAMASE (000) DM

o a 0 o ' .

o o o .

2,500 o o o s

1,900,000 o o . s

1,700,000 o o o .

L+] o o o .

2.000 ° o 0. 1
3,604,500 o P i -

HDKM —- A disaster magnitude scele duoed by O.F.D.A. which ranks cuents according to tho sum of uweighted polnts sssignod for the number
of deaths (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wictims (1-8 polnts far 1-246 million victims), and manetary damage
{1-6 paints for up to $2.54 billlcmn). Typically. serious ouvonts have totalled 11-1% points and major ovents 16-24 poinks.
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YL L P N (r L L PR N PR

et et =




k.

)

03/04/13 12:01

66032

noou?

02022

L2 B

STRIKEDT

64704704

66/03/19

40/05/19

a1/11/19

records.

DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNATTON

64/04/00 SAUDI ARADIA
NEDJINRAN

66/03/00 SAUDI ARABIA
JARQU DIYN VILLNGE

SAUDT NRABLA

SAUDL ARADLA
TATT

Simple avoragoe DKM ~ 2.2

KWK O.F.0.0. DISASTER HTSTORY LIST H#®

COUNTRY:, SAUDT ARNDIA

TYPE/TLTLE KILLED

AFFECTED

INJURED

FI.OOD 20
FLASH FLOOD

FIRE 1
SAUDT NRNABIN FIRE

ACCIDENT 301
PLANC CRASH

ACCTDENT 50
BLDG. COLL APSE

totals: 172

1,000

317

o

920

HOMELESS

page 1

$DAMAGE (Q0Q) DKM

1,000

HDKM -- A digsagkter magnitude scale used by O.F.B.N. which ranks euents according to the sum of weighted points nssigned for the number
af daaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead}, number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monctary damage

(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billian).
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fypically, sericus svents have totalled 11-15 points and najor events 16-24 points,
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B3/04/13 12:01 ¥HH  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST WhH page 1
COUNTRY: SENEGAL

DISNC STRYKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTTON TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS DAMNGE (0G0)Y DKM
y  TTTmTm mmmmmmms mmmmmmmn e - —_— e e e amr i e ——— = e — i ——— i —— - - - '
L 650313 64/07/00 64/07/00 SENEGAL CIVTL STRIFE [+] 30,000 1] 20,000 . [+] 2 .
' CASMMANCE NREN SENEGNHI. DISPLD PERS ' B !
66024 65710700 65/14/00 SENEGAL EPTOFMIC 60 150 [¢] [+] [¢] 2 N
- DIOURBEL REGLON SECNEGAL YRLLOW FEVER . o
66039 '66/02/20 667/03/10 SENEGAL STORM ° 0 2,000 [¢] 2,000 50 2 ’
) . SAINT LOUIS ~ TIDAL WAVE
1
. 67051 66/00/00 67/00/00 SENEGHL DROUGHT 0 [+] o [+] ‘ [¢+] [+] ]
A N ‘ SENEGAL DROUGHT . ‘
. i
6903% 69/00/00 AS/00/00 SENEGAL DROUGHT 0 375,000 [+] 0 5,000 7 i
NATTONWIDE ,CASARMANCE SENEGAL DROUGHT . . s :
71043 69/00/00 71/00/00 SENEGNL DROUGHT 0 5,000 o [¢+] 1,500 3 l
) COUNTRYWIDE SENEGAL. DROUGHT
73022E 69/00/00 73/00/00 SENEQGAL - DROUGHT ) 0 1,400,000 0 . 0 74,800 9 ‘
L NORTICAST SANEL-SENEGAL : :
i }
! 74005E 69/00/00 74/00/00 SCNEGAL DROUGHT [+] [+] 0 0 [¢+] [+] !
SAHEL-SENEGNL ,
“75000E 69/00/00 75/00/00 SENEGAL OROUGHT . 4] [+] 4] )] o o ;
SAHEL-SENEGAL H
)
77091  77/00/00 SENEGAL DROUGHT o o o o . o o i
!
78112 77/00/00 78703714  SENEGNHL PROUGHT 0 1,715,000 [+] 0 . _300,000 10
, COUNTRYWIDE ) . s
! 79083 78/12/00 78/12/16 SENEGAHL EPTDEMTC 5 298 o . [+] o 2 ‘t
] i DAKAR, CAP VERT PROV CHOLERA L
i
80071 7%/00/00 00/06/19 SENEGAHL DROUGHT 0 950,000 [+] o] o L] i
.
P Y e aa - ——-m = R e . ————— e
1 , HHE 13 yrecords. Simple sverage DM - 3.1 totals: 65 6,477,440 [ 22,000 381,350 - i
) #DKM --. O disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks ovents according to the sum of wnlghted points assigned for tho number i
' of deatha (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wictims (1-0 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damaga !
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion}.  Typically, serious evonts have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 polnts. .
’ .
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n3/04/13 12;01 :

DISNO STRIKEDT DECLODT

COUNTRY/L.OCATION

#2003 01/11/25 81/12/04 SEYCHELLCS

POINT LARUE ATRPORT

HWK 1 rocords. Skmple owerage DKM = 4.0

fink O,F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY IIST MNHH

page 1

DKM

4

COUNTRY : SL'YC!:IEL LES
fYPEfI!TLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS . $OAMAGE (000)
CIVIL 3TRIFE 3 + 100 12 9GO .
ATRPORT DAMACE
botals: T e T iz o 900

HDKM ~- A disastar magnitude scnle used hy 0.F.D.A, which raniio ovents according to the sum of wailghted
of doaths (1-10 points For 1~1.5 million doad), number of victims (l—n poinks for 1-246 million wictims), and monetary damage

{1-6 poipts for uvp to $2.54 billion),.

1 -, Trepe L i
i e Ui B e b e Bt iSO el st dacko s M AT et o » e Leme t00T tsL“,M\w F g wa e by gt

Typically, serlous cvents have totalled 11-15 poinks and

SRR S{LEIE SY AP e,

points pasigned for the number

major events 16-24 points,




A

03/04/33 12:01 W% O.F.D.0. DISASTER HISTORY LIS1 ®ie pago 1
COUNFRY: SICRRA LEONE

OTSNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/ZLOCAT LON TYPE/TTTLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURCD HOMELESS S$MAGE (000)

76065 75/06/21 75/07/02 STERRA LEONE STORM 1 10,000 0 . [4) 3,600
ATLANTIC COAST

HitK 1 records, Sinple avorage DKM = 4,0 totals: 1 ’ 10,000 4] o] 3,600

WDKM -- A disaster magnitudo scale uscd by O.F.D.A. which ranks ovonts according to the sum of welghted pointe assignod for tho numbor
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1,5 million daead), number of victims (1-8 pointn for 1-246 nillion viclims), amn! monotary damage
(1-8 points for up to $2.54 billion), Typically., saerious ouvanks have totalled 11-15 poinks and major ouents 16-24 points.
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03/04/13 12:01 . ¥AH  O.F.D.n. DISASTER HISTORY LIST KHK page 1
' LCOUNTRY: SOLOMON ISLANDS

OfanNo0  STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATLON TYPE/ATLTLE KILLED AI'FECTED TNJURED HOMELE3S $0AMAGE (0QOD) iM
) m e cm dprmmm s e — e ML itk et beme m = m e b @ —— o ———— 2 Ma e i e e a (o mmine e b = e i o o it r———_ n = it i ot e 3
77002 77/04/20 SOLOMON [SLANDS , EARTHGUAKE 34 1,000 4] 1,000 0 2
) GUnDAL CANAL N B
' E]
79004 79/02/18 SOLOMON ISLANDS CYCLONE 2 6,000 4] 6,000 0 2
) E & S TS5LANDS CYCLONE KERRY ;
-
22053 (2/04/01 SOLOMON [SLANDS CYCLLONE [+] 30,000 4] 4] Q 2
) CYCLONE DERNIE N
-~ WXK 3 records. Simple mverage DKM = 2.0 totals: 36 37,000 o 7.000 o
HOKM —- A dloaster magnltude gcale used by 0.F.0.A. which ranks euents according to the sum of weighled points assigned Tor tho number . )
of deathe (1-10 poinks for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wvletims {(1-8 polnts for 1-245 million victims), and monetary danage H
(1-6 polnts for up to $2.54 billion), Typically, serious suents have totalled 11-15 points and major avents L5-24 polnts.
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03/04/13 12:01 ¥¥H  O.F D.A. DISASTCR HISTORY LIGT Mk pagar 1
COUNYRY: SOMALLN
) i
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOGATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS SDAMNGE (000) DKM '|
} == - - TETmT TR TR T ST ammes S s b T T N T S Smmo L s e S e e e e e e A I|
65049 64/12/00 65/12/27 SOMALTA DROUGHT S0 700,000 0 0 [+] 5 .i
N NATLONKIDE , GALCIAD SOMALIA DROUGHT . '
65059 65/03/00 65/03/00 SOMALIN . EPTDEMIC 0 [+] 0 o] [+] 2] I
. NATTIONWIDE / GALACIAO HEALTH DISASTER .
m ! E
70048 69/00/00 69709704 SOMALIN DROUGHT . 0 30,000 2] [+] 500 3 E
: 3 £ BURAO,N MUDUGH SOMALTA DROUGHT i
, N :
75009 7A/00/C0 74/712/10 SOMALTA DROUGHT 19,000 230,000 0 0 o 10 i
- . NW TO CENFRAL AREAS SOMALI REP DROUGHT ;
770320 77707700 77/09/21 SOMALIA 'C'.I'.U]'L STRTFE o) 150,000 0 1] [+] 3 1
BORUER AREAS OGADEN CONFLICT '
| 77093 77/01/00 SOMALTA EPIDEMIC 0 2,671 o] [+] 2] 1 £
\ SMALLPOX ' :
I F8113 7F7/1L/Q0 77/.12/22 SOMALTA FLOOD [+] A0,000 [+] 0 o] 2. '
i , SHABCLLL,JUBA RTVERS )
4
} 91043 81/03/C0 SOMALTLA FLOOD 4] 20,000 o) 0 0 2 H
HIRAN/JUBR PROV, FLASH FLOODS j
H#tH 0 records, Simple avaerage DKM -~ 3.2 totals: 19,050 1.172.67) [+] [+] 500
HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F,D.A. which ranks ouvents u'ccording ko the sum of weighted points sssigned for the number !
of deaths (1-10 points for 1.1.5 million doad). number of wvictims (1-8 points For 1-246 million vicktims), and monotary damage f
(1-6 points for up to $2.84 billlon). Typically, sorlous events have totalled 11~15 points and major events 16-24 polints, !
} ’ !
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81/04/11 12:01

DISNO  STRIKEDT
60009 60/01/21
6H046  64/00/00
66021 65/10/05
£6049C 66/01/03
G3oua '69/02/1?
70060 6£9/09/30
740;0 74/02/10
77090  77/01/00
708110 70/01/C0
70111 70/12/03

11032 01/01/00

13029 62/00/00

HAK 12 records,

HOKM -— A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks evonts nccording to the sum of weighted points nssigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), numbor of victims (1-0 points for 1-246 mlllion victims), and monotary damago

{1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typlcally, serious auents hnve totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.

COUNTRY/L.OCNATION

HHE  O.F.0.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST WHH

COUNTRY:

TYPE/TLTLE

SOUTH AFRICA
CONLOROOK

SOUTH AFRICA
CTSKEI&TRANSKET

SOUTH AFRICA
DURBAN

S50UTH ArRICA
UMBELUZY RIVER

S0UTH AFRICA
NR. JOUANNESHURG

SO0UTH aFRLCA
CAPE ROVINCC

S0UTH AFRICA
N, NATAL

SOUTH AFRICAH
JOHANNESBURG

S0UTH AFRICA
TRANSVAAL

SOUTH AFRICA
VEREENIGLNG

30UTH AFRICAH
CAPE PROVINCE'

S0UTH AFRTICA
NATAL

Simple averagn DHM < 1.5

ACCIDENT
S.AFRICA MINE EXPL

DROUGHT
SOUTH afrRICA DROUGHT

ACCTOENT
8 AFRTCA TRATNWRECK

FLODOD
S AFRTCA FLOOD

ACCIDCNT
ACRTCA TRATN WRECK

EARTHQUAKE

FLOOD

SOUTH AFRTCA STORM

Fi.OOD

FLooD

ACCIDENT

TRATN CRASH

FLOOD
HEAVY RATNS

DROUGHT
DROUGHT

totmls:

sz PRt b A E g o retetgea e elogy el alefiue v SRHD A L £ A AR SRR S b YL 0t 8E 0 S e AR e 1 e

SOUTH AFRICA

INJUREOD

150

150

AFFECTED
a17 437
0 5,000
20 0
0 0
17 o
11 1,000
S0 0
ry o
26 0
12 0
200 .0
0 0
— 6,437

A30

e R ————— e

e

$DAMAGE (000) DKM

PR



83704713 12:02 kM O.F.D,N, DTISASTER HISTORY LTST HeH paye 1
COUNTRY!: SPAIN '
)
DISNO STRTIKEDT DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCNTION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $ONMAGE (QO0) DKM
) - _— —— e e et e o S m——— i e s e — — -
12001 12/03/05 SI'ATN NCCTDONT 500 [+] [»] o (4] 3
' ATLANTIC OFF SPAIN SPATN SHIPWRECK
47003 AT/00/18 SPATN AGCCIDENT 147 o] [¢] [»] 0 2
CnDIZ EXPLOSION
»
53011 59/01/0% SPAIN ACCTDENT 135 [+] [»] 0 [+ ] 2
, VEGA DE TERA DAM COLLAPSE/FILOOD
Ll
63005 63/09/27 SPNIN FLDOD 445 [+] [+] Q 90,000 7 |
= BARCELONA FLASH FLCDO
690448 69/02/20 SRTN EARTHQUAKE o] 0 0 (4] (o] 0 |
SPAIN EARTHGUAKE ,
7i008 F2/07/21 72700702 SPATN ACCTDENT a4 [+] 100 0 o] 2
; LEBRIJA,NEAR SEVIi.LE SPASIN FRALN WRECK ‘ ‘!
74040  73/10/19 SPATN FLOan 500 o o -0 400,000 0 !
, CRNNNDA, ALMER LA ,MURC FE.nSH FLLOODS :
+ 7A0A4R T3/01/17 ' SPATN STORM 19 0 0 0 o} 1 l
. ATLANYTIC COARST SPNAIN STORM ,
77094 77/03/24 SPAIN ACCTDENT 562 ] 63:1 [+] 0 3 |
TCNERIFE, CANARY IS. PLANE CRASH !
70114  78/06/00 sPATN FLOON 2 o 0 o 25,000 5 '
NURTHLRN NSTON RIVER
70115 ° 7a/07/13 SPATN NCCTDENT 170 [+] 12 4] [+] 2 !
\ 5AN CARLOS RNPETA GNS FANKER EXPLOSION 'i
79005 79/07/12 SPNIN NCCIDENT 72 0 70 0 s} 1
SARNAGOSSN HOTEL I'IRE .
w h
81029 N1/00/00 SPNTN DROUGHT [+] o] [+] [+] 1,460,000 [ !
' )
B2020 81/00/00 SPATHN DROUGHT [»] 0 4] [+] 1,500,000 [ .
b ! CENTRAL /SOUTH ;|
- i
83002 62/10/00 ©82/10/22 SPAIN FLOOD A3 225,000 1,630 [+] 2,965,000 10 [
i VALLCNCIA / ALTICANTE HEAVY RNINS ,:‘
) HHK 15 records. Simple avorage DKM -« 3.8 tatals; 2,679 225,000 2,746 4] 6,430,000 )
. i
) ¥DKM -= A disaster magnitudo scale used by O.F.D.A, which rarks ovents according to the sum of weighted poilnts msslgned for the numbor ji
of ‘deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 poinkts for L-246 million wickims), and monatary damage i
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typleslly, gerlous svents have totalled 11-1% points and major evonts 16-24 points, ;
) ) )
i ,"‘,|
. g \\ N
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H3/04/13 12102 XHH  O,F.D.A. DLSASTER HISTORY LIST HHu Puge 1
COUNTRY: SRT LANKA

DISNO STRIKEDY  DEGLOT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TLFIE KTl LED AFTECTED -3 3URCD HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000) DKM
N— T e e e st n s+ e e oo e e b e e s o) . e :
65042 64/12/22 64/12/00 SRI LANKA CYCI.ONE 206 260,000 .o 100,600 37,300 30 |
. TRINCOMALEESE . CORST SRT LANKA CYCLONE ;
'l
67012 66/09/00 66/09/00 SRI LANNA FLOOD 23 252,347 o 100,000 5.000 @8
, SOUTHWEST
b J .
‘ 6U0LOA 67/10/18 67/11/00 SRI LANKA FLOON o 95,000 o 95,000 3,000 5
| COLOMBO AREA CLCYLON FLDODS _.
. k)
GUOLOA 67/11/21 67/11/00 SRI LANKA CYCLONE . 24 375,000 0 375,000 o 5
s N.NC&E PROVINCES CEYLON GYGLONE
60031 67/00/00 68/04/11 SRI LANKA £PIOENMTIC 2 200,000 0 0 o 4
NATIONWIDE MALARTN .
70006 €9/12/25 69/12/00 SRI LANKA FLOOD 62 1,000,000 o 0 8,500 9
E.N CENTRALES PROVS CEYLON FLOODS ;
{
72017 71/04/05 71/08/20 SRI LANKA CIVIL STRIFE 50 4,327 300 0 stz 3 5
] COl OMBOGYICINTTY SRT LANKA CVL STRF
77095  77/00/00 SRL LANKA EFLDEMIC o’ 7280 o 0 0 1 :
: CHOLERA i
H
77096  77/00/00 SRI LANKA DROUGHT 0 250,000 0 o o 4 E
77097 77/Q0/00 77/09/24 SRI LANKA CIVIL STRIFE 140 1,000,000 50 6.000 0o 7
H
70116  78/05/00 SRI LANKA FLOOD 10 1,000 0 1,000 o 2 {
! .
H
73086  70/11/00 . BRE LANKA FLOOD 0 1.000 o o o 1 ;
) N, INFFNA PENINSULA ¢
o ’ 1
79007 78/11/24 78/11/27 SRI LANKA CYCLONE 740 1,000,000 5,000 0 0 9
5 DISTRICTS "
80072 80/00/00 SRI LANKA OROUGHT o 0 0 o o o j
., ) CENTRAL ‘
¥
81030  81/00/00 SRI LANKA DROUGHT o o a 0 o o !
!
. 02024 01/12/07 SRI LANKA FLOOD ) 7 20,000 o . 20,000 o 3
) N. SRI LANKA
82055 82/00/00 SRI LANKA DROUGHT . o 2,000,000 0 o . 0 5 r
C ) 17 DISTRICTS DROUGHT !
1
: 1.000 6 '

H 02075 82/05/00 62/07/06 SRI LANKA FLOOD 20 100,000 . 0 100,000
. 5 DISTRTICTS
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12:02 H4H  O.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LIST KKK page 2

031/04713 \
teals COUNTRY: SRT LAMIKA
o)
DISNO STRIKEDFT  DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPE/TLTLE KELLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (C00) DKM
| 3 - - ——— — .- e e tm— e ————— ———————————— e = e s MM A MMM S e e s e
naoi13 82/12/12 SRI LANKN F1.00D 3a 30,000 o 30,000 o] 3
‘ ) FLOODS/LANDSLTDES
; HMK 19 records. Simple averago DHM = 4.4 totals: 1,318 6,609,402 4,350 827,000 55,312
)
) HOKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks cvants according to the sum of weighted points ascignad for the number
. of desths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead). nunber of victims (1-0 polnts For 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 painto For up to $2.54 pillion). Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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w 83/04/713 12:02 HHA  O.F.D.A. DYSASTER HISTORY LTST ®MK pagao 1 .
‘ COUNTRY: &F. LUCTA

i
V) |
‘ DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYRE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS S$DAMAGE (000) DKM ;'
‘ e y - Sl 1 ma e e Limn 4 e e R kb m o m e n . o e o
| 6B0A3E 67/09/09 ST. LUCIN HURRICNNE [2] [+] [+] [s] Q [a]
' . HURRICANE BEULAH }.'
i
80033C 00/08/03 80/08/06 ST. LUCTIA HURRTCGNANE 9 70,000 o) 10,000 07,950 1] ;
. HURRICANE ALI1.EN i
, ' WHW 2 records. Simple avarage DKM = 4.0 totals: ) 70,000 o . 16,000 67,990 '
: }
= HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A, which ranks euents according to tho sum of wolighted points assigned for the numbor H
of deaths {1-10 poinks for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wictime (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage ;
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, sorious ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major evaents 16-24 polnts, , !
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03/00/13 12:02 ¥H#  O,F.D.N, DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHM page 1
COUNIRY: ST. VINCTNT ’
\ :;
DTGNO SYRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED - HOMELESS $DAMAGE {Q00) DKM . ¢
_______________ - - ——— — v - e ——— o ————— . ——— T,
02003 02/05/00 ST. VINCENT VOLCANIC ERUPTION 1.56% o] 0 [+] 4 ’
ST. VINCLNT MT SQUFRIERE ERUPRT '
600430 67/09/08 4T, VINCENT HURRTCANE 2 [ ¢] ¢} O 1
8T VTNCENT HURRICANE BEULNAH ,
72014 71/10/17 T1/11/26 ST, VINCENT VOLCNANTC ERUPTLION [+] 2,000 2.000 o} 1 "
ST VINCENT WI MT SOUFRTERE !
i
L
790008 79704713 T79/04/713 ST. VINCCNT VOLCANSC ERUPTION 2 20,000 0 [+] 3 ’
NORTHERN MT SOUFRIERE
100330 00/06/03 80/00/00 ST, VINCERT "HURRICANC 5] 20,000 500 16,300 5 .
HURRICNNE NLLEN ) =
v
, HH® 5 recards. Simple mveragyoe DHM = 2.0 ' totals: 1,569 42,000 [ +] . 2,500 16,300 E
! 3
) HDKM -~ A Jdisaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks ovants nccording to the sum of waighted puinta assligned for the number
. of deaths (1-10 paints for 1-1.5 million doad), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage ':
! (1-6 points for up to $2.54 hillion). Typlcally, serlous events have totalled 11-15 peints and major svents 16-24 points. '
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83/04/13

12:02

HMW

O.F.D.A. DISASTLCR HISTORY LIST

HrH

paga %
COUNTRY: SUDAN
. } , :l‘
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT_ COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED NFFECTED TNIURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000} DKM i
N mmmm e e m e ——————— - e mm e —————————— e - ——— o mmiime et mmn - '}
65021 65/07/27 G5/02/27 SUDNN ACCLDENT 124 [+] [+] o . 1,442 h !
, NCAR PORT SUDAN SUDAN TRNIN WRECK
65022 65/04/00 65706705 SUDAN EPTUEMIC (4] 2,300 [+] [v] 4] 1 '!
KHARTOUM PROV SURAN MENINGLYLS i
»
66027 66/0)/00 66/03/00 SUDAN : EPTDEMIC 0 (4] 4] 0 [+] 0
' NATTONWIDE SUDAN CHOLERA THREAT
73015 73/00/00 72/04/00 SUDAN CTVIL STRIFE [+] El’i0.00b 0 600,000 o] 4 .
AL SOUTH SUDAN CYL STR '
E 76012 75709700 7%/09/15 SUDAN rLoob [4] 145,000 o] [v] (4] 3
‘ . GASKH RIVCR (C & E)
! 770980 76/09/00 76/11/03 SUDAN EPTDEMTC 150 299 o 0 o 13 .
, td EQUATORLA PROV EBOLA VIRUS , :
' 3
i 78117 78/07/00 70/07/726 SUDGN . FLOOD 34 100,000 [s] 0 25,000 1] H
' GEZIRA PROVINCE
I
L e e e e e e .
; . HMH 7 racards. Simple average DKM = 3.2 totoln: 308 927,599 o 680,000 26,442 .
¥DKM -.. N disaster magnitudo scale used by O.F.0.N. which ranks avonté according to the sum of woighted points mssignaod for the number i
oF deaths (110 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims {1-8 pointe far 1-246 million victimg), and monoatary damage l
! {1-6 pointe far up to $2.%4 blllian). Tvpicéally, serious ovente have totalled 11-15 points and major evonts 16-24 polnts, {
}
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na/04/13 12.02 KKK O.F.D.N, DISASTER HISTORY, LIST HHKH paga 1
COUNTRY: SURINAM

DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE {000} DKM
70018 69/08/00 69/00/00 SURINAM ' FL.OOD Q 4,600 Q 1] S0 2
WAK 1 rocords. Simple average DKM « 2.0 totals: 4] 4,600 v] 0 50
DKM -- n disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.L.A. which ranks oevents according to the sum of welighted points assigned for the numbar

of deaths (1-10 polnts for 1-1 % million dead), numbor of uictims (1-0 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damago
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion)., Typlcally, sorlous avents have totalled 11-1% points and major avents 16-24 points,

1 . B R e L T LRI ot

wlhernbeata Vi PP OB Y 0 BBl 0 s AT MRt waum AL b andva




AbT N G A

T L

83704713 12:02
DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION
G7067C 67/02/23 SWEDEN

ELBE ESTUARY
77099 77/05/00 SWEDLN
70118 77/32/01 SWEOEN

GOTEBORG
HHR 3 precords. Simple average DM = 2.0

HDKM -~ N dlsaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. wht -

of deaths (1-10 polnts For 1-1.5 million dead.
(1-6 points for up to $2,54 billion),

S Teat o KA eA LE ST R Y 0P it e il BT U

Typlcal ..

¥HK  O.F.D.A. DISHSTER UTSTORY LYST +»«
COUNTRY: SWEOCN
“YPE/TITLE KILLED ' ™MFTEGTED INJURED HOIWLLESS
."_"“” i [+] L+] o
o) Q o) [+]
JRNRLUINE i 13 o 50
totala: 13 T —(-) T ““"";; T

ranks cvents according to the sum of we!gphted points asslgnod for the  smuver
rumber of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monatary dassane
serious ovents have tolalled 11-15 polrs: and major events 16-24 pointc
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a3/0a/13%  12:02 HHH  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HN% paga 1
COUNTRY: SWITZLRLAND

f
1 ) . y ;
UESNO  STRIKEDF  DECLOT GOUNTRY/LOCATION - TYPE/TLYLE .+ KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000 DKM X
; 3 VO ——— . m—— ——— e m—————— —— - —— e v
' 66060 65/00/30 SWITZERLAND LANOSLIPE 50 ¢ a o o 2
| y . SNAS-FEE SWISS AVALANCHE . .
‘ 60062  60/01/20 SWITZERLAND LANDSLIDE 20 22 a 0 o 2 !
| .. ALPS SWISS LANDSLTDES L
) . i
70050 70/02/24 SWLTZERLAND . LANDSLTOE 30 49 o e o 2 i
, RECKTNGEN . .
e 75039A 75/04/00° SWITZERLAND LANDSL IDE 13 o o o o 1 '
ALPS SWISS LANDSLIDE - . .
* 1
02092 02/07/00 SWIFZERLAND STORM o o o o 1,000 2 !
TICING CANTON HATLSTORM . f
. ]
¥WH 5 rocords. Simple avorage DKM - 1.8 . totals: 153 70 o o 1.000

HDKM -~ h dlsaster magnltude scale uséd by O.F,D.n. which ranks evenkts according to the sum of wolghted points assiyned for the number
of deaths (1-1C points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of wvictims (1-8 polnts for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage
. (1-6 points for up to $2.54 blllton). Typlecally, soricus events have totalled 11-15 polnts and major ovents 16-24 polnta,
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B3/0A/13 12:02 . HEH  O.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LIST #HH paga 1
COUNTRY: SYRIA .
P

DISNG STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS SDAMNGE (000) DKM

67028 67/04/23 SYRIN FLOOD o 40,000 [s] 40,000 5,000 &
ALEPPO, RAQQN,DAYR. SYRTA F1.00D8

74015 74/03/00 74703/29 SYRTA FLGOD Q 130,000 [+] 75,000 39,000 7
N,EUPHRATES&KHABOUR SYRIA FLOODS

77100a 7¥/07/00  77/09/01  SYRIA EPTDEMIC ) ag 2,865 [+] 8] 4] 3
WIDESPREAD CHOLERA

77101a 77/00/00 SYRIA EPIDEMTC [+] ., 1,300 Q Q o] '1 *
W, HaMA MALAR LA

HHH A records. Simple average DEM - 4.0 totals! ac 174,165 o] 115,000 44,000

HDKM -- A disaster magnitude ecale used by O.F.D.A, which ranks cvents according to tho sum of woighlod points assigned faor the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typicully, serious ovents have totalled 11-15 points and major ovents 16-24 points,
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HHR 12

VAN TR O wdd e e

HDKM =- A disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ronks avents according to the sum of weighted points asslgned for the number

of deaths (1-~10 points for 1-1.5 mi{llion dead), numbor of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victlms). and monotary damago
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 biltian).
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Typlecally, serious avents hnve totalled 11-15 points and major évents 16-24 polnts,
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) 03/04/13  12:02 HHKE  O.F,.D.N. DISASTER Nisronv LIST HKH page 1
) COUNTRY: ‘TANZANIN
i )
: « OTSNO  STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION rYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM
Ly ———— ___-j _____________________________________ S i e mn mmmminins e i enrmaremmm et o = amm et e i & Mo e ® e e m oo e o At e £ it o
64027 64/05/07 64/05/00 TANZANLA EARTHQUAKE ] 500 o 500 o 2
, . NORTHERN
GAO2Hl  6A/05/00 64/05/00 TANZANIA FLOOD 0 10,000 o 3,900 o 1
, PANGANT RIVER PASTN
¥
67056 67/00/00 67/05/10 TANZANIA DROUGHT o 53,403 4] 0 200
N NATTOMWIDE , KILLA TANZANTA DROUGHT
L 68022 68/03/00 60/05'/20 TANZANTN FLOOD do' 57,000 0 . 57,000 1,000 5
‘> RUFILII RIVER vALLEY TANZANIA FLDS
.‘2 1
74006 74/05/00 '74/05/00 ‘TANZANLA F1.00D 25 50,000 o 10,000 3,000 5
ULANGA DISTRICT TANZANTA FLOODS
77102 77/0D/00 TANZANIA DROUGHT o 20,000 [¢] [ o' 2
. TANGA
77103 77/00/00 TANZANTA EPIDLMIC 4] 50 o 0 o 1
\ WIDESPREAD RABTES
70119 77/11/00 TANZANLA ERPLDEMIC 500 6,000 o] [+] [+] 4
. HWIDESPREAD CHOLERA .
78120 78/03/00 TANZANIA FLOOD [¢] 9,000 O [+] o 1
79049  79/05/00 TANZANLIA FLOOD 0 90,000 V] 0 0o 3
9 RLGTONS
\ 80094 00/05/00 TANZANIA EPIDEMIC 12 o) o 0 o
T BUBONIC PLAGUE
1}
'nzona 82/06/04 TANZANI A FLOOD 0o AQ, Q00 4] [+] 4] 2
g ) MBEYA
! records. Simple svarago DKM = 2.5 totals: 501 336,033 o 79,400 4,200
|
|




83/04/13 12:02 #¥¥H O.F.D.A. DISASTER I{TSTO‘R?I LTST HWXx paga 1
COUNTRY: THALLAND™
L |
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED ATFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $OAMAGE (000D)
) e otm vt ot oo e e - nim i e et mim awe b e a8 o o O o ot m e i e it s —
62002 &2/10/27 THATLAND CYCLONE 759 V] V] ] [+]
) THATILAND CYCLONE
670178 66/09/00 66/09/02 THATLAND - FLOOD 5 200,000 200 5,000 1,000
o CHTENGRAI TO UBON MEKONG rLoobs
T
68037 68/03/1G6 68/03/60 THATILAND FIRE o 500 o] 500 700
N CHIANG KHAN CHIANG-RAEL PROV FIRE
75016 75/01/03 75701710 THAILAND FLOGD 239 3,000,000 93 [+] 45,000
é"x 13 3 PROVINCES THAILAND TLOODS
! 78121 77710700 THATLAND EPIOEMIC 100 2,800 o o o
) ' CHOILERA
T
l 78122 78/00/00 THAILAND FLQOD o] 400,000 [+] 0 0
N, NE )
]
, 79090 78/08/00 78/10/07 THAILAND rLoop 96 1,628,000 400 o 400,000 °
. N. GC. NE PROVINCES ‘
79091 78/00/00 79/0%/727 THAILAND CIVIL STRIFE o] £50,000 o] o] 4]
. KAMPUCHEA REFVUGEES
79092 79/08/20 THATLAND NCCIDENT 50 [+] 100 0 0
) BANGKOK TRAIN COLLISION
80073 00/06/23 BO/06/26 THALLAND CIVIL STRIFE 0 200,000 o] o] 0
81004 B80/11/16 80/11/18 THATLAND ACCTDENT ae o] 350 o . [¢]
\ . . EXPLOSION
81019 BOSL1C/00 THALILAND FLOOD 57 63.05000 [+] 0 59,700
1:, CENTRAL, N, E MONSQON FLODDS .
810558 B1/07/06 THALLAND TYPIHOON 0 43,000 0 O‘ [+]
; NAN PROVINCE TYPHOON KELLY
82025 B1/12/00 THAILAND STORM 55 [+] 0 [+] ' 13,000
!2, S. THALILANO STORMS/FILODDS ' f
83026 83/02/00 B3/02/24 THALLAND DISPLACED PERSONS [+] [+] 0 o] 0
3 HHOK SUNG VILLAGE DISPLACED PERSDNS
1
1 ) HHH 15 racords, Simple averago DKM - 4.4 totals: 1,410 6,754,300 1,143 5,500 519,400
!
) HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale wiod by O,F,.D.A, which ranks evoents according to the sum of wolghted points mssianod for the numbar

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1:3 million dead), number af wvictims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damaga

gl-ﬁ points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, sorious cvente have totnllad 11-15 polnts and major evonts 16-24 points, .
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' ) n3/on/f13  12:02 HHK  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HESTORY LLIST {HEH page 1 ).
COUNTRY: TOGD ‘

N )
DISNO SIRTKEDT QECLDT COUNTRY /LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMEILESS $NDAMNGE (O00) DXM
y T e e m—nn o e A e i b S e e e o mm i ———_— ittt im n ammmmem et s Ao e e a i ot s = 5 % et —— y
66022 65/12/05% 65/12/00 TOGO ACCIDENT 150 0 100 0 o] 2
) SOUTOUBOUR TOGO TRUCK DISNSTER \
66036 66/03/15 66/03/00 TOGO STORM o 0 15 0 200 1
r SOKODE,LAMA KARA TOGO TORNADO . -
70035 69/12/02 G69/12/00 TOGO DISPLACED PERSONS o 200,000 o] o o 3
) GHANN-TOGO BORDER TOCO DISPLCO PERSONS ,
. 71044 71/00/00 71/00/00 'TOGO ' DROUGHT [+] 150,000 [¢] o 500 4 .
g COUNTRYWIDE TOGG DROUGHT !
' 13021 83/01/00 ©3/01/2% TOGO o 20,000 0 o o 2 ;
EXPELLER PERSONS e
1
| o ot e o - - e ———————
' . . HH¥ 5 rocords. Simple avorage DHM = 2.4 taotals! 150 370,000 315 ., 0 : 700 )
. HDXM -~ H disaster magnitude scale usod by O.F.D.A. which ranks aevents according to the sum of weighted points ascigned for the munboer !
’ of deaths (1-10 painkts for 1-1.5% million dead), numbor of vicktims (1-0 points for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage J.
{1-6 points for up to $2.54 billien). Typically, serlous ecvents havo totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points. ,
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KILLED

15

19

page 1

Typically, sarlous ovonkts have totalled 11-15 points and major evenks 16-24 points.

AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS  $DAMACE (00D)
700 o 0 ) 500
5,000 5 500 1,260
10,000 5 o 1,100
100, 105 o A6,500 20,000
0 0 0 1,100
T is0s 10 47,000 23,500

83704713 12:02 HEM O,F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHM
COUNTRY: TONGAH
P
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TTITLE
3 ——— e ——— - [
730208 73/04/03 TONGAH HURRTCANE
\ HA'APL TS5 GROUR HURRICANE JULIETTE
77104 77706723 .77/06f23 TONGA EARTHQUAKE
NN TONGATAPU
78123 78/02/21 78/05/00 TONGAH TYPHOGON
) HA'APATL IS TYPIHOON ERNIE
i 02036 B82/03/03 D2/03/04 TONGA CYCLONE
;.& } NAT LONWIDE CYCLONLC ISAAC
f 02078 B82/05/30 TONGA STORM
' \ TONGATAPU STRONG WINDS
: ——
: ) HHKW 5§ racords. Simpla averaga DKM = 4,0 totalo:
i ) MDKM -~ A disastor magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks ovents according to the sum of weighted points assigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 polnte For 1-1.8 millicn dead), number of vickims (1-8 points for 1-246 million vicktims), and monetary damage
(l-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).
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! 03/04/13 12:02 HKH  O,F.0.A. DISASTER NWISTORY LIST Xkw page 1 ) :
COUNTRY: TRINTOAD & TODNAGO !
oy }
DISNG STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/ILCCATION TYPE/TITLE KTLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELE3S $DAMNGE (OU0) DKM
Y TERSTT TRITTRTS Swomemmm e : TSI - - - m Vi
74030 74/700/14 F4/08/26 TRINLOAD & TOI}HGO STORM 2 50,000 [¢] o] 5,000 [ . :
) CENTRAL TRINIDAD TROPICAL STORM ALMN v ')
f s HHK 1 rocords. Simple averuge DEM = 6.0 totals: 2 50,000 [+] R ¢} 5,000 !
L
' |
y HOKM -- A dizaster magnlitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks evente according to the sum of welghted pointe nselgned for the number N . ;
. of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 millieon dead), numbor of victime (1-8 pointe for 1-246 million victims), and monotary damage !
i (1-6 polnts for up to $2,54 billion)., Typlcally, sorious auonts have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points. . Y
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) 83704713

12:02 . WK O.F.D.n. DISASTER NISTORY LIST #ix 1
COUNYRY: TUNISIA
3 .
DISNG STRIKEDLT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLECD ArTECTED INJURED HOMELESS SDAMNAGE (O00) DKM i
- -— N e i e e e LR b o o o e P A b ek e o e e e e = e - -— —— |
] Y
65015 &4/10/30 64/1)/00 TUNISTA FLCOD 44 5,000 0 %,000 3,000 4 |
) KALROUN&KHILEDSA N&C TUNISIA FLOOD \
65057 . 64/12/31 65/01/00 TUNISTA FLQOD 5 16,000 [+] 16,000 [+] 3
. ZARZIS AREA ‘
O
70019 69/09/24 69/09/27 TUNISIA FLOOD 540 271,269 [+] [+] 100,000 12
' COUNTRYWIDE TUNISIA FLOOD . .
!
73004 73/03/21 73/03/20 TUNISTA FLOOD 52 41,000 [+] 41,000 5,000 [
5, MEDJERUA R VALLEY TUNISIN FLOORS : .
74007 73712700 73712713 TUNISTIA ruoap 59 3,240 0 3,240 9] 2
CNTRL PLATNS,E RLG TUNISTA FiooDS
77105 77/00/00 TUNISTN DROUGHT o 31,400 [+] [+] [¢] 2
. S & CENTRAL REGIONS ' .
, 78124 78707707 TUNTSTA ACCTIBDENT 3 [+] 147 [¢] (4] 1 1
3 TUNKS FACTORY EXPL.OSION
+
83003 082/10/30 B2/11/03 TUNISIA FLOCD 117 300,000 [+] [+] [+] 6
) SMNX / COASTNL AREAS HEAVY RAINS ,
#HR 0 recordo. Simple average DKM « 4.5 totals: B1O 667,509 147 65,240 108,000
¥DKM -~ A disastor magrlitude scale usod by O.F.D.N. which ranks events according to the sum of wolghted points assignod for the number
of dealhs (1-10 points for 1-1.5 milllon dead), number of victims (1-8 polntc for 1-246 million victims), and monctary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, sericus ovents have totallod 11-15 points and major ovonts 16-24 polnts.
} }
\Q ) )
.
H }
i
H }
) )
) _ )
) ‘ )
} }

From PRV R WS O R IR R e PR U P I B SO U TR L TR

0ot e R, SRR iR,

P ety 1 et e e ot g A o

I
Vadvr et et g '\ Y




n3/oa/13 12:02 HHK  O,F.D.A, DISASTER WISTORY LIST HMH - page 1

COUNTRY: TURKEY
| .
DTSNG STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED $0AMAGE (000) DIM
23003  22/09/13 TURKEY FIRE 200 o 100,000 7
SMYRNA TURKEY FIRE
A0001  39/12/27 TURKEY EAR THGUAKE 23,000 o o 7
ERZINCAN, ANATOLIA TURKEY EARTHQUAKE :
A2003  A2/00/00 TURKEY CARTHQUAKE a7a o 6 3
ANATOLTN TURKEY ENRTHQUAKE
43002  43/00/00 TURKEY ENR THQUAKE 1,800 o o
ANKARA TURKEY EARTHQUAKE
46001  A6/05/31 TURKEY EAR FHQUAKE 1,300 0 0o a4
ENSTERN TURKEY TURKEY EARTHQUAKE
43001  45/00/00 TURKEY EARTHQUAKE 260 0 0o 2
ANATOLIA TURKEY EARTHQUAKE
53003 53/03/18 TURKEY EARTHQUAKE 1,200 50,000 0 6
NORTHWESTERN TURKEY TURKEY EARTHQUAKE
55000 54/11/27 TURKEY FLRE 2,000 0 176,000 9
CONSTANTINORLE TURKEY FIRE
63009 §3/02/01 TURKEY ACCLOENT as, o o 2
ANKARA TURKEY PLANE CRASH
i 64029 64/02/00 64/02/00 TURKEY CPIUEMIC 19 2,500 0 o 0o 2
‘ ADANA PROVINCE MEASLES
| 64030 64/03/10 64/03/00 TURKEY rLooo 0 3,000 o 3,000 o 1
, WESTERN-ESKISEHIR )
64031 64/05/00 64/05/00 TURKEY aTDRM ' o 12,000 o o 2,200 3
# ) SOUTHERN HATLSTORM ' ,
65002 64/10/06 6A/10/00 TURKEY EARTHQUAKE 63 13,000 100 13,000 5,000 5
. W.BURSA £ BALTKESIR TURKEY QUAKE )
by 65023 65/02/00 TURKEY EPIDEMIC 261 100,000 o 0 6 6
A ) E TO OTHER PARTS TURKEY MEASLES ,
, 67004 66/0D/19 66/08/22 TURKEY EAR THQUAKE i 2,529 - 108,000 1,500 108,000 20,000 12
) ) EASTERN TURKEY TURKEY ENRTHQUAKE )
67070 66/07/12 TURKEY EARTHQUAKE 14 o ) 0 o 1t
) . ‘. MUS PROVINCE TURKEY ENRTHQUAKE )
: 60004A 67/07/22 67/G7/00 TURKEY EARTHQUAKE @5 225,213 240 27,000 . 8,000 7
; y L W TURKEY TURKEY ENRTHOUAKES S = ' Ty
¥, S : vor o i . Co ) C ot ‘ C iy .
i , 600048 67/07/26 67/07/00_  TURKEY * EARTHQUAKE . 27 13,500 120 60,000 o 1
| B E TURKEY E TURKEY EQ . )
Py N
R R . . . A Y s
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03/0a713 12:02

T P RS ET A IR

Vot oY ey e 1e e g B e e w i TRl e

)
DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLOT COUNTRY/LOCATION
N — - ———
6O00AC 67/07/30 67/07/00 TURKEY
) WESTERN TURKEY
60033  68/04/00 68/06/00 TURKEY
, COUNTRYWIGE EX EAST -
"
GU0S8  67/10/12 TURKEY
. SW CONST OF TURKEY
69045 63/03/21) TURNEY'
% W, ALASCIHIR
Jooo3a 50/03/20 70/03/31 TURKEY
KUTAHYA
71001 71/05/22 71/05/23 TURKEY
. : ATNGOL ,ERZINCAN TO N
72032  72/02/04 TURKEY
' TSTANBUL.
75047  74/11/19 i TURKEY
) STLOPT
76010 75/09/06 75/09/08 TURKEY
) i EPTCENTER-LTCE
76047 76/00/19 TURKEY
- DENTZLT
76083  76/03/25 TURKEY .
, TURKEY--USSR BORDER
771018 77/00/00 TURKEY
)
WI7106  76/11/24 76/11/25 TURKEY -
. NE PROVINCES
' |
P 77107 77/03/25 TURKEY
* ELAZIG PROV
70125  70/00/00 TURKEY
) NATIONWIOE
70126  78/05/12 TURKEY
) ANKARA
79093  79/01/04 TURKEY
; ANKARA
79094 79/01/09 TURKEY
) ARKARA .

AN O.F.D.A, DISASTER HISTORY LLST HHH paya I
COUNTRY:

TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFEGTED INJURED HOMELESS S$DAMAGE (000)
EAR THGUAKE 1 o 0 0 0
W TURKEY QUAKE
EPIOEMIC ) 90 1,975 o 0 0
TURKEY POLTO
ACCLOENT 66 0 o 0 0
AIRPLANE CRASH
EARTHQUAKE 53 o 350 0 0
TURKEY EARTHGQUAKE
EARTHQUAKE 1,006 30,672 2,776 80,6872 55,600
W CNTRL TURKEY QUAKE
EAR THQUAKE 876 60,000 1,200 27,465 5,000
TURKEY QUAKE
STORM 30 0 0 0 o
TURKEY SNOWSTORM
FLOOD 33 0 0 o o
TURKEY FLOOOS
EARTHQUAKE 2,500 50,000 3,372 50,000 o
EARTHGUAKE 3 o 20 - o 0
8K TURKEY QUAKE
EARTHQUAKE 1 0 G 0 0
TURKEY EQ
EPLOEMIC 0 100,000 o 0 0
MALARTA
EARTHGUAKE 3,921 + 150,000 15,000 51,000 604000
EARTHQUAKE o o o 0 0
EPFREMIC 0 0 0 (o] o
MNALARTA
FIRE 52 0 100 0 0
ACCIDENT 56 o 190 0 o
TRAIN COLLISION
ACCLDENT 30 o 100 0 0
TRAIN COLL.TSION .
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n3as04/12 12:02 HHK  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HTISTORY LIST HHA page 3 )
COUNTRY: TURKEY .

v ) R t
. ' e |
NISNO STRIKEDT DECLOT COUNTRY /LOCAT LON TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURCD HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000) ity
| .’ —————————————— N - I o e kbt P e e v i e e e A A - -t e y %
' 10074 79/11/15 79/11/20 TURKEY o ACCIDENT 50 ' o .0 3 .01 :
) BOSPORUS OTL SPTLL F]’.RE‘ . . .
00075 80/03/00 TURKEY FLODD T ' 75 60,000 o 4] 15,000 & :
. ' C. S NNATOLIA . |
4
! = L}
01023 00/11/24 TURKCY ACCINENT 97 (4] LH] (4] . 0 2
\ \ NEAR ANKARN \ EXPLOSTION !
! n10u7 B1/09/22 TURKEY NCCIDENT 26 [v] 75 [v] 0 1 T
: 'i\‘ ) NEAR BNBAESKT, PLANE CRASH . H
- e e ———_—— i mm —— . !
HH¥ A0 rocords. = Simple avorige DKM =~ 3.7 totals: 42,663 1,029,860 25,157 420, 140 A43,600 ;
, HUKM -~ N disaster magnitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks evants according to the sum of weighted polnts assigned For Lhe nunber 1
of déaths (110 points for 1-i.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damnge H
\ {1-6 points for up to $2.54 billlion), Typlcally, sorlous events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 polnts.
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13/04/12

DISNOD
17002
21002
23001
28004
32001
49002
56009
66057
70047

680066

81084

HHH

12:02

STRIKEDT

17/00/00

21/00/00

23/00/00

23/07/10

32/00/00

49/00/00

56/03/20

66/00726

74/07/10

u0/07/07

a1/06/00

11 records.

DECLOT

COUNTRY/LOCATION

U.8,8.R.
NATTONWIDE

U,s5.5.R.
5,UHRAINE & VOILGA

u.s.s.R.
NNTIONWIDE

U.s5.5.R,
ROSTOV

U.5.5.R.
NATIONWIDE

U,5.8.R.
KHALT , TADZHIKISTAN

U.S.S.R.
MT BEZYMIANNY

U,5.5.R,
PAMLR MOUNTAINS

u,s.s.R.
ALMA-ATACKATAKHS FAN)

V.5.5.k.
NEAR GAGRY

Simple average O{M - 5,2

12,279

paga

$DAMAGE (000)

1

HHE  O.F.D.NA. DTSASTER HTSTOKY LTST Hitd
COUNTRY: U.85.5.R.

TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INIJURED HOMELESS
EPTDEMTIC 2,500,000 s ] 0 ]
USSR EPLDCMIC
DROUCHT 1,200,000 5,000,000 0 o
USSR DROUGHT
EPTDEMIC o 18,000,000 o 0
USSR MALARLA
STORM 23 o o o
USSR HALLSTORM
‘FAMINE 5,000,000 o o o
USSR FAMINE
LANDSLIDE ' 12,000 0 o 0
USSR LANDSLIDE
VOLCANTC ERUPTION 0 0 0 o
USSR VOL.CANO
EARTHQUAKE 10 100,000 o 100,000
USSR CQ
LANDSLTDE 13 0 o 0
USSR AVALANCHE
NCCIDENT 163 o o 0
PLANE CRASH
NCCIOENT 70 0 100 o
YRALN COLLISTON

. it e e tbid e i 2 e ————
totals: B,7 23,100,000 100 100,000

#DKM -~ A disaster magnitude scolo used by O.F.D.n. which ranks ovonts according to the sum of weighted poinks assigned for the number
Y of deathas (1-10 points for 1-1.5 millien dead), number of vickims (1~8 pointe for 1-246 mlllion vickims), and monetary damage
{1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, soricus avents have totalled 11-15 points and major ovents 16-24 poinks,
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n3/04/13 12:02

DELSNO  STRIKEDT  QECLOT COUNTRY /1LOCNAT LON
01001 01/00/00 * LGANDN
NNTIONWIDE
35001 3%/00/00 UGNANDA
660028 G6/03/20 66/03/20 UGNNDA
W, BUNMBA COUNTY
67057 67/00/00 67/00/00 UGANDA
KARAMO TN
79095 79704713 79705710 UGANDA
L0076  H0/00/00 BO/0A/10  UGANDA
nooz?  00/00/00 80/09/26  UGANON

R 7 records,

Simpls auverage DEM = 4.1

WM 0.F.D.A, DESASTER HTSTURY LIST MHi
COUNTRY;. ~UGHNDA

TYPE/FETLLE KILLLD
EPLDEMIC 200,000
UGANDN EFTDEMIC
EPIDEMIC 2,000
BUDONTC PLAGUE
EAR THQUAKE 104
UGANDA ENRTHOUAKE
DROUGHY ‘o
UGANDA GROUGHT
CIVIL STRITE o
coup
DROUGHT 0

"GIVIL STRIFE 0
totals! 202,104

page 1

HOKM -- A disaster magnitude scale uged by 0.7.D.A. which ranks evants according to the sum of waelghted polrta mesigned for the numbar
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.% milllon dead), number of wictims (1-0 points for 1-24G6 mlllion vicktims), and monotary damage
{1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion),

LN Yttt ot M G

' . . B
. Oy Mg xSy apetaarrd e owiead 0T B PLESTEEEA4

Typically, serious events have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.

[%

NFFECTED TNJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGE (000} DKM
0 [+] 0 [+] 9
o [s] [s] (4] 4
5,000 510 5,000 1',500 5
25,000 Q j+] 200 3
. -

400,000 +] o ¢} 4
504, 000 o o o L}
O [+] 0 [+ [+]

930,000 TTsie | s 1700
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*
) B3/0A/13 + 12:02 HKH  O.F.D.Nn., DISNSTER HISTORY LIST HHA paga 1
] . COUNTRY: UNLTED KINGDOM
3 )
I DTSNO STRIKEDT DECL.DT COUNTRY/LGCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGE (000} DKM
| y e e .. m———— e ek S A n i Cremin t m s e M imm A &+ b oot Asm e s mmmam 8 ki erm e ——m o et b e ot e e e et o .
12002 12/04/15 UNTTED KTNGDOM ACCTOENT 1,500 2,200 4] 0 o 5
* N N ATLANTIC, IITANIC CNGLAND SHIPWRECH
13003 13/00/00 UNTTED KINGDOM NCCTDENT 439 o] ] ) o] 3
B SENGHENYDD WALES MINE EXPLOSION .
, 15002 15/05%/22 UNTTED KINGDOM ACCTDENT 227 ] o] 0 Q 3
: ) NEAR GRETNA SCOTLAND' SCOTLAND TRALNWRECK
l 31002 30/10/05 UNTTED KINGDOM ACCTDENT A7 2] Q [+] [+ 1
“L ) BEAUVATS, FRANCE DIRIGIBLE
53009 52/05/15 UNLITED KTNGDOM FLOOD 84 2] o] o] Q 2
. LYNMOUTH ERGLAND FLOOD
t 53011 52/12/0a UNITED KTNGDOM STORM 12,000 o] o] o] o] 6
A LONDON UK "KILLER FOG"
67031 67/03/17 67/03/00 UNTTED KINGDOM ACCIDENT 1 4] o] o) 36,400 S
, COAST OF CORNWALL TORREY CANYON OIL SP
¢
! 67074 66/10/21 UNITED KINGDOM LANDSLTDE 144 [+] o] 0 Q 2
ABERCNAN, WALLS S WALES LANDSLIDE
68056 68/02/26 UNITED KTNGDOM FIRE 22 (o] o] 4] Q 1
SHREWSBURY PSYCH, ASYLUM FIRE
68060A 60/01/14 UNITED KINGDOM STORM 20 700 [+] 1] 2,%00 L]
SCOTLAND WIND SFORM
78127 717/11/00 UNTTED KINGDOM FLOOD 6 o] a 0 1,000 3
, GALES, TIDES
{ 82111 42/09/00 UNTTED KTNGDROM ACCTDENT o] o] 4] 0 2,500 z
'“-, ) SALFORN CHEMECAL EXPLOSICN
i ‘
H — it e et = e o e bt 8 P A8 b e 1 e . 2
\ HHK 12 racordsz, Sinple averags DEM - 3.0 totals: 14,490 2,900 o Q 42,400
&
) #DKM - A disaster magnjitude scale used by O.F.D.n. which ranks evenis according to tho sum of welghted points assignod for tho numbor
of deathz (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), numbor of wvictims (1-8 points for 1-246 milljon victima), and monetary damays
(1-6 points for up to £2.54 billion), Typically, sorious ovonts have totalled 11-15 points Bnd major events 16-24 poinks.
’
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#3/04/13 12:02 He Q.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHH page 1
. . COUNTRY: UPPER VOLTA

of deaths (1-10 poinks for 1-1,5% million desd), number of vietims (1-8 poinks for 1-246 million victime), and monctary domxgea
(i-6 points for up to $2.54 billion), Typtcally, sericus avents have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.

DISNDO  SIRIKEDY DECLDT COUNTRY /LOCNATION TYPE/TLTLE KILLED NFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS S$OAMAGE (000} DKM
\ ______________ - - At btk me e e w R e e o et e S LA 4 1y e ey o —— P—
67052 66/00/00 6G/00/00 UPPER VOLTH DROUGHT o] 5,000 0 0 o 1
} NATTYONWIDE , URDAN UPPER VOLTA DROUGHT
6I016A 69/02/00 69704710 UPPER VOLTH LPIDEMIC 111 728 [+] o] . 4] 3
- NATTONWTDE UPPLCR V MENTNGITTS
[
690168 69/01/00 69/04/10 UPPER VOLTA ERPTDEMFC . 193 3,022 0 . o 0 3
) NATIONWIOL UPPER W MENSLES
700260 £9/10/00 69/11/06 UPPER VOLTH EPIOEMIC 130 +] o] 0 Q 2
4}, , ouUGNBOUGOY & BORDER YELLOW FEVER '
i
70050 69/04/00 63/00/07 UPPLR VOLTA FAMINC * o 2,120,000 3] 4] 2,000 7
E & N OF OUGADOUGOU DROUGHT/FAMINE
71045 69700700 7)0/700/00 UPPCR VOLTA DROUGHT 0 Q 0 [+] 3,000 2
) COUNTRYWIDE UPPER VOLYTN DRGT
720250 69/00/00 72/00/00 VUPPER VOLTA DROUGHT o 0 o o 2,500 z
, NNATFONWTOE SAHEL- UPPER VOLTA '
73022F 69/00/00 73700/00 UPPER VOLFA DROUGHT o] 1,300,000 Q 0 700,000 11
. NORTHERN SECTION . SAHEL-UPPCR VOLTN
74005F 69/00/00 74/00/00 UPPER VOLTA DROUGHT o] Q o [+] 0 [4]
. SAHEL- UPPER VOL TN ’
7S000F 69/00/00 75/00/00 UPPER VOLTA DROUGHT + 0 o] 0 8] 0 0
. ' SAHEL - UPPER VOLTA
77100 T77/00/00 UPPER VOLTA DROUGHT +] 0 4] 0 4] 0
; NNTTONMIOE ,EXCERT €W FAMINE
' 70124 77/700/00 708/04/07 UPPER VOLTA DROUGHY Q 442,000 Q o 0 4
v CENTRNL REGTONS '
]
) 79096 79/02/00 79/02/15 VUPPER VOLTA EPIDEMIC 241 1,612 [+] (4] 0 4
;i ’ SAHELTAN ZONES MENINGITIS
, 5 01013 D1/01/00 81703720 UPPER VOLTA . EPLOEMIC 44y 3,801 : O [+J0 o] 4
C MENINGITIS ‘
]
i 02087 02/00/00 82/03/11 UPPER VOLTA EPIDEMIC 650 6,212 j¢] 0 Q 4
) MENTNGITIS
i b _ o e o ———— s e
| ) HMH 15 records, Simple average DKM = 3,1 totals: 1.766 3,083,175 o] 3] 707,500 ,
E ) HOKM -- A disaster magnitudo scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum of weighted polnte assigned for the numbor ) '
L] .
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B3/04/713 12:02 HEH O 1.D.nN, DT.SI‘\STI‘R MISTORY LIST WARH page 1
COUNTRY: URUGUAY

|
|
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY /LLOCATTON TYPE/TITLE KILLTO AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $OAMAGE (000} DKM ‘
T T TTTTTTT T e s T o . -
68016 67/00/00 67/00/00 URUGUAY FLOOD [ 30,063 o o 35,000 7 ‘
\ CENTRAL AND WEST URLGUAY "I.CO0S
72011 71/11/1A 71/)1/24 URUGUAY NCCTDENT 3 0 40 1) 0 1
. POCLYOS BEACH ALRPLANE CRNASH '
. ) HHH 2 rocords., Simple avaragae DKM « 4.0 totals: 16 30,063 AQ [+ 39,000 i
4 ) HDKM - - f disaster maghitude scale used by O.F.D.A. which ranks avonts according to the sum of woighted points asaigned fgr‘ the numbor -
of "deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 millian victims), and monetary damage '
i (1-6 points for up to $2,54 billion). Typically, serious ovents have totslled 11-15 polnks and major events 16-24 points.
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j ). 13/04/13 12:02 HKH O.F,.D.A, DISASTER HMISTORY LIST HHH ' page 1
COUNTRY: VENEZUELA

4 ) }
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KILILED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMAGE (000} DHH 1
Y TTo TTTmmmmmmomEmmmmTmmTEm, ot o - T - T "
39005 39/11/14. VENEZUELA FLRE 500 0 0 o Y !
} LANGURLILLAS VENEZUELA FIRE , |
. 56007 b56/06/20 VEREZUELA ACCIDENT 22 0 0 O ] 1 i
' N y LOCATION AIRPLANE CRASH . :
60002 67/07/29 67/07/00 VENEZIUELA EARTHQUAKE 240 80,000 1,536 an, o000 . 50,000 10 '
) CARNCASEMACUTO COAST N VENEZUELA EQ | i
60017 67/00/00 VENEZUEI:H' FLOOQD o 253,000 (o] 23,000 4,126 5 |

% 3 LLAROS REGION VENEZUELA FLOODS ,
, . i
| 72012 71/12/22 71/12/23 VNENEZUELA EPTDEMIC L o] o * (V] 0 1 '
; TACHTRA,SANTA ANA RADIES ) N

01048 01/04/00 VENEZUELA FLOOD 20 4,000 4] 4,000 4] 2

) CARACHS RATNS/MUDSLIDES ) i
1
03015 02/12/19 82/12/21 VENEZUELAH ACCLIDENT * 145 1,000 500 1,000 o 3 #
3 CARACAS OIL TONKS FTHE , !
‘ i

) WHH 7 racords. Simplo average DKM = 3.5 totals: 928 108,000 2,036 108,000 54,126 )

) KOHM -- A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks events according to the sum oF weighted points assigned for the number ,

1
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead}, numbor of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damago )
(1-6 poilnte for up to $2.54 hillion). Typically, sericus events have totalled 11-18 points and major events 16-24 points.
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) 83/04/13 12:02 ¥§r O.F.D.A, DISNSTER HISTORY LIST WX page 1
. ' COUNTRY: VIETNAM
<) _ Y
DISNO STRIKEOT  DECLULT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TITLE KJLLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS  $DAMAGE (000) DKM
53008 53/09/25 VIETHM TYPHOON 1,000 o 0
VIETNAM TYPHOON
54001 53/09/26 VIETNAM TYPHOON 1,000 o o
SOUTHERN COAST VIETNAM TYPHOON
64032 64/01/00 GA/0L/00 VIETNAM EPTDEMIC 598 10,848 0
y SATIGON, MEKONG DELTA CHOLERA
. 65014 64711700 &4/11/60- VIETNAM TYPHOON 7,000 700,000 o 700,000 50,000 14
“ ) C,8 CHINA SEA COAST TYPHOONS IRIS, JEAN f
67017C 66/09/20 66/09/20 VTETNAM FLOOD it 125,541 o 70,361 . 10,000 7
) NEAR CAMBODIA BORDER MEKONG FLOODS ‘
67039 67/03/06 67/03/00 VIETNAM FIRE 3 5,000 11 5,000 : 500 3
) SAIGON, KHANH HOA VIETNAM FIRE
68041 68/01/00 66/02/26 VIETNAM CIVIL STRIFE ' 235 500,000 3,544 500,000 10,000 10
) SATGON , HUE , DANANG TET OFFENSIVE ;
68042 6B/05/00 68/05/23 VIETNAM CIVIL STRIFE 92 2,411 2,411 o 3,000 5 °
; ESP SATIGON MAY OFFENSIVE )
71067 70/10/26 " VIETNAM FLOOD 23y 204,000 o o o 6
\ 5 NORTHERN PROVINCES .
72004 71/10/23 VIETNAM TYPHOON 89 0 o o o 2
, NORTHERK PROVINCES
74041 73/11/10 VIETNAM TYPHOON 100 150,000 o
BINH DINH 8 VIETNAM TYPHOON
75027 75/00/00 VIETNAM CTIVIL STRIFE . o 0
77109 77/07/22 VIETNAM TYPHOON o 1,000 1,000
HATPHONG TYPIOON SARAH
78129 78/09/00 VIETNAM FLOOD 0 2,000,000 o
! MEKONG DELTA
79097 78/08/00 VIETNAM FLOOD o 4,000,000 259,000
. . MEKONG DELTA
800788 BO/07/23 VIETNAM - TYPHOON 130 3,000,000 165,000
RED RIVER DELTA TYPHOOR JOE
80079 80/09/15 VIETNAM TYPHOON 164 250,000 250,000
CENTRAL TYPHOON RUTH
81034 BO/12/00 VIETNAM FLOOD ' 94 " 628,000 o
CENTRAL TORRENTIAL RAINS
i ' N e . 1 "n v . -.{ S gJ“ :‘:'1;':;; G oda o l‘\;‘f‘l'"ﬂ:"*‘l-” . ':'q‘.‘:‘i%""“ 'ﬁ‘""t;.'l 'S{L‘: vl {o h!’:‘;*' 'lf,;ﬂlﬁ("""" '-’,fgf;;j 5% M\L&t@i&'&&i\iﬁ@ﬁi&%‘in
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HHW  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LXST H¥» paga 2

83704713 12:03
COUNTRY: VIETNNAM

1

DXISNG STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYPE/TXTLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMELESS $DAMNGT (000) DKM

830078 82/10/18 VIETNAM TYPIIOON 70 1,300,000 290 8] [+] [
4 PROVINCES TYPHOON NANCY )
Hi# 19 records, Sinple avorage DHM « 5.3 totals: 10,843 12,876,000 6,353 1,950,361 73,500 1
HDKM ~— A disastor magnitude scalo used by O.F.D.A., which ranks ovents according to tho sum of weighted points assigned for tho numbar .

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (l1-8 points far 1-246 million victims), amd monetary damage
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion)., Typically, sorioue events have totmlled 1i-15 pointe and major ovenks 16-24 points,
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B3/04/13 12:07 ¥k 0.F.D.N, DISASTER HISTORY LTST MMM page 1
COUNTRY: WESTERN SAHARA .

-y ' , 4
]
v, DISNG + STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATYON TYPL/TITLE HILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HDMELESS $DAMAGE (000) DKM *'i
. , ““““““““““““““““““““ ""“"""""‘""":“" - = el e s i e v T T S E S S Ml s e e ——— . bt }-i
1
76022 76/00/00 765/02/17 HEQTERN SAHARA CIVIL STRIFE 0 70,000 [+] [¢] o 3 '
) MOROC ,MAURTT . BORDER ' 0OrspLCD PERS .
8 H#HH ] racords, Simple averago DKM = 3.0 totals: 2] 70,000 0 o} 0
! -
!
i ) HDKM -~ A disastor magnitude scalo used by O.F.D.A. whlch ranks evants according to the sum of wolgheéd points assigned for the number . }
, of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1,5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 polnte for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage i
(1-6 polnts for up to $2.54 billion), Typically, sorious ovonts have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points. . . ;
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' ) 03/04/13  12:07 HHM  O.F.D.A. DISASTER HISTORY LTST KKM page L
COUNTRY: WESTERN SAMONR
D
i DISNO STRIXEDV DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATION TYRE/TLYLE KILLLCD ArFECTED INJURED HOMELESS SD0AMAGE (O00) DKM
‘ ! ) ——tem e e e Emrs - - —— ‘ - B e e L T L ErE R Sy p— o ——— d—— e I kLT T T T TR ——
l 640D2 64/06/13 WESTERN SAMOCA STORM ’ 250 4] 4] o . , 0 3
) W SNMON WINDSTORM .
1
f 66030 66/01/29 66/01/00 WESTERN SAMOA HURR'LCANE 10 95,000 Q [s] 60[). 5
| ALL TSLANDS H SAMON
6 ]
' 61050 68/02/10 60/03/22 WESTERN SAMOA HURRICANE o 0 a 0 238 1
1 . ’ THROUGHOUT ISLANDS SAMON HURRICANE
* ) HAK 3 records, Simpla aversge DKM = 3.0 totals:; 260 95,000 A 0 838
i HDKM -~ A dinaster magnitude scale used by O.F,D,A, which ranks events according to the sum of welghted pointps nasigned for the number
of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead). numbar of viectims (1-B polnts for 1.246 million victims), and monotary damago
(1-8 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious évents have totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.
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81/04/13 12:07

L |
; DISND STRIKEDT  DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCATTON
) -------------- SEIT T, T rTer mmsmrmims G s s e e
17001 i7/00/00 WORLDWIDE
3 WORLDWIDE
57006 S7/05/00 WORLIMIIDE
& N WORLOWIDE
710228 70/00/00 71/00/00 UWORLDWIDE
Y MORE THAN 50 NATIONS
!
_?' ) HHM 3 racords,. Simple average DKM = 5.6
1
H ¥
(1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion).
)
t
}
L]
}
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Rt O.F.D.A. DTSASTER HISTORY LIST
COUNTRY! WORI.DWIDE

TYPE/TLTLE KILLED

ERTIDEMIC 20,000,000
Fi.U PANDEMIC

EFTDEMIC o]
FLY PANDEMIC

EPSDEMIC 4,652
ki CHOLERA EPYD

totals: 20,004,692

Lerd LadisdmnsGirsmiritoade b Likdtim © 0 1t

HHEK

AFFECTED

s}

44,266

TNJURED

HOMELESS

pago I

$00MAGE (000}

0 o]
0 0
[} o]
0 0

i HDKM -~ A disaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.D.A. which ranks evonts according to the sum of weighted points assigned for the number
' of deaths (1-10 polnts for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1—9 points for 1-246 million victims), ard monetary dmnago
Typically, serlous owents have totalled 11-15 polnts ard major ovents 16-24 polnts,

DKM
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#3/04/13  12:07

DISND

71047

75017

76026

79090

WHN 4

HDHM -~ A dlsaster magnitude scale used by 0.F.0.A. which ranks events according to the sum of weighted points assigned for the

STRIKEDT
70/00/00
74/07/00

75;’0!!/24

79/03/00

records,

DECLOT COUNTRY SLOCATION

71/00/00 YEMEN ARAB REP.
S;TALZ-TORBA, TTHAMN

74/07/12 YEMEN ARAB REP.
WIDESPREAD

75/08/31 YEMEN ARAD REP,
SnNN, REGION

79/03/22 YLMLCN ARAB REP,

Simple avoerage DKM - 4,2

MHH  O.F.D.A. DILSASTER HWISTORY L.IST

COUNTRY: YEMON ARAB RT°P

TYPE/TLTLE KILLED

DROUGHT 0
YEMLN DROUGHT

, INSECT [NFESTATION ]

ARMY WORM TNFEST.
FLOOD ) b2

CIVIL. STRIIE 0
S YEMEN CONFLIQT

totals: a2

Hu it
AFFECTED TNJURED
2,000,000 0
Q 4]
50,000 o)
72,000 Q
2,122,000 0

IUNELESS

page 1

+DAMAGE (000)

DKM

20,000

numbear

of deaths (1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead}. number of vlictims (1-8 points for . .246 million victims), and monetary -aamage

(1-6 pointo fer up to $2,54 billion}.

rypically, sorious evonts hawvo totalled 11.:0F

I T AP A

o bra ¥ A b e

u

points and major ouvenkts 16-24 poinr:.’
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10,000

12,700

22.700
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83/04/13 12:07 HH®  O.F.D.A, DISASTER IKISTORY LIST Hx
COUNIRY:  YEMIEN, PEQPLE*S OLM. REP
\
DYSNQ STRIKEDT  DECLODT COUNTRY/LOCATTON TYPL/TLTLE KILLED AFFECTED TNJURED HOMEL ESS
77310 77/00/00 YEMEN, PEOPLE'S DEM. REP DROUGHT Q 0 o) o]
4 PROVINCES
81044 B1/031/00 YEMEN, PEOPLL'S DEM, REP fLOOD o] 12,000 o] [s]
HEAVY RAINS
’
B8107% 81/09/00 YEMEN, PEOPLE'S ODLCM. REP FLOOD Q0 3,000 0 4]
5. COAST (ABYAN) Fi.ASH FLLOODS
82052 82/01/29 YEMEN, PEOPLE'S DEM, REP FLOOD AlR2 300,000 0 50,000
NATIONWIDE HJYY. RAINS/F.FLOODS
HHH 4 records, Simple averaga DKM « 3.7 kotnlse: ag2 315,000

50,000

DKM -~ N dismsktor magnitude scale uted by O.F.D.A. which ranks evenis mccording to tho sum of welghted points assigned For the numbor
.ofF deaths (1-10 points For 1-1,5 million dead), numbor of victims (1-8 points for 1-246 million victims), and monetary damage
(1-6 points For up to $2.54 billlon). Typically, sorious events hsve totalled 11-15 points sand major events 16-24 points,
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1

‘$DAMAGE (000) DKM

o]

16,200

16,000

32,200
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u3/04/13

65016
65051
65050
600010
69004
TQOOQ
72013
790018
79099
79100
80000
00001

81065

Wt 14 records,

HDHM —~ A disoster magnitudae scala used by O.F,D.4. uwhich ranks auonta uecording to the gum of welghted
L | & daeaths {1~10 points for 1155 williondend), nusber of victims ' t1-m ‘points” for 12246 millidw*irl
Typically. sarious avents hnva totalled 11-15 points and major events 16-24 points.

12:07

STRIKEDT
63/07/26
64/10/28
65/06/07
65/05/00
67/11/30
68/11/03
69/10/27
72103}07
79/04/15
79/05/24
79/09/13
79/11/00
80/05/17

81/08/13

(1-6 polnta for up to $2,54 billlon)

DECLDT

64/10/00

65/0%/00

67/12/01

68/[}/22

69/10/28

72/03/28

79704716

COUNTRY/LOCATION

YUGOSLAVIA
SKOPJE

YUGOSLAVIA .
CROATYASKSLOVENIA

YUGOSLAVIA
KAKANTD

YUGOSLAVIA
DANUBE SYSTEM

YUGOSLAVIA
MACEDONLN,DEDAR '

YUGOSLAVIA
MONTENEGRO

YUGO3LAVIA
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA

YUGOSLAVIA
BELGRADE , CACAY

YUGOSLAVIA
MONTENEGRO

YUGOSLAVIN
S5 ADRIATIC CONST

YUGOSLAVIN
STALAC

YUGOILAVLA
MONTENEGRO

YUGOSLAVIA
MT KOPAONIK

YugosLavia
BOSNLA/HERCEGOVING

Simple average DKM = 4.2

w;m i wm&h ;

HXH  O.F.D.N. DISASTER HISTORY LIST HHK page 1
COUNTRY: YUGOSLAVIA

TYPE/TITLE KILLED AFFECTED INJURED HOMCLESS $OAMNGE (000)
EARTHQUAKE . 1,100 0 o o 0
YUCOSLAVIA EQ
FLOOD o 200,000 0 40,000 62,600
YUGOSLAVIA FLOODS -
ACCIDENT 108 0 0 o 0
MINE EXPLOSION
FLOOD 3 80,000 15,000 0 347,000
EARTHGUAKE 7 16,400 70 5,400 20,000
YUGO-NLBANIN EQ
EARTHQAUAKE 1 15,000 0 15,000 38,600
YUGOSLAVIA EQ '
EARTHCURKE 15 200,000 1,116 as5,000 50,000
YUGOSLAVIA-4 QUAKES
EPIDEMIC . . 35 174 o Q 0
SMALLPOX
EARTHGUAKE 121 300,000 1,000 100,000 450,000
EARTHGUAKE 0 o 80 o ‘o
ACCIDENT 50 o 100 o 0
TRAIN COLLISION
FLOOD 22 12,000 0 12,000 0
EARTHGUAKE 0 5,000 100 5,000 , o
ENRTHGUAKE o o 60 [} 0

totals: 1,482 " B20,574 17,556 262,400

.
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83/04/13 12:07 WEX  O.F.D,.fl. DISNSTER HITSTORY LTGT KWK pagne 1
COUNYRY: ZNIRE
h A}
' DISNO  STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTION TYPESTLILE KILLTD AFFECTED TNIJURED HOMEL LGS 1LDAMNGE (000 DKM
) 660010 66/031/20 66703720 ZNIRE ENRTHQUNKE 24 3,000 600 3,000 200 3
j ﬁ N KIVU PROVINCE,DENT ZALRE ENRTHQUAKE ‘ )
‘ 69010 67707700 G67/12/02 INTRL CIVIL STRIFE . Q 160,000 0 4] 25,000 7
~ BUKAVU (KIVU PROV) BUKNVU CIVIL STRIFC 5
. T 68071 68/03/00 ZNTRE LANDSLIDE 154 600 ‘0 0 o 3
KIVU PROVINCE )
» .
1
}: 770988 76/09/00 76/10/30 ZAIRE EPTOEMIC 205 ' 262 4] Q o} A
l EQUATOR PROVINCE £A0LA VTRUS N 3
77111 77/01/i0 77/02/25% ZINIRE VOLCANTC ERUPTTION 61 6,000 10 +] 0o 2
!, NEAR GOMN MY JRANGONGO 3
{
\E 78130 78/05/00 70/05/24 INIRE CINTL STRIFC 455 60,000 0 o] 0 6
‘Fk sHABA PROVINGE SHABA TRVASTON ,
1
. 70131 78/06/00 ZNTRE EPIDEMIC [s] Q ¢] 4] L] 0
e UVLRA CHMOLERA
f )
J 79101 78/10/00 78/10/25 ZANIRE DISPL.NCED PERSONS 0 160,000 o V) o 3
|( SHABA PROVINCE REPATRLATION )
79102 7B/00/00 79/01/20 ZNIRE DROUGHT . 0 " 500,000 4] 4] o] A
( BAS ZNTRE FAMINE 3
. 3 9 records. Simplo average DKM = 3.5 totals: 1,334 491,062 610 3,000 25,200 )
-
ROKM -~ f disastor magnitude seale used by O.F.D.0, which ranks ovents anccording te the sum of weighted polnts pnssigned for ibe number )
of doalhs (1-10 points for 1-1.5 mlilion doad), number of vickims (-8 puints for 1-246 williun victima}, and monetary damage
f}’ (1-6 points for up to $2.54 billion). Typically, serious evonis have totalled 11-1% poinis and major events 16-24 points,
[
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83704713 12:07

DISNO STRIKEDT  DECLDT

65034 64/08/00 §4/00/00
71020 70/09/25 70/09/00
78132 78/02/00 78/02/18
79105 70/10/00  78/10/25
81007 00/00/00 00/12/30
02009 02/07/0D

HHH® rocords.

COUNTRY/LOCNTION

aMnrn
NE DISTRICYS

ZnMBTN
MULFULTRN COPPR MINE

ZAMEra
LUSNKA

ZAMBTA
RHODCSINN HORDER

ZAMBINA

ZNMATA
MWINTLUNGA

Simple avorage DEM « 2.1

. fo.

¢
Hi®  Q.F,.D.N. pISA 1E& IHSFORY |.[ST HXK
' COUNTRY: ZNMADIN

IYPL/TITLE

KELLED

CIVIL STRIFE
ZAMBIN CVL STRI

NCCIDENT
MINC DISASTCR

F.oOD
CINI.. STRITC
RUODESTAN RN1LDS

CIVIL STRIFE
FOOD SHORTAGE

EPLOrmIC
MCNSLES

[¢]

FL

89

11

o]

totals: 166

ArCECTFD

3,000

' 500

0,000

1,000

23,000

57,500

INJURLED

0

900

1,000

1,900

HOMELESS

3,000

0

30,000

8]

(8]

(8]

" 34,000

HDKM -~ A disastor magnitude seale used by O.F.D.N. which ranks evonts according ko Lhe sun of weightod polnte assigned for the numbar
of deaths {1-10 points for 1-1.5 million dead), number of uictims (1-0 polpts Tor 1-24G6 willion vickims), and monotary damoge

(1-6 poinks for up to %$2.54 billion}.

Typicdally, serlous events hive butallad 11-1% polots and sajor evonts 16-24 pelnts,

$DAMAGE (000) DKM

0 1

o} 3

200 4

0 1

0 3

0 i
200
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r(‘ PN %"0'{\(\1-‘:"\\’:1-}‘%*" & HEE  O.F.D.N. DISNSTER HTSTORY LTST i page 1 .
LN i&‘ AN COUNTRY: 2TMBADWE '
ar - N ' ..
B . ‘ )
DISNO STRIKEDT DECLDT COUNTRY/LOCNTTON TYPL/TILTLE KILLED ATTECTED TNJIRED HOMELESS TOAMAGE (000) DKM
( —————— e LT —— S T T T e e e e e T T e e e e e e =t = bk b o iy i e Rbe e e i = ot TN FTRAEANLU 4 oeedemme S MEE bl e o ———— A - }
66049D 66/01/03 ZIMDNUWE FLOOD 0 o] Q 0 o O
(' UMDCIUZT RIVER rinsi FLQODS )
76036 75/12/24 ZIMBABWE . STORM 11 O o] 0 O 1 ™
4 '-‘7
862071 02/06/10° 02/0G6/11 ZIMBADWE NCCYDENT GD 600 4] QO (4] 2
NCAR CHTPORIO DUS PCCIDENT 3
e
H¥R 3 records, Simple average DKM -~ 1.0 totals: 71 GO0 0 Q 0 .
HDKM - - n disastér magnitude-scale uned by 0.F.D.A. which ranks events accerding to fhe sum of weighted pulntg assigned four the numbeor 3
of deaths (1-10 poinls for 1-1.5 million dead), number of victims (1-8 points far 31-246 million vietims), and monctary damage
(1-6 poinilz for up to $7.%4 billion). Typically, serious evenks have totmiled 11-15 poinks and major evenks 16-24 point:s,
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